2021 NZ Masters Track and Field Champs

Jubilee Park, Inglewood
26 - 28 February 2021

Event # 1 MASTERS MENS 30-69 Long Jump

MALE AGE 30 - 34

1 LITTLE, REECE 3004 Age 32 Hawkes Bay Gisborne 4.46 21
4.32 (NWI), 4.46 (2.1), 3.25 (2.9), 3.99 (1.2)
MALE AGE 35 - 39
1 HALDANE, LIONEL 3507 Age 37 Taranaki 4.76 3.2
4.76 (3.2),4.49 (2.2)
MALE AGE 40 - 44
1 ALEXANDER, BRUCE 4006 Age 41 Waikato Bay of Plent 5.24 04
4.23 (2.1), 5.05 (3.2), 5.05 (1.1), 4.82 (2.3), 5.05 (1.1), 5.24 (0.4)
MALE AGE 45 - 49
1 RATTRAY, IAIN 4508 Age 47 Waikato Bay of Plent 4.69
4.69
MALE AGE 50 - 54
1 STOWERS, JAMES 5029 Age 54 Auckland 3.91
3.79 (NWI), 3.82 (2.5), 3.91 (NWI), x (2.4), 3.84 (0.4), 3.56 (0.2)

FORD, MARK 5016 Age 52 Wellington SCR
MALE AGE 55 - 59
1 TE WHAITI, STEPHEN 5515 Age 57 Waikato Bay of Plent 4.94 4.2
4.87 (3.8),4.94 (4.2),4.92 (0.2)
2 MACFARLANE, MARK 5513 Age 57 Wellington 4.50 22
4.07 (2.6), x (1.7), x (3.5), 4.10 (NWI), 4.50 (2.2), 4.10 (0.5)

OGUNDIPE, KOLA 5516 Age 57 Auckland SCR 3.2
MALE AGE 60 - 64
1 BURDEN, STEPHEN 6014 Age 61 Waikato Bay of Plent 4.90 1.8
4.71 (NWI), 4.87 (1.5), 4.90 (1.8), 4.71 (1.9), 4.82 (2.0), 4.75 (0.2)
2 RAWSON, GARY 6009 Age 61 Wellington 4.55
4.43 (3.2), x (1.7), 4.46 (3.0), 4.55 (NWI), 4.49 (1.3), x (2.4)
3 RAMIAH, SEELAN 6004 Age 60 Auckland 4.32 3.2
4.32 (3.2),4.09 (0.7),4.10 (0.4), 4.25 (2.1), 4.25 (1.1), 4.22 (0.7)
4 THOMAS, JAMES 6017 Age 63 Auckland 3.77 3.2
3.77 (3.2), x (0.8), x (0.5), x (2.2)
MALE AGE 65 - 69
1 O'LEARY, DENNIS 6504 Age 65 Hawkes Bay Gisborne 3.73 2.5
3.46 (3.2), 3.47 (1.5), 3.50 (3.2), 3.73 (2.5)
2 SMITH, BARRY 6505 Age 65 Southland 3.36 0.5
3.21 (3.2), 3.28 (1.9), 3.36 (0.5), 3.23 (2.2)

DELAMERE, TUARIKI 6519 Age 69 Auckland SCR 3.2
Event # 2 MASTERS MENS 30-69 Hammer Throw
MALE AGE 40 - 44
1 VAN DER WESTHUIZEN, ARNO 4015 Age 44 Auckland 51.51 7.26k

x (7.26kg), 51.51 (7.26kg), 49.94 (7.26kg), 51.09 (7.26kg), x (7.26kg), 51.00 (7.26kg)
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2021 NZ Masters Track and Field Champs
Jubilee Park, Inglewood
26 - 28 February 2021

MALE AGE 45 - 49

1 SEXTON, DAVID 4517 Age 49 Hawkes Bay Gisborne 25.79 7.26k
x (7.26kg), 23.99 (7.26kg), x (7.26kg), 25.79 (7.26kg), 24.00 (7.26kg), x (7.26kg)
MALE AGE 50 - 54
1 STOCKILL, ADRIAN 5030 Age 54 Wellington 35.25 6k
31.54 (6kg.0), 35.25 (6kg.0), 33.95 (6kg.0), x (6kg.0), x (6kg.0), 31.55 (6kg.0)
MALE AGE 55 - 59
1 TAIT, NEIL 5530 Age 59 Waikato Bay of Plent 27.39 6k
x (6kg.0), 22.46 (6kg.0), x (6kg.0), x (6kg.0), 27.39 (6kg.0), x (6kg.0)
MALE AGE 60 - 64
1 THOMAS, JAMES 6017 Age 63 Auckland 38.20 5k
x (5kg.0), - (5kg.0), x (5kg.0), 38.20 (5kg.0), 34.84 (5kg.0), x (5kg.0)
2 DUDLEY, MERV 6003 Age 60 Taranaki 26.60 5k
26.60 (5kg.0), 26.00 (5kg.0), x (5kg.0), x (5kg.0), 5.61 (5kg.0), 25.90 (5kg.0)
MALE AGE 65 - 69
1 LAUGHTON, LESTER 6520 Age 69 Southland 30.40 5k
26.56 (5kg.0), 28.50 (5kg.0), 27.68 (5kg.0), 30.40 (5kg.0), x (5kg.0), 22.76 (5kg.0)
2 DELAMERE, TUARIKI 6519 Age 69 Auckland 25.36 5k
x (5kg.0), 21.88 (5kg.0), x (5kg.0), 24.59 (5kg.0), 23.78 (5kg.0), 25.36 (5kg.0)
3 KILLALEA, LIAM 6510 Age 67 Waikato Bay of Plent 17.08 5k
x (5kg.0), 17.08 (5kg.0), 16.41 (5kg.0), 16.11 (5kg.0), 15.94 (5kg.0)
13.73 (5kg.0)
Event # 3 MASTERS MENS 70-99 Shot Put
MALE AGE 70 - 74
1 DAVISON, RICHARD 7013 Age 71 Canterbury 9.63 4k
9.63 (4kg.0), 9.36 (4kg.0), 9.34 (4kg.0), 9.51 (4kg.0), 9.00 (4kg.0), 8.75 (4kg.0)
2 PEGLER, GRANT 7006 Age 70 Auckland 8.72 4k
8.72 (4kg.0), 7.89 (4kg.0), 7.89 (4kg.0), 7.60 (4kg.0), 8.41 (4kg.0), 8.14 (4kg.0)
3 GARLAND, KENNEDY 7010 Age 70 Northland 8.67 4k
8.21 (4kg.0), 7.99 (4kg.0), 8.35 (4kg.0), 8.27 (4kg.0), 8.43 (4kg.0), 8.67 (4kg.0)
4 POWELL, MARK 7018 Age 72 Auckland 7.74 4k
7.70 (4kg.0), 7.59 (4kg.0), 7.74 (4kg.0), 7.44 (4kg.0), 7.63 (4kg.0), 7.42 (4kg.0)
MALE AGE 75 - 79
1 CRAWFORD, PETER 7509 Age 77 Waikato Bay of Plent 10.32 4k
10.08 (4kg.0), 9.99 (4kg.0), 10.32 (4kg.0), 10.18 (4kg.0), x (4kg.0)
10.25 (4kg.0)
2 SHEPHERD, MIKE 7516 Age 78 Manawatu Whanganui 8.04 4k
7.57 (4kg.0), x (4kg.0), 8.04 (4kg.0), 7.83 (4kg.0), 7.57 (4kg.0), 7.21 (4kg.0)
MALE AGE 80 - 84
1 HANSON, PETER 8006 Age 83 Wellington 8.66 3k
8.66 (3kg.0), 7.71 (3kg.0), 8.10 (3kg.0), 8.36 (3kg.0), 7.40 (3kg.0), 7.52 (3kg.0)
2 JONES, NOEL 8005 Age 83 Waikato Bay of Plent 6.25 3k
6.25 (3kg.0), 5.72 (3kg.0), 5.62 (3kg.0)

SENIOR, BRIAN 8004 Age 80 Canterbury SCR

MALE AGE 85 - 89
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2021 NZ Masters Track and Field Champs
Jubilee Park, Inglewood
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1 BLAIR, JIM 8503 Age 89 Otago 7.18 3k
7.18 (3kg.0), 6.59 (3kg.0), 6.59 (3kg.0), 6.68 (3kg.0), 6.75 (3kg.0), 6.39 (3kg.0)

2 KREBS, BARRY 8501 Age 86 Manawatu Whanganui 6.32 3k
6.23 (3kg.0), 5.65 (3kg.0), 5.52 (3kg.0), 6.27 (3kg.0), 6.32 (3kg.0), 6.26 (3kg.0)

Event # 4 MASTERS WOMENS Javelin Throw

FEMALE AGE 60 - 64

1 NEWALL, ALISON 6005 Age 60 Otago 17.44 5009
15.79 (5600gm.0), 15.22 (500gm.0), 16.95 (500gm.0), x (500gm.0), 16.33 (500gm.0)

17.44 (500gm.0)

2 ANTHONY, MICHELLE 6007 Age 61 Waikato Bay of Plent 10.47 5009
8.55 (500gm.0), 9.94 (500gm.0), 10.47 (500gm.0), 10.06 (500gm.0)

FEMALE AGE 65 - 69

1 HARDING, WINIFRED 6502 Age 65 Otago 13.14 5009
11.06 (500gm.0), 10.29 (500gm.0), 10.49 (500gm.0), 12.17 (500gm.0)

13.14 (500gm.0), 10.20 (500gm.0)

2 BAKER, JOY 6521 Age 69 Taranaki 13.06 5009
x (500gm.0), 10.03 (500gm.0), 11.17 (500gm.0), 13.06 (500gm.0), 12.16 (500gm.0)

12.79 (500gm.0)

FEMALE AGE 70 - 74

1 EVANS, GILLIAN 7016 Age 71 Manawatu Whanganui 17.71 500g
17.71 (500gm.0), x (500gm.0), 15.25 (500gm.0), 14.10 (500gm.0), x (500gm.0)

14.92 (500gm.0)

2 PARLANE, ANNETTE 7027 Age 74 Waikato Bay of Plent 13.49 500g
12.82 (500gm.0), 12.45 (500gm.0), 13.00 (500gm.0), 13.49 (500gm.0)

12.77 (500gm.0), 13.13 (500gm.0)

3 CALLANDER, NONI 7024 Age 73 Otago 11.45 5009
11.13 (500gm.0), 11.45 (500gm.0), 10.61 (500gm.0), 11.35 (500gm.0)

11.22 (500gm.0), 10.52 (500gm.0)

4 ROGERS, BERYL 7019 Age 72 Wellington 10.72 5009
7.57 (500gm.0), 10.72 (500gm.0), x (500gm.0), x (500gm.0), x (500gm.0)

8.38 (500gm.0)

5 ROLSTON, SHIRLEY 7029 Age 72 Canterbury 10.01 5009
10.01 (500gm.0), x (500gm.0), x (500gm.0), x (500gm.0), x (500gm.0)

9.23 (500gm.0)

FEMALE AGE 75 - 79

1 AUSTIN, BARBARA 7508 Age 76 Northland 13.67 4009
13.01 (400gm.0), 10.36 (400gm.0), 13.67 (400gm.0), 12.95 (400gm.0)

13.17 (400gm.0), 12.83 (400gm.0)

2 WHITAKER, JUSTINE 7517 Age 79 Canterbury 11.61 4009
9.36 (400gm.0), x (400gm.0), 11.59 (400gm.0), 10.61 (400gm.0), 11.06 (400gm.0)

11.61 (400gm.0)

FEMALE AGE 80 - 84

1 SHERBURN, JILL 8003 Age 80 Waikato Bay of Plent 14.43 4009
12.61 (400gm.0), 14.43 (400gm.0), 13.15 (400gm.0), 12.26 (400gm.0)

11.28 (400gm.0)

2 WATTS, GLEN 8001 Age 80 Canterbury 11.20 4009

10.64 (400gm.0), 9.93 (400gm.0), 9.72 (400gm.0), 11.04 (400gm.0), 11.04 (400gm.0)
11.20 (400gm.0)
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2021 NZ Masters Track and Field Champs
Jubilee Park, Inglewood
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Event # 5§ MASTERS WOMENS 30-59 Weight Throw

FEMALE AGE 35 - 39

1 LYNCH, ANNA 3501 Age 35 Canterbury

12.18 (9.08kg), 12.17 (9.08kg), 12.44 (9.08kg), 12.35 (9.08kg), 11.97 (9.08kg)

12.26 (9.08kg)

2 HIREME-SMILER, ROCHELLE 3512 Age 39 Waikato Bay of Plent
7.81 (9.08kg), 8.82 (9.08kg), 8.83 (9.08kg), 8.33 (9.08kg), 8.14 (9.08kg)

8.52 (9.08kg)

FEMALE AGE 40 - 44

1 SMITH, KRISTEN 4001 Age 40 Waikato Bay of Plent
9.05 (9.08kg), 9.11 (9.08kg), 9.49 (9.08kg), 8.78 (9.08kg), x (9.08kg)
2 GRIEVE, LEE 4016 Age 44 Southland
6.15 (9.08kg), x (9.08kg)
MCKEE, MARJORIE 4009 Age 42 Waikato Bay of Plent
FEMALE AGE 45 - 49
1 MORGAN, TRACY 4505 Age 46 Northland
9.06 (9.08kg), 9.49 (9.08kg), x (9.08kg), x (9.08kg), 8.97 (9.08kg), x (9.08kg)
2 BITCHENO, MICHELLE 4507 Age 46 Waikato Bay of Plent

8.79 (9.08kg), 8.44 (9.08kg), 8.85 (9.08kg), 9.34 (9.08kg), 8.80 (9.08kg)
8.81 (9.08kg)

3 ALESANA, FLORENCE 4502 Age 45 Auckland
8.26 (9.08kg), 9.16 (9.08kg), 8.18 (9.08kg), 7.10 (9.08kg), x (9.08kg), x (9.08kg)
4 BLACK, FIONA 4516 Age 49 Taranaki

6.42 (9.08kg), 7.20 (9.08kg), 7.06 (9.08Kg), 7.29 (9.08kg), 7.18 (9.08kg)
7.27 (9.08kg)

FEMALE AGE 50 - 54

1 DAVIS, BRENDA 5010 Age 51 Waikato Bay of Plent
11.90 (7.26kg), 11.28 (7.26kg), 11.95 (7.26kg), x (7.26kg), 12.75 (7.26kg)

12.04 (7.26kg)

2 SCRIVEN, MICHELLE 5018 Age 52 Wellington
8.22 (7.26kg), 9.43 (7.26kg), 9.84 (7.26kg), x (7.26kg), 10.02 (7.26kg)

10.86 (7.26kg)

3 GRIGG, RAEWYN 5012 Age 51 Taranaki
9.91 (7.26kg), 9.45 (7.26kg), x (7.26kg), 9.75 (7.26kg), 9.63 (7.26kg)

9.10 (7.26kg)

4 BARTLETT, THERESA 5013 Age 51 Wellington
8.92 (7.26kg), x (7.26kg), 8.18 (7.26kg), 6.96 (7.26kg), 8.18 (7.26kg)

8.09 (7.26kg)

FEMALE AGE 55 - 59

1 HODGES, TANIA 5509 Age 56 Waikato Bay of Plent
11.13 (7.26kg), 10.80 (7.26kg), 11.01 (7.26kg), 11.30 (7.26kg), 11.00 (7.26kg)

x (7.26kg)

2 RYAN, TINA 5517 Age 57 Taranaki

8.91 (7.26kg), 9.09 (7.26kg), 9.06 (7.26kg), 9.14 (7.26kg), x (7.26kg)

3 FEE, JEN 5505 Age 55 Manawatu Whanganui

8.33 (7.26kg), 7.49 (7.26kg), 7.28 (7.26kg), x (7.26kg), 7.93 (7.26kg)
8.72 (7.26kg)
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2021 NZ Masters Track and Field Champs
Jubilee Park, Inglewood
26 - 28 February 2021

Event # 6 MASTERS WOMENS 30-99 3000m Race Walk

FEMALE AGE 40 - 44

1 JONES, VICKY 4010 Age 42 Taranaki 22:10.83

FEMALE AGE 55 - 59

1 COOMBES, SERENA 5506 Age 55 Taranaki 18:30.67

FEMALE AGE 60 - 64

1 EDWARDS, JULIE 6001 Age 60 Wellington 21:26.02
GRIMMETT, TERRI 6018 Age 63 Wellington DQ TR54.7.1

FEMALE AGE 70 - 74

1 ROLSTON, SHIRLEY 7029 Age 72 Canterbury 22:51.41

2 WHITE, MARLENE 7021 Age 72 Taranaki 23:00.30

FEMALE AGE 75 - 79

1 WILSON, JACQUELINE 7501 Age 75 Wellington 19:18.90

2 JONES, DAPHNE 7519 Age 79 Wellington 22:01.00

3 PARK, SUE 7514 Age 78 Taranaki 26:56.29

Event # 7 MASTERS MENS 30-99 3000m Race Wa

MALE AGE 55 - 59

1 GILLUM, RODNEY 5529 Age 59 Taranaki 19:11.59

MALE AGE 65 - 69
FOX, PETER 6506 Age 66 Taranaki DNS

MALE AGE 70 - 74

1 MCGOVERN, CLIVE 7009 Age 70 Wellington 17:47.57
IREMONGER, GEOFF 7028 Age 74 Wellington DNS

Event # 8 MASTERS MENS 30-54 Shot Put

MALE AGE 30 - 34

1 CROMBIE, LUKE 3005 Age 34 Canterbury 8.35 7.26k

7.83 (7.26kg), 7.96 (7.26kg), 8.35 (7.26kg), 8.06 (7.26kg), 7.95 (7.26kg)

8.24 (7.26kg)

2 LITTLE, REECE 3004 Age 32 Hawkes Bay Gisborne 8.06 7.26k

7.66 (7.26kg), 7.80 (7.26kg), 8.04 (7.26kg), 7.83 (7.26kg), 8.06 (7.26kg)

x (7.26kg)

MALE AGE 40 - 44

1 VAN DER WESTHUIZEN, ARNO 4015 Age 44 Auckland 12.41 7.26k

12.41 (7.26kg), x (7.26kg), x (7.26kg), 11.10 (7.26kg), 11.53 (7.26kg)

11.66 (7.26kg)

2 ALEXANDER, BRUCE 4006 Age 41 Waikato Bay of Plent 9.25 7.26k

8.80 (7.26kg), 7.92 (7.26kg), x (7.26kg), x (7.26kg), 8.83 (7.26kg), 9.25 (7.26kg)

MALE AGE 45 - 49

1 HALLA, JAMIE 4504 Age 45 Auckland 8.45 7.26k

7.64 (7.26kg), 8.04 (7.26kg), 8.26 (7.26kg), 7.54 (7.26kg), X (7.26kg)
8.45 (7.26kg)
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2 SEXTON, DAVID 4517 Age 49 Hawkes Bay Gisborne 8.27 7.26k

8.03 (7.26kg), 8.27 (7.26kg), 7.99 (7.26kg), 8.04 (7.26kg), x (7.26kg), x (7.26kg)

MALE AGE 50 - 54

1 INIVALE, LAINI 5027 Age 54 Auckland 13.98 6k

13.98 (6kg.0), 12.91 (6kg.0), 12.92 (6kg.0), 13.25 (6kg.0), 13.68 (6kg.0)

12.90 (6kg.0)

2 STOCKILL, ADRIAN 5030 Age 54 Wellington 11.96 6k

11.02 (6kg.0), 11.96 (6kg.0), 11.88 (6kg.0), x (6kg.0), 11.28 (6kg.0), x (6kg.0)

3 MARRIOTT, CRAIG 5005 Age 50 Taranaki 10.74 6k

9.91 (6kg.0), 9.65 (6kg.0), 10.56 (6kg.0), 10.29 (6kg.0), 10.74 (6kg.0), x (6kg.0)

4 STOWERS, JAMES 5029 Age 54 Auckland 9.41 6k

9.35 (6kg.0), 8.92 (6kg.0), 9.04 (6kg.0), 9.41 (6kg.0), 9.33 (6kg.0), 8.33 (6kg.0)

5 LETICA, JARED 5006 Age 50 Auckland 8.92 7.26k

8.13 (6kg.0), 8.76 (6kg.0), 8.92 (6kg.0), 8.44 (6kg.0), 8.83 (6kg.0), x (6kg.0)

Event # 9 MASTERS MENS 30-99 400m Dash

MALE AGE 35 - 39

1 GRANT, BRAYDEN 3503 Age 35 Manawatu Whanganui 50.16

2 MATSUOKA-WEBBER, ANDREW 3514 Age 39 Manawatu Whanganui 55.69

3 JEFFERSON, AARON 3504 Age 36 Auckland 58.84
HALDANE, LIONEL 3507 Age 37 Taranaki SCR
ASH, NICK 3516 Age 35 Canterbury DNS

MALE AGE 40 - 44

1 HOLROYD, WAYNE 4017 Age 44 Auckland 56.04

MALE AGE 45 - 49

1 ROBINSON, HAYDEN 4506 Age 46 Manawatu Whanganui 56.00

2 RATTRAY, IAIN 4508 Age 47 Waikato Bay of Plent 57.60

3 SEXTON, ANDREW 4510 Age 47 Auckland 1:02.07

4 HALLA, JAMIE 4504 Age 45 Auckland 1:03.09

MALE AGE 50 - 54

1 CORNAGA, MARK 5015 Age 52 Waikato Bay of Plent 57.56

2 WILSON, TREVOR 5002 Age 50 Auckland 58.37

3 LETICA, JARED 5006 Age 50 Auckland 1:02.35

4 MORRISON, TIM 5008 Age 51 Auckland 1:06.65
DAVENPORT, ANDREW 5024 Age 53 Manawatu Whanganui DNS

MALE AGE 55 - 59

1 TAN, TONY 5501 Age 55 Otago 58.65

2 TE WHAITI, STEPHEN 5515 Age 57 Waikato Bay of Plent 1:01.33

3 HODGES, GRANT 5504 Age 55 Auckland 1:02.13

4 MACFARLANE, MARK 5513 Age 57 Wellington 1:03.74

5 CORTESI, BRUCE 5526 Age 58 Waikato Bay of Plent 1:07.54

6 BATE, DONALD 5527 Age 59 Otago 1:10.10
CURRY, BRIAN 5531 Age 59 Manawatu Whanganui SCR

MALE AGE 60 - 64

1 THOMSON, BRUCE 6012 Age 61 Southland 1:01.94

2 CALDER, IAN 6019 Age 63 Northland 1:04.20
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MALE AGE 65 - 69

2021 NZ Masters Track and Field Champs

Jubilee Park, Inglewood
26 - 28 February 2021

1 O'LEARY, DENNIS 6504 Age 65 Hawkes Bay Gisborne 1:08.33

2 CHAMBERLIN, MALCOLM 6507 Age 67 Auckland 1:19.93
RIDDELL, DAVID 6511 Age 67 Tasman DNS
GREEN, WARREN 6517 Age 69 Southland DNS

MALE AGE 70 - 74

1 CARTER, IAN 7003 Age 70 Tasman 1:08.95

2 PHILLIPS, DES 7022 Age 72 Taranaki 1:17.20
MALCOLMSON, LAURIE 7012 Age 71 Manawatu Whanganui DNS

MALE AGE 75 - 79

1 JONES, BARRY 7511 Age 77 Auckland 1:25.10

2 BOND, MICHAEL 7512 Age 77 Canterbury 1:38.19
ANSTISS, DAVID 7505 Age 75 Auckland DNS

MALE AGE 80 - 84

1 HANSON, PETER 8006 Age 83 Wellington 2:08.61

2 JONES, NOEL 8005 Age 83 Waikato Bay of Plent 2:11.25

MALE AGE 85 - 89

1 JONES, JIM 8502 Age 86 Waikato Bay of Plent 1:48.77

Event # 10 MASTERS WOMENS 30-99 400m Dash

FEMALE AGE 35 - 39

1 JONES, JOELINE 3515 Age 39 Tasman 1:02.43

FEMALE AGE 40 - 44

1 OSUGI, Al 4007 Age 41 Auckland 1:06.65

FEMALE AGE 50 - 54

1 HARRIS, ANDREA 5001 Age 50 Wellington 1:09.45

FEMALE AGE 55 - 59

1 BENTLEY, LIZ 5532 Age 59 Wellington 1:16.29

2 HULENA, KAREN 5514 Age 57 Auckland 1:20.42

FEMALE AGE 60 - 64
NEWALL, ALISON 6005 Age 60 Otago SCR
GILLUM-GREEN, KAREN 6020 Age 63 Taranaki SCR

FEMALE AGE 65 - 69

1 BAKER, JOY 6521 Age 69 Taranaki 1:28.23

2 SANDERSON, DALISE 6503 Age 65 Otago 1:31.94

FEMALE AGE 70 - 74

1 GOWER, SHERYL 7025 Age 73 Waikato Bay of Plent 1:22.74

2 ROLSTON, SHIRLEY 7029 Age 72 Canterbury 2:03.38

FEMALE AGE 75 - 79

1 WARING, CHRIS 7510 Age 77 Auckland 1:32.74

2 MAYALL, JOAN 7518 Age 79 Waikato Bay of Plent 1:51.22
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Event # 11 MASTERS MENS 70-99 Hammer Throw

MALE AGE 70 - 74

1 DAVISON, RICHARD 7013 Age 71 Canterbury 35.10 4k
26.01 (4kg.0), 33.46 (4kg.0), 32.81 (4kg.0), 33.42 (4kg.0), 35.10 (4kg.0)
34.50 (4kg.0)
2 POWELL, MARK 7018 Age 72 Auckland 25.86 4k
25.86 (4kg.0), x (4kg.0), 24.50 (4kg.0), 25.06 (4kg.0), 24.40 (4kg.0)
24.79 (4kg.0)
3 GARLAND, KENNEDY 7010 Age 70 Northland 25.07 4k
23.07 (4kg.0), 22.75 (4kg.0), 23.87 (4kg.0), 24.06 (4kg.0), 23.96 (4kg.0)
25.07 (4kg.0)
4 MALCOLMSON, LAURIE 7012 Age 71 Manawatu Whanganui 25.03 3k
25.03 (4kg.0), x (4kg.0), x (4kg.0), x (4kg.0), x (4kg.0), x (4kg.0)
MALE AGE 80 - 84
SENIOR, BRIAN 8004 Age 80 Canterbury SCR
X, X, X, X, X, X
MALE AGE 85 - 89
1 BLAIR, JIM 8503 Age 89 Otago 18.83 3k
17.16 (3kg.0), 18.66 (3kg.0), 18.83 (3kg.0), 17.78 (3kg.0), 18.01 (3kg.0)
17.14 (3kg.0)
2 KREBS, BARRY 8501 Age 86 Manawatu Whanganui 16.47 3k
13.11 (3kg.0), 15.49 (3kg.0), 13.24 (3kg.0), 16.47 (3kg.0), 15.88 (3kg.0)
16.06 (3kg.0)
Event # 12 MASTERS WOMENS 60-99 Weight Throw
FEMALE AGE 60 - 64
1 NEWALL, ALISON 6005 Age 60 Otago 10.26 5.45k
10.24 (5.45Kkg), x (5.45kg), x (5.45kg), 9.73 (5.45kg), 9.84 (5.45kg)
10.26 (5.45kg)
2 ANTHONY, MICHELLE 6007 Age 61 Waikato Bay of Plent 8.48 5.45k
7.54 (5.45kg), 8.48 (5.45kg), 8.10 (5.45kg), 7.96 (5.45kg), 7.88 (5.45kq)
8.04 (5.45kg)
FEMALE AGE 65 - 69
1 HARDING, WINIFRED 6502 Age 65 Otago 9.86 5.45k
9.45 (5.45Kkg), x (5.45kg), 9.14 (5.45kQ), x (5.45kg), x (5.45kg), 9.86 (5.45kq)
2 ADAMS, VICKY 6508 Age 67 Taranaki 8.11 5.45k
x (5.45kg), 8.11 (5.45kg), 7.10 (5.45kg), 7.45 (5.45kg), 7.00 (5.45kQg)
7.78 (5.45kg)
3 BAKER, JOY 6521 Age 69 Taranaki 7.25 5.45k
7.19 (5.45kg), 5.78 (5.45kg), 6.18 (5.45kg), 6.48 (5.45kg), 7.03 (5.45kq)
7.25 (5.45kg)
FEMALE AGE 70 - 74
1 EVANS, GILLIAN 7016 Age 71 Manawatu Whanganui 11.03 5.45k
x (5.45kg), 8.95 (5.45kg), 8.30 (5.45kg), 8.33 (5.45kg), 9.37 (5.45kQg)
11.03 (5.45kg)
2 CALLANDER, NONI 7024 Age 73 Otago 8.97 5.45k

x (5.45kg), 7.47 (5.45kg), 8.97 (5.45kg), 7.59 (5.45kg), 7.82 (5.45kg)
8.29 (5.45kg)
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3 PARLANE, ANNETTE 7027 Age 74 Waikato Bay of Plent 8.80 5.45k
x (5.45kg), 8.80 (5.45kg), 8.58 (5.45kg), 8.50 (5.45kg), 8.59 (5.45kQg)
8.80 (5.45kg)
4 ROLSTON, SHIRLEY 7029 Age 72 Canterbury 7.69 5.45k
6.90 (5.45kg), 7.15 (5.45kg), 6.75 (5.45kg), 7.35 (5.45kg), 7.45 (5.45kq)
7.69 (5.45kg)
5 DRYLAND, GAIL 7007 Age 70 Waikato Bay of Plent 7.54 5.45k
6.89 (5.45kg), 6.66 (5.45kg), 7.09 (5.45kg), 6.29 (5.45kg), 7.37 (5.45kq)
7.54 (5.45kg)
6 ROGERS, BERYL 7019 Age 72 Wellington 7.27 5.45k
6.54 (5.45kg), 5.92 (5.45kg), 6.03 (5.45kg), 6.93 (5.45kg), 7.27 (5.45kq)
7.16 (5.45kg)
FEMALE AGE 75 - 79
1 SAVAGE, BEV 7502 Age 75 Waikato Bay of Plent 11.17 4k
10.84 (4kg.0), 11.11 (4kg.0), 11.17 (4kg.0), x (4kg.0), 10.53 (4kg.0), x (4kg.0)
2 AUSTIN, BARBARA 7508 Age 76 Northland 10.12 4k
10.12 (4kg.0), 10.10 (4kg.0), 8.23 (4kg.0), 9.27 (4kg.0), 8.81 (4kg.0)
8.77 (4kg.0)
3 WHITAKER, JUSTINE 7517 Age 79 Canterbury 8.29 4k
8.16 (4kg.0), 8.29 (4kg.0), 8.14 (4kg.0), x (4kg.0), x (4kg.0), 7.46 (4kg.0)
4 CLARKE, BETTY 7513 Age 78 Waikato Bay of Plent 5.53 4k
4.95 (4kg.0), 5.31 (4kg.0), 5.21 (4kg.0), 5.53 (4kg.0), 5.28 (4kg.0), x (4kg.0)
FEMALE AGE 80 - 84
1 WATTS, GLEN 8001 Age 80 Canterbury 8.74 5.45k
8.40 (4kg.0), 8.42 (4kg.0), 8.71 (4kg.0), 7.77 (4kg.0), 8.74 (4kg.0), x (4kg.0)
2 SHERBURN, JILL 8003 Age 80 Waikato Bay of Plent 6.71 4k
6.32 (4kg.0), 6.37 (4kg.0), 6.44 (4kg.0), 6.05 (4kg.0), 6.71 (4kg.0), 6.71 (4kg.0)
Event # 13 MASTERS WOMENS 30-59 Javelin Throw
FEMALE AGE 35 - 39
1 LYNCH, ANNA 3501 Age 35 Canterbury 21.96 600g
19.48 (600gm.0), 16.94 (600gm.0), 19.88 (600gm.0), 21.96 (600gm.0)
20.89 (600gm.0), 16.93 (600gm.0)
2 HIREME-SMILER, ROCHELLE 3512 Age 39 Waikato Bay of Plent 14.89 600g
14.89 (600gm.0), 13.10 (600gm.0), x (600gm.0), x (600gm.0), x (600gm.0)
12.99 (600gm.0)
FEMALE AGE 40 - 44
1 SMITH, KRISTEN 4001 Age 40 Waikato Bay of Plent 28.74 600g
27.96 (600gm.0), 28.74 (600gm.0), x (600gm.0), 25.66 (600gm.0), 24.83 (600gm.0)
X (600gm.0)
2 GRIEVE, LEE 4016 Age 44 Southland 10.98 600g
x (NWI), x (NWI), x (NWI), 9.40 (600gm.0), 10.98 (600gm.0), 10.52 (600gm.0)

MCKEE, MARJORIE 4009 Age 42 Waikato Bay of Plent SCR
FEMALE AGE 45 - 49
1 BREARLEY-TIPENE, MELISSA 4512 Age 48 Auckland 33.18 5009
31.21 (600g.0), 30.86 (600g.0), 32.75 (600g.0), 29.99 (600g.0), 31.92 (600g.0)
33.18 (600g.0)
2 MORGAN, TRACY 4505 Age 46 Northland 18.46 600g

18.45 (600g.0), 17.03 (600g.0), 18.46 (600g.0), 17.06 (600g.0)
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3 BITCHENO, MICHELLE 4507 Age 46 Waikato Bay of Plent 13.99 600g
12.94 (600g.0), 12.84 (600g.0), 12.46 (600g.0), 13.99 (600g.0), 13.26 (600g.0)
12.46 (600g.0)
4 BLACK, FIONA 4516 Age 49 Taranaki 13.30 600g
11.15 (600g.0), 13.30 (600g.0), x (600g.0), 11.77 (600g.0), 12.01 (600g.0)
12.14 (600g.0)
5 ALESANA, FLORENCE 4502 Age 45 Auckland 12.95 600g
9.42 (600gm.0), 11.73 (600gm.0), 10.70 (600gm.0), 11.20 (600gm.0), 11.37 (600gm.0)
12.95 (600gm.0)
FEMALE AGE 50 - 54
1 BARTLETT, THERESA 5013 Age 51 Wellington 23.87 500g
17.66 (500g.0), 21.47 (5009.0), x (5009.0), 23.87 (5009.0), 23.13 (500g.0)
23.04 (5009.0)
2 MCMILLAN, DALE 5023 Age 53 Manawatu Whanganui 23.28 5009
23.05 (5009.0), 22.29 (500g.0), x (5009.0), 22.07 (500g.0), 23.28 (5009.0)
x (500g.0)
3 DAVIS, BRENDA 5010 Age 51 Waikato Bay of Plent 21.02 5009
18.91 (500g.0), 18.98 (5009.0), x (500g.0), x (500g.0), x (5009g.0), 21.02 (5009.0)
4 GRIGG, RAEWYN 5012 Age 51 Taranaki 19.71 5009
18.10 (500g.0), 17.72 (500g.0), 17.64 (500g.0), 17.29 (500g.0), x (500g.0)
19.71 (500g.0)
5 SCRIVEN, MICHELLE 5018 Age 52 Wellington 19.26 5009
17.18 (500g.0), 19.26 (5009.0), x (500g.0), 16.00 (5009.0), 17.42 (500g.0)
16.34 (500g.0)
FEMALE AGE 55 - 59
1 HODGES, TANIA 5509 Age 56 Waikato Bay of Plent 19.49 600g
14.92 (500gm.0), 17.62 (500gm.0), 19.49 (500gm.0), 17.71 (500gm.0)
17.79 (500gm.0)
2 RYAN, TINA 5517 Age 57 Taranaki 13.43 500g
13.43 (500gm.0), 13.35 (500gm.0), x (500gm.0), 13.23 (500gm.0)
Event # 14 MASTERS MENS 55-69 Shot Put
MALE AGE 55 - 59
1 DUGGAN, DUANE 5524 Age 58 Auckland 9.67 6k
x (6kg.0), 8.09 (6kg.0), 7.99 (6kg.0), 9.67 (6kg.0), x (6kg.0), 9.52 (6kg.0)
2 CURRY, BRIAN 5531 Age 59 Manawatu Whanganui 9.24 6k
8.17 (6kg.0), 8.45 (6kg.0), 8.68 (6kg.0), 8.94 (6kg.0), 9.24 (6kg.0), 9.01 (6kg.0)
3 TAIT, NEIL 5530 Age 59 Waikato Bay of Plent 7.97 6k
7.85 (6kg.0), 7.92 (6kg.0), 7.76 (6kg.0), 7.43 (6kg.0), 7.54 (6kg.0), 7.97 (6kg.0)

SOLOMON, BRUCE 5522 Age 58 Waikato Bay of Plent SCR
X, X, X, X, X, X
MALE AGE 60 - 64
1 O'LEARY, MICHAEL 6013 Age 61 Hawkes Bay Gisborne 10.90 5k
9.72 (5kg.0), 10.02 (5kg.0), 10.78 (5kg.0), 10.90 (5kg.0), 10.26 (5kg.0)
10.32 (5kg.0)
2 THOMAS, JAMES 6017 Age 63 Auckland 10.84 5k
10.01 (5kg.0), 10.03 (5kg.0), 9.84 (5kg.0), x (5kg.0), 9.63 (5kg.0), 10.84 (5kg.0)
3 RAMIAH, SEELAN 6004 Age 60 Auckland 10.34 5k
9.19 (5kg.0), 10.34 (5kg.0), 10.06 (5kg.0), 9.52 (5kg.0), x (5kg.0), 9.87 (5kg.0)
4 DUDLEY, MERV 6003 Age 60 Taranaki 9.74 5k
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x (5kg.0), 9.74 (5kg.0), 9.09 (5kg.0), 9.50 (5kg.0), 9.37 (5kg.0), 9.69 (5kg.0)

MALE AGE 65 - 69

1 DELAMERE, TUARIKI 6519 Age 69 Auckland 9.58 6k
8.61 (5kg.0), 9.05 (5kg.0), 9.01 (5kg.0), 9.24 (5kg.0), 9.49 (5kg.0), 9.58 (5kg.0)
2 LAUGHTON, LESTER 6520 Age 69 Southland 8.33 5k
7.28 (5kg.0), 8.07 (5kg.0), 8.16 (5kg.0), 8.27 (5kg.0), 8.33 (5kg.0), 8.08 (5kg.0)
3 KILLALEA, LIAM 6510 Age 67 Waikato Bay of Plent 6.46 5k
5.90 (5kg.0), 5.80 (5kg.0), 5.96 (5kg.0), 5.70 (5kg.0), 6.46 (5kg.0), 5.93 (5kg.0)
Event # 15 MASTERS MENS 65-99 Triple Jump
MALE AGE 65 - 69
1 O'LEARY, DENNIS 6504 Age 65 Hawkes Bay Gisborne 8.35 2.5
7.76 (2.3), 7.66 (3.1), x (1.8), 7.96 (0.3), 8.35 (2.5), 8.30 (1.5)
2 SMITH, BARRY 6505 Age 65 Southland 8.28 20
7.84 (1.9), x (0.3), 7.33 (1.7), 8.00 (0.6), 8.28 (2.0), x (1.6)
DELAMERE, TUARIKI 6519 Age 69 Auckland SCR
X, X, X, X, X, X
MALE AGE 70 - 74
1 PHILLIPS, DES 7022 Age 72 Taranaki 7.11 04
6.55 (1.1), 6.64 (-0.1), 7.05 (1.2), 7.11 (0.4), x (2.4), 6.74 (1.3)
2 DEWAR, BARRY 7008 Age 70 Tasman 5.79 0.7
5.41 (0.7), 5.55 (-0.2), 5.67 (2.06), 5.79 (0.7), x (NWI), x (NWI)
MALE AGE 75 - 79
1 ANSTISS, DAVID 7505 Age 75 Auckland 8.47 0.8
8.28 (1.9), 8.08 (2.4), 8.47 (0.8), x (0.4), 8.17 (1.3), 8.02 (1.1)
2 SHEPHERD, MIKE 7516 Age 78 Manawatu Whanganui 5.43 0.8
5.30 (0.9), x (1.8), 5.33 (0.9), x (1.7), 5.43 (1.7), x (1.3)
Event # 16 MASTERS WOMENS 30-99 3000m Run
FEMALE AGE 35 - 39
BARTRUM, CHARLOTTE 3511 Age 38 Waikato Bay of Plent DNS
FEMALE AGE 40 - 44
1 HUMPHRIES, HEIDI-JANE 4012 Age 42 Wellington 13:22.46
2 GRIEVE, LEE 4016 Age 44 Southland 17:33.87
FEMALE AGE 50 - 54
1 HARRIS, ANDREA 5001 Age 50 Wellington 14:55.13
FEMALE AGE 55 - 59
1 GIBBS, SALLY 5520 Age 57 Waikato Bay of Plent 11:59.60
2 LEUTHART, CHERYL 5510 Age 56 Taranaki 12:56.89
FEMALE AGE 60 - 64
1 GRIMMETT, TERRI 6018 Age 63 Wellington 16:34.82
JAGO, BERNADETTE 6024 Age 64 Canterbury DNS
FEMALE AGE 65 - 69
1 BAKER, JOY 6521 Age 69 Taranaki 16:03.88
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FEMALE AGE 70 - 74

1 DICKASON, CAREY 7001 Age 70 Tasman 15:46.58
2 STEWART, JUDITH 7020 Age 72 Northland 16:31.85
Event # 17 MASTERS MENS 30-99 3000m Run
MALE AGE 35 - 39
LEHNERT, GUILLAUME 3502 Age 35 Auckland DNS
MALE AGE 40 - 44
1 PARSONAGE, MATTHEW 4002 Age 40 Waikato Bay of Plent 9:13.14
2 GRIEVE, DWIGHT 4014 Age 43 Southland 9:23.95
3 O'SULLIVAN, MICHAEL 4013 Age 42 Taranaki 10:07.84
MALE AGE 45 - 49
1 KERR, ANDREW 4514 Age 48 Wellington 9:58.02
2 STAITE, ALLAN 4501 Age 45 Canterbury 10:04.22
MALE AGE 50 - 54
1 LUIJPERS, WIM 5007 Age 51 Auckland 9:16.02
2 MCLEAN, GRANT 5020 Age 53 Wellington 9:28.78
3 HAROLD, TROY 5004 Age 50 Auckland 9:51.19
4 MARDON, CHRIS 5003 Age 50 Canterbury 9:52.38
5 JONES, JIM 5026 Age 54 Wellington 10:21.07
WRAY, MICHAEL 5025 Age 53 Wellington DNF
TWISS, WILLIAM 5019 Age 53 Manawatu Whanganui DNS
MALE AGE 55 - 59
1 STEVENS, PETER 5512 Age 56 Wellington 9:50.85
2 ATMORE, BRUCE 5507 Age 55 Wellington 12:07.15
3 KEAR, ROB 5523 Age 58 Waikato Bay of Plent 12:58.57
MALE AGE 60 - 64
1 RICHARDS, PETER 6015 Age 62 Canterbury 10:50.68
2 GRANT, ROBIN 6021 Age 63 Taranaki 10:52.43
3 CROSS, TIM 6010 Age 61 Tasman 11:58.07
SADGROVE, PHIL 6002 Age 60 Wellington DNS
MALE AGE 65 - 69
1 SMITH, GAVIN 6514 Age 68 Waikato Bay of Plent 12:38.95
2 MCTAGGART, RON 6513 Age 67 Canterbury 12:50.44
3 SHAW, DEREK 6515 Age 68 Tasman 12:57.80
4 WINSBOROUGH, MIKE 6516 Age 68 Wellington 17:12.57
CHAMBERLIN, MALCOLM 6507 Age 67 Auckland SCR
MARTIN, IAN 6509 Age 67 Waikato Bay of Plent DNS
MALE AGE 70 - 74
1 ADAMS, GRAEME 7014 Age 71 Waikato Bay of Plent 13:15.78
2 DEWAR, BARRY 7008 Age 70 Tasman 13:15.81
3 DICKASON, JOHN 7002 Age 70 Tasman 16:30.46
MORRISON, IAN 7015 Age 71 Tasman SCR
CARTER, IAN 7003 Age 70 Tasman SCR
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1 JONES, ALAN 7507 Age 76 Taranaki 15:39.53
Event # 18 MASTERS MENS 30-65 High Jump
MALE AGE 45 - 49
1 RATTRAY, IAIN 4508 Age 47 Waikato Bay of Plent 1.46
p P P P P O O
2 SEXTON, DAVID 4517 Age 49 Hawkes Bay Gisborne 1.36
P P P P O P XPP
3 HALLA, JAMIE 4504 Age 45 Auckland 1.31
O O O XXO XXX
MALE AGE 55 - 59
1 BLACKFORD, DAVID 5511 Age 56 Auckland 1.67
P P P P P O O O O XXO O O XXX
2 CURRY, BRIAN 5531 Age 59 Manawatu Whanganui 1.56
P P P P P XO O O XXO XXX
3 TE WHAITI, STEPHEN 5515 Age 57 Waikato Bay of Plent 1.41
P P P P O O XXX
4 MACFARLANE, MARK 5513 Age 57 Wellington 1.36
P XO O O XXO XXX
MALE AGE 60 - 64
1= RAWSON, GARY 6009 Age 61 Wellington 1.36
P O O O O XXX
1= RAMIAH, SEELAN 6004 Age 60 Auckland 1.36
P O O O O XXX
DO, HO YOUNG 6006 Age 60 Auckland SCR
Event # 19 MASTERS WOMENS 65-99 Long Jump
FEMALE AGE 65 - 69
1 BAKER, JOY 6521 Age 69 Taranaki 2.52 0.8
2.50 (1.5), 2.15(0.7), 2.52 (0.8), 2.39 (1.2), 2.40 (1.7), 2.29 (1.3)
FEMALE AGE 70 - 74
1 CROOKE, MARGARET 7026 Age 73 Northland 2.62 1.2
2.62 (1.2), 2.52 (1.5), 2.60 (0.5), 2.55 (1.9), x (NWI), 2.42 (1.5)
2 BOWMAR, NANCY 7004 Age 70 Northland 2.53 14
2.53 (1.4), 2.39 (1.0), 2.42 (1.3), x (NWI), x (1.9), 2.53 (1.6)
3 DICKASON, CAREY 7001 Age 70 Tasman 215 0.9
2.15(0.9), 1.98 (2.2), 2.01 (0.9), 2.14 (1.6), x (1.6), x (1.3)
4 DRYLAND, GAIL 7007 Age 70 Waikato Bay of Plent 2.07 1.7
1.92 (1.7), x (1.2), 2.03 (1.1), x (2.0), 2.07 (1.7), 2.00 (1.5)
FEMALE AGE 75 - 79
1 CONTE, CAROL 7515 Age 78 Auckland 1.85 0.8
1.72 (1.7),1.85 (1.2), X (1.2), 1.61 (1.7), 1.46 (1.3), x (2.1)
FEMALE AGE 80 - 84
1 SHERBURN, JILL 8003 Age 80 Waikato Bay of Plent 2.1 0.9
2.11 (0.9), 1.93 (0.9), x (NWI), x (NWI), x (NWI), x (NWI)
BAYLER, FRANCES 8002 Age 80 Manawatu Whanganui SCR
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Event # 20 MASTERS MENS 70-99 Long Jump

MALE AGE 70 - 74

1 PHILLIPS, DES 7022 Age 72 Taranaki 3.37 21
3.37 (2.1), 3.33 (1.0), 3.16 (0.9), 3.26 (1.8), x (NWI), 3.02 (1.8)
MALE AGE 75 - 79
1 ANSTISS, DAVID 7505 Age 75 Auckland 3.55 0.8
x (1.2), 3.55 (0.8), 3.41 (2.0), 3.35 (1.3), x (NWI), x (NWI)
2 SCHENK, WOLFGANG 7504 Age 75 Auckland 3.22 1.9
3.14 (1.7), 3.22 (1.9), x (NWI), 3.16 (0.9), 3.08 (1.8), 3.10 (1.6)
3 SHEPHERD, MIKE 7516 Age 78 Manawatu Whanganui 210 0.7
2.10(0.7), 2.02 (1.3)
MALE AGE 85 - 89
1 JONES, JIM 8502 Age 86 Waikato Bay of Plent 1.96 0.8
1.59 (1.8), 1.96 (1.1), x (1.5), x (1.8)

BLAIR, JIM 8503 Age 89 Otago SCR
Event # 21 MASTERS MENS 55-69 Discus Throw
MALE AGE 55 - 59
1 CURRY, BRIAN 5531 Age 59 Manawatu Whanganui 26.55 1.00k
23.68 (1.00kg), 25.58 (1.00kg), x (1.00kg), 12.13 (1.00kg), 26.55 (1.00kg)
x (1.00kg)
2 TAIT, NEIL 5530 Age 59 Waikato Bay of Plent 26.29 1.50k
x (1.50kg), 23.72 (1.50kg), 25.44 (1.50kg), 25.20 (1.50kg), x (1.50kg)
26.29 (1.50kg)
3 DUGGAN, DUANE 5524 Age 58 Auckland 26.11 1.50k
26.11 (1.50kg), 25.60 (1.50kg), 21.23 (1.50kg)

SOLOMON, BRUCE 5522 Age 58 Waikato Bay of Plent SCR 1.00k
MALE AGE 60 - 64
1 THOMAS, JAMES 6017 Age 63 Auckland 39.81 1.00k
37.55 (1.00kg), 39.25 (1.00kg), 39.81 (1.00kg)
2 RAWCLIFFE, JOHN 6016 Age 62 Tasman 31.57 1.00k
29.53 (1.00kg), 30.03 (1.00kg), 31.57 (1.00kg), x (1.00kg), x (1.00kg), x (1.00kg)
3 O'LEARY, MICHAEL 6013 Age 61 Hawkes Bay Gisborne 30.14 1.00k
28.58 (1.00kg), 30.14 (1.00kg), 27.77 (1.00kg), x (1.00kg), 27.82 (1.00kg)
x (1.00kg)
4 RAWSON, GARY 6009 Age 61 Wellington 29.48 1.00k
24.46 (1.00kg), x (1.00kg), x (1.00kg), 26.97 (1.00kg), 29.48 (1.00kg)
27.71 (1.00kg)
5 RAMIAH, SEELAN 6004 Age 60 Auckland 27.63 1.00k
25.19 (1.00kg), x (1.00kg), x (1.00kg), 27.63 (1.00kg), 24.97 (1.00kg)
25.41 (1.00kg)
MALE AGE 65 - 69
1 LAUGHTON, LESTER 6520 Age 69 Southland 31.62 1.00k
x (1.00kg), 28.77 (1.00kg), 30.44 (1.00kg), x (1.00kg), 31.43 (1.00kg)
31.62 (1.00kg)
2 DELAMERE, TUARIKI 6519 Age 69 Auckland 27.89 1.00k

25.29 (1.00kg), 26.80 (1.00kg), x (1.00kg), 23.53 (1.00kg), 27.63 (1.00kg)
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27.89 (1.00kg)

3 O'LEARY, DENNIS 6504 Age 65 Hawkes Bay Gisborne 25.89 1.00k
24.30 (1.00kg), 25.27 (1.00kg), 24.49 (1.00kg), 25.89 (1.00kg), 22.69 (1.00kg)
24.28 (1.00kg)
4 KILLALEA, LIAM 6510 Age 67 Waikato Bay of Plent 17.29 1.00k
17.03 (1.00kg), 16.29 (1.00kg), 17.29 (1.00kg), x (1.00kg), x (1.00kg), x (1.00kg)
Event # 22 MASTERS MENS 70-99 Javelin Throw
MALE AGE 70 - 74
1 MALCOLMSON, LAURIE 7012 Age 71 Manawatu Whanganui 35.00 500G
34.58 (500G.0), 32.82 (500G.0), 35.00 (500G.0), 33.91 (500G.0), R (500G.0)
R (500G.0)
2 DAVISON, RICHARD 7013 Age 71 Canterbury 25.50 500G
24.37 (500G.0), 25.50 (500G.0), P (500G.0), 23.94 (500G.0), P (500G.0), P (500G.0)
3 GARLAND, KENNEDY 7010 Age 70 Northland 21.50 500G
20.91 (500G.0), 19.94 (500G.0), 19.73 (500G.0), 21.50 (500G.0), X (500G.0)
X (500G.0)
4 PEGLER, GRANT 7006 Age 70 Auckland 20.18 500G
18.97 (500G.0), 15.66 (500G.0), 18.13 (500G.0), 11.76 (500G.0), 20.18 (500G.0)
19.98 (500G.0)
5 POWELL, MARK 7018 Age 72 Auckland 19.45 400G
17.11 (500G.0), 17.24 (500G.0), 16.87 (500G.0), X (500G.0), 19.45 (500G.0)
16.24 (500G.0)
MALE AGE 75 - 79
1 CRAWFORD, PETER 7509 Age 77 Waikato Bay of Plent 26.96 500G
24.77 (500G.0), 26.81 (500G.0), 26.82 (500G.0), 26.75 (500G.0), 25.17 (500G.0)
26.96 (500G.0)
2 SCHENK, WOLFGANG 7504 Age 75 Auckland 17.62 500G
16.85 (500G.0), 17.62 (500G.0)
MALE AGE 80 - 84
SENIOR, BRIAN 8004 Age 80 Canterbury SCR
MALE AGE 85 - 89
1 BLAIR, JIM 8503 Age 89 Otago 19.12 400G
19.12 (400G.0), 18.05 (400G.0), 17.36 (400G.0), 18.56 (400G.0), X (400G.0)
17.90 (400G.0)
2 KREBS, BARRY 8501 Age 86 Manawatu Whanganui 18.40 400G
18.40 (400G.0), 16.46 (400G.0), 17.33 (400G.0), 18.03 (400G.0), 17.32 (400G.0)
17.27 (400G.0)
Event # 23 MASTERS WOMENS 30-99 2000m Steeple
FEMALE AGE 40 - 44
1 MORGAN, KERYN 4011 Age 42 Wellington 11:51.74
FEMALE AGE 65 - 69
1 BAKER, JOY 6521 Age 69 Taranaki 12:04.07
FEMALE AGE 70 - 74
1 DRYLAND, GAIL 7007 Age 70 Waikato Bay of Plent 17:00.94
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Event # 24 MASTERS MENS 60-99 2000m Steeplech

MALE AGE 60 - 64

1 CROSS, TIM 6010 Age 61 Tasman 8:28.96
MALE AGE 65 - 69
1 SMITH, GAVIN 6514 Age 68 Waikato Bay of Plent 9:14.64
2 CHAMBERLIN, MALCOLM 6507 Age 67 Auckland 10:26.23
SMITH, BARRY 6505 Age 65 Southland DNS
MARTIN, IAN 6509 Age 67 Waikato Bay of Plent DNS
MALE AGE 70 - 74
1 ADAMS, GRAEME 7014 Age 71 Waikato Bay of Plent 10:01.56
2 PHILLIPS, DES 7022 Age 72 Taranaki 10:23.65
DEWAR, BARRY 7008 Age 70 Tasman DNS
MORRISON, IAN 7015 Age 71 Tasman DNS
MALE AGE 75 - 79
1 BOND, MICHAEL 7512 Age 77 Canterbury 11:51.98
Event # 25 MASTERS WOMENS 30-59 Shot Put
FEMALE AGE 35 - 39
1 HIREME-SMILER, HONEY 3513 Age 39 Waikato Bay of Plent 10.08 4k
9.87 (4kg.0), 9.56 (4kg.0), 10.08 (4kg.0), x (4kg.0), 9.47 (4kg.0), 9.59 (4kg.0)
2 LYNCH, ANNA 3501 Age 35 Canterbury 9.75 4k
9.45 (4kg.0), 9.17 (4kg.0), 9.75 (4kg.0), 8.98 (4kg.0), 9.22 (4kg.0), 7.91 (4kg.0)
3 HIREME-SMILER, ROCHELLE 3512 Age 39 Waikato Bay of Plent 7.57 4k
7.37 (4kg.0), 7.48 (4kg.0), 7.56 (4kg.0), 7.09 (4kg.0), 7.57 (4kg.0)
FEMALE AGE 40 - 44
1 SMITH, KRISTEN 4001 Age 40 Waikato Bay of Plent 8.30 4k
7.73 (4kg.0), 8.30 (4kg.0), 7.83 (4kg.0), 7.90 (4kg.0), 7.70 (4kg.0), x (4kg.0)
2 HUMPHRIES, HEIDI-JANE 4012 Age 42 Wellington 8.30 4k
6.54 (4kg.0), 6.80 (4kg.0), 6.83 (4kg.0), 6.86 (4kg.0), 6.71 (4kg.0), 8.30 (4kg.0)
3 GRIEVE, LEE 4016 Age 44 Southland 5.91 4k
5.74 (4kg.0), 5.82 (4kg.0), 5.91 (4kg.0), x (4kg.0), x (4kg.0), x (4kg.0)
MCKEE, MARJORIE 4009 Age 42 Waikato Bay of Plent SCR
FEMALE AGE 45 - 49
1 MORGAN, TRACY 4505 Age 46 Northland 9.84 4k
7.39 (4kg.0), 7.33 (4kg.0), 7.71 (4kg.0), 8.03 (4kg.0), 7.81 (4kg.0), 9.84 (4kg.0)
2 BLACK, FIONA 4516 Age 49 Taranaki 7.98 4k
7.62 (4kg.0), 7.98 (4kg.0), 7.47 (4kg.0), 7.34 (4kg.0), 7.64 (4kg.0), 7.41 (4kg.0)
3 ALESANA, FLORENCE 4502 Age 45 Auckland 7.78 4k
7.61 (4kg.0), 7.63 (4kg.0), 7.64 (4kg.0), 7.62 (4kg.0), 7.78 (4kg.0), 7.57 (4kg.0)
FEMALE AGE 50 - 54
1 DAVIS, BRENDA 5010 Age 51 Waikato Bay of Plent 9.38 3k
9.24 (3kg.0), 9.29 (3kg.0), x (3kg.0), 8.62 (3kg.0), 9.05 (3kg.0), 9.38 (3kg.0)
2 SCRIVEN, MICHELLE 5018 Age 52 Wellington 9.21 3k
x (3kg.0), 8.15 (3kg.0), 8.29 (3kg.0), 8.75 (3kg.0), 8.28 (3kg.0), 9.21 (3kg.0)
3 BARTLETT, THERESA 5013 Age 51 Wellington 9.17 3k
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8.75 (3kg.0), 8.93 (3kg.0), 8.27 (3kg.0), 8.42 (3kg.0), 8.76 (3kg.0), 9.17 (3kg.0)

4 GRIGG, RAEWYN 5012 Age 51 Taranaki 8.74 3k
8.53 (3kg.0), 8.19 (3kg.0), 8.66 (3kg.0), 8.59 (3kg.0), 8.66 (3kg.0), 8.74 (3kg.0)
5 MCMILLAN, DALE 5023 Age 53 Manawatu Whanganui 8.60 3k
8.17 (3kg.0), 8.27 (3kg.0), 7.62 (3kg.0), 7.64 (3kg.0), 8.60 (3kg.0), 7.98 (3kg.0)
FEMALE AGE 55 - 59
1 HODGES, TANIA 5509 Age 56 Waikato Bay of Plent 10.10 3k
x (3kg.0), 9.60 (3kg.0), 10.10 (3kg.0), 9.35 (3kg.0), 9.02 (3kg.0), 9.60 (3kg.0)
2 RYAN, TINA 5517 Age 57 Taranaki 8.54 3k
8.08 (3kg.0), 8.54 (3kg.0), 8.08 (3kg.0), 7.82 (3kg.0), 8.00 (3kg.0), 8.17 (3kg.0)
3 FEE, JEN 5505 Age 55 Manawatu Whanganui 7.77 3k
7.47 (3kg.0), 7.64 (3kg.0), 7.37 (3kg.0), 7.77 (3kg.0), 7.57 (3kg.0), 7.70 (3kg.0)
Event # 26 MASTERS MENS 30-59 3000m Steeplech
MALE AGE 40 - 44
ROGERS, MATHEW 4008 Age 42 Wellington DNF
MALE AGE 45 - 49
1 HALLA, JAMIE 4504 Age 45 Auckland 13:15.63
MALE AGE 50 - 54
1 WRAY, MICHAEL 5025 Age 53 Wellington 13:42.59
MALE AGE 55 - 59
1 KEAR, ROB 5523 Age 58 Waikato Bay of Plent 15:16.32
Event # 27 MASTERS MENS 65-99 Weight Throw
MALE AGE 65 - 69
1 LAUGHTON, LESTER 6520 Age 69 Southland 11.95 9.08k
10.95 (9.08kg), 10.73 (9.08kg), x (9.08kg), 11.95 (9.08kg), 10.61 (9.08kg)
x (9.08kg)
2 DELAMERE, TUARIKI 6519 Age 69 Auckland 9.50 5.45k
8.66 (9.08kg), x (9.08kg), x (9.08kg), x (9.08kg), 9.08 (9.08kg), 9.50 (9.08kg)
3 KILLALEA, LIAM 6510 Age 67 Waikato Bay of Plent 7.58 9.08k
7.05 (9.08kg), 7.12 (9.08kg), 6.22 (9.08kg), 7.22 (9.08kg), 7.47 (9.08kg)
7.58 (9.08kg)
MALE AGE 70 - 74
1 DAVISON, RICHARD 7013 Age 71 Canterbury 13.49 7.26k
11.30 (7.26kg), x (7.26kg), 13.49 (7.26kg), 13.20 (7.26kg), 13.37 (7.26kg)
12.77 (7.26kg)
2 MALCOLMSON, LAURIE 7012 Age 71 Manawatu Whanganui 11.76 7.26k
x (7.26kg), 11.76 (7.26kg), x (7.26kg), x (7.26kg), x (7.26kg), x (7.26kg)
3 GARLAND, KENNEDY 7010 Age 70 Northland 11.15 7.26k
9.69 (7.26kg), 10.67 (7.26kg), 9.74 (7.26kg), 9.79 (7.26kg), 10.35 (7.26kg)
11.15 (7.26kg)
4 POWELL, MARK 7018 Age 72 Auckland 10.19 7.26k
10.19 (7.26kg), 10.14 (7.26kg), 9.91 (7.26kg), 9.67 (7.26kg), 9.50 (7.26kg)
9.50 (7.26kg)
MALE AGE 75 - 79
1 SHEPHERD, MIKE 7516 Age 78 Manawatu Whanganui 8.10 7.26k

x (7.26kg), 8.10 (7.26kg), 7.50 (7.26kg), 7.89 (7.26kg), 8.00 (7.26kg), x (7.26kg)
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MALE AGE 80 - 84

SENIOR, BRIAN 8004 Age 80 Canterbury SCR
MALE AGE 85 - 89
1 BLAIR, JIM 8503 Age 89 Otago 8.54 5.45k
6.99 (5.45kg), 7.51 (5.45kg), 7.61 (5.45kg), 7.84 (5.45kg), 8.20 (5.45kq)
8.54 (5.45kg)
2 KREBS, BARRY 8501 Age 86 Manawatu Whanganui 8.46 5.45k
7.89 (5.45kg), 7.45 (5.45kg), x (5.45kg), 7.63 (5.45kg), 7.82 (5.45kq)
8.46 (5.45kg)
Event # 28 MASTERS WOMENS 30-99 High Jump
FEMALE AGE 35 - 39
1 HIREME-SMILER, HONEY 3513 Age 39 Waikato Bay of Plent 1.34
P P P P P O O O O XO XXX
FEMALE AGE 45 - 49
ERCEG FLOERCHINGER, IVANA 4503 Age 45 Auckland SCR
FEMALE AGE 50 - 54
1 GREEN, PHILLIPA 5017 Age 52 Auckland 1.29
P P P P P P O O O XXX
2 GRIGG, RAEWYN 5012 Age 51 Taranaki 1.24
P P P P P O O XO XXX
FEMALE AGE 55 - 59
1 KIM, HEE SUN 5521 Age 57 Auckland 1.47
p P P P P P P P P O XXO XO XO
2 HULENA, KAREN 5514 Age 57 Auckland 1.19
P P P P O O O XXX
FEMALE AGE 70 - 74
1 BOWMAR, NANCY 7004 Age 70 Northland .99
O O O XXX
2 EVANS, GILLIAN 7016 Age 71 Manawatu Whanganui .99
O O XO XXX
Event # 29 MASTERS WOMENS 40-59 80m Hurdles
FEMALE AGE 40 - 44
1 OSUGI, Al 4007 Age 41 Auckland 16.66 -1.9
Event # 30 MASTERS WOMENS 60-99 80m Hurdles
FEMALE AGE 60 - 64
1 GILES, CLAIRE 6022 Age 64 Otago 19.80 -1.9
Event # 31 MASTERS MENS 70-79 80m Hurdles
MALE AGE 70 - 74
1 PHILLIPS, DES 7022 Age 72 Taranaki 20.58 -14
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MALE AGE 75 - 79

1 ANSTISS, DAVID 7505 Age 75 Auckland 17.99 -14
Event # 32 MASTERS MENS 55-69 100m Hurdles
MALE AGE 55 - 59
1 TE WHAITI, STEPHEN 5515 Age 57 Waikato Bay of Plent 18.64 -1.7
Event # 33 MASTERS MENS 45-54 110m Hurdles
MALE AGE 45 - 49
1 BOLTON, NICK 4513 Age 48 Canterbury 16.31 -1.7
Event # 34 MASTERS MENS 30-54 Discus Throw
MALE AGE 30 - 34
1 LITTLE, REECE 3004 Age 32 Hawkes Bay Gisborne 27.68 2.00k
x (2.00kg), 23.99 (2.00kg), 26.51 (2.00kg), 27.68 (2.00kg)
2 CROMBIE, LUKE 3005 Age 34 Canterbury 25.57 1.50k
22.63 (2.00kg), 20.34 (2.00kg), 24.02 (2.00kg), 25.46 (2.00kg), x (2.00kg)
25.57 (2.00kg)
MALE AGE 40 - 44
1 VAN DER WESTHUIZEN, ARNO 4015 Age 44 Auckland 33.29 2.00k
31.99 (2.00kg), 31.86 (2.00kg), 33.29 (2.00kg), 29.82 (2.00kg), 33.21 (2.00kg)
33.29 (2.00kg)
MALE AGE 45 - 49
1 SEXTON, DAVID 4517 Age 49 Hawkes Bay Gisborne 26.32 2.00k
x (2.00kg), x (2.00kg), 26.32 (2.00kg), 25.28 (2.00kg), 25.85 (2.00kg)
26.32 (2.00kg)
MALE AGE 50 - 54
1 STOCKILL, ADRIAN 5030 Age 54 Wellington 40.18 1.50k
x (1.50kg), 38.81 (1.50kg), 36.92 (1.50kg), 40.18 (1.50kg), x (1.50kg)
40.18 (1.50kg)
2 MARRIOTT, CRAIG 5005 Age 50 Taranaki 30.17 1.50k
26.51 (1.50kg), x (1.50kg), x (1.50kg), 29.09 (1.50kg), x (1.50kg), 30.17 (1.50kg)
3 CORNAGA, MARK 5015 Age 52 Waikato Bay of Plent 25.59 1.50k
25.59 (1.50kg), x (1.50kg), 23.10 (1.50kg), 22.09 (1.50kg), x (1.50kg)
25.59 (1.50kg)

STOWERS, JAMES 5029 Age 54 Auckland SCR
Event # 35 MASTERS MENS 55-69 Javelin Throw
MALE AGE 55 - 59
1 TE WHAITI, STEPHEN 5515 Age 57 Waikato Bay of Plent 40.44 700G
37.24 (700G.0), 40.10 (700G.0), 39.29 (700G.0), 40.44 (700G.0), R (700G.0)
R (700G.0)
2 CORTESI, BRUCE 5526 Age 58 Waikato Bay of Plent 17.30 700G
14.15 (700G.0), 16.58 (700G.0), 15.47 (700G.0), X (700G.0), 17.30 (700G.0)
X (700G.0)

SOLOMON, BRUCE 5522 Age 58 Waikato Bay of Plent SCR
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MALE AGE 60 - 64

1 THOMAS, JAMES 6017 Age 63 Auckland 33.76 600G
29.55 (600G.0), 29.92 (600G.0), 32.87 (600G.0), 31.21 (600G.0), 30.48 (600G.0)
33.76 (600G.0)
2 O'LEARY, MICHAEL 6013 Age 61 Hawkes Bay Gisborne 30.48 600G
28.71 (600G.0), 22.85 (600G.0), 28.03 (600G.0), 24.83 (600G.0), 30.48 (600G.0)
28.40 (600G.0)
3 RAWSON, GARY 6009 Age 61 Wellington 27.96 600G
25.38 (600G.0), X (600G.0), 25.79 (600G.0), 27.96 (600G.0), R (600G.0)
4 RAMIAH, SEELAN 6004 Age 60 Auckland 23.92 600G
X (600G.0), 23.92 (600G.0), X (600G.0), 20.94 (600G.0), X (600G.0)
MALE AGE 65 - 69
1 GREEN, WARREN 6517 Age 69 Southland 28.85 600G
27.00 (600G.0), 26.45 (600G.0), 26.73 (600G.0), 25.00 (600G.0), 28.85 (600G.0)
R (600G.0)
2 DELAMERE, TUARIKI 6519 Age 69 Auckland 26.10 600G
26.10 (600G.0), 22.49 (600G.0), 24.75 (600G.0), 23.23 (600G.0), X (600G.0)
24.90 (600G.0)
3 O'LEARY, DENNIS 6504 Age 65 Hawkes Bay Gisborne 24.36 600G
X (600G.0), X (600G.0), 24.36 (600G.0), X (600G.0), X (600G.0)
4 LAUGHTON, LESTER 6520 Age 69 Southland 20.37 600G
15.25 (600G.0), 16.78 (600G.0), X (600G.0), 20.37 (600G.0), 18.78 (600G.0)
17.42 (600G.0)
5 KILLALEA, LIAM 6510 Age 67 Waikato Bay of Plent 13.54 700G
13.21 (600G.0), 13.14 (600G.0), 12.01 (600G.0), 13.54 (600G.0), 12.45 (600G.0)
11.84 (600G.0)
Event # 36 MASTERS WOMENS 30-59 Hammer Throw
FEMALE AGE 35 - 39
1 LYNCH, ANNA 3501 Age 35 Canterbury 43.02 4K
43.02 (4KG.0), 41.82 (4KG.0), 40.13 (4KG.0), X (4KG.0), 36.60 (4KG.0)
36.16 (4KG.0)
2 HIREME-SMILER, ROCHELLE 3512 Age 39 Waikato Bay of Plent 24.95 4K
23.80 (4KG.0), 24.30 (4KG.0), 24.95 (4KG.0), 24.14 (4KG.0), 23.29 (4KG.0)
X (4KG.0)
FEMALE AGE 40 - 44
1 SMITH, KRISTEN 4001 Age 40 Waikato Bay of Plent 26.08 4K
23.09 (4KG.0), 24.24 (4KG.0), X (4KG.0), 23.56 (4KG.0), 24.93 (4KG.0)
26.08 (4KG.0)
2 GRIEVE, LEE 4016 Age 44 Southland 22.19 4K
19.80 (4KG.0), 22.19 (4KG.0), 21.21 (4KG.0), P (4KG.0), P (4KG.0), P (4KG.0)

MCKEE, MARJORIE 4009 Age 42 Waikato Bay of Plent SCR
FEMALE AGE 45 - 49
1 MORGAN, TRACY 4505 Age 46 Northland 32.78 4K
28.00 (4KG.0), 30.50 (4KG.0), 29.95 (4KG.0), 32.78 (4KG.0), 31.50 (4KG.0)
31.88 (4KG.0)
2 BITCHENO, MICHELLE 4507 Age 46 Waikato Bay of Plent 29.77 4K

28.72 (4KG.0), 29.77 (4KG.0), 27.67 (4KG.0), 28.32 (4KG.0), 23.73 (4KG.0)
X (4KG.0)
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3 BLACK, FIONA 4516 Age 49 Taranaki 2410 4K
20.76 (4KG.0), 21.28 (4KG.0), 22.69 (4KG.0), X (4KG.0), X (4KG.0), 24.10 (4KG.0)

4 ALESANA, FLORENCE 4502 Age 45 Auckland 22.99 4K
20.11 (4KG.0), 19.38 (4KG.0), 22.58 (4KG.0), 22.99 (4KG.0), 19.71 (4KG.0)

19.15 (4KG.0)

FEMALE AGE 50 - 54

1 DAVIS, BRENDA 5010 Age 51 Waikato Bay of Plent 39.59 3.00k
37.50 (3.00kg), 36.77 (3.00kg), 35.02 (3.00kg), 36.45 (3.00kg), 38.43 (3.00kg)

39.59 (3.00kg)

2 ANDREWS, LUCY 5022 Age 53 Northland 33.22 3.00k
31.13 (3.00kg), X (3.00kg), 31.51 (3.00kg), 31.44 (3.00kg), 33.22 (3.00kg)

31.65 (3.00kg)

3 SCRIVEN, MICHELLE 5018 Age 52 Wellington 29.51 3.00k
29.51 (3.00kg), 26.86 (3.00kg), 28.98 (3.00kg), 27.55 (3.00kg), X (3.00kg)

X (3.00kg)

4 GRIGG, RAEWYN 5012 Age 51 Taranaki 26.35 3.00k
23.04 (3.00kg), 25.10 (3.00kg), 22.83 (3.00kg), X (3.00kg), 23.83 (3.00kg)

26.35 (3.00kg)

5 BARTLETT, THERESA 5013 Age 51 Wellington 25.20 3.00k
24.41 (3.00kg), X (3.00kg), 24.53 (3.00kg), 25.20 (3.00kg), 25.09 (3.00kg)

X (3.00kg)

FEMALE AGE 55 - 59

1 HODGES, TANIA 5509 Age 56 Waikato Bay of Plent 27.81 3.00k
X (3.00kg), X (3.00kg), 27.81 (3.00kg), X (3.00kg), 27.02 (3.00kg), 27.64 (3.00kg)

2 FEE, JEN 5505 Age 55 Manawatu Whanganui 25.25 3.00k
25.22 (3.00kg), 23.01 (3.00kg), X (3.00kg), X (3.00kg), 25.25 (3.00kg)

22.26 (3.00kg)

3 RYAN, TINA 5517 Age 57 Taranaki 2416 3.00k
23.41 (3.00kg), X (3.00kg), 22.45 (3.00kg), 24.16 (3.00kg), X (3.00kg), X (3.00kg)

Event # 37 MASTERS MENS 30-99 60m Dash

MALE AGE 30 - 34

1 STOWERS, CJ 3001 Age 31 Manawatu Whanganui 7.52 -1.4
2 LE BRUN, REMY 3003 Age 32 Tasman 7.74 -14
3 SINGH, GULAB 3002 Age 31 Auckland 7.94 -14
4 CROMBIE, LUKE 3005 Age 34 Canterbury 8.09 -1.4
5 LITTLE, REECE 3004 Age 32 Hawkes Bay Gisborne 8.91 -1.4
MALE AGE 35 - 39

1 GRANT, BRAYDEN 3503 Age 35 Manawatu Whanganui 7.61 -1.4
2 WEEKES, ANDREW 3509 Age 38 Auckland 7.91 -14
3 XU, SIMON 3510 Age 38 Waikato Bay of Plent 8.17 -14
MALE AGE 40 - 44

1 HOLROYD, WAYNE 4017 Age 44 Auckland 7.80 -1.2
2 ALEXANDER, BRUCE 4006 Age 41 Waikato Bay of Plent 7.90 -1.2
3 BROUGHTON, SHAUN 4004 Age 40 Wellington 8.11 -1.2
MALE AGE 45 - 49

1 LAMBERT, MARK 4509 Age 47 Auckland 7.60 -1.2
2 BOLTON, NICK 4513 Age 48 Canterbury 7.84 -1.2
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ROBINSON, HAYDEN
SEYMOUR, CRAIG

DORSET, SCOTT
WILSON, TREVOR
NAIRN, GARY
FORD, MARK
STOWERS, JAMES

CAMPBELL, JOHN
TAN, TONY

TE WHAITI, STEPHEN
DUGGAN, DUANE
ROBERTS, CHRIS
MACFARLANE, MARK
HODGES, GRANT

BURDEN, STEPHEN
RAWSON, GARY
RAWCLIFFE, JOHN
RAMIAH, SEELAN
THOMSON, BRUCE
O'LEARY, MICHAEL

O'LEARY, DENNIS
GREEN, WARREN
SMITH, BARRY
CHAMBERLIN, MALCOLM
DELAMERE, TUARIKI

MALCOLMSON, LAURIE
DOUGALL, ALAN
PADDAM, VINCENT

SCHENK, WOLFGANG
CRAWFORD, PETER
BRYANT, MARTIN
ANSTISS, DAVID

HANSON, PETER

JONES, JIM

Event # 38 MASTERS MENS 65-99 High Jump

4506
4515

5014
5002
5011
5016
5029

5519
5501
5515
5524
5502
5513
5504

6014
6009
6016
6004
6012
6013

6504
6517
6505
6507
6519

7012
7023
7011

7504
7509
7503
7505

8006

8502

Age 46
Age 48

Age 51
Age 50
Age 51
Age 52
Age 54

Age 57
Age 55
Age 57
Age 58
Age 55
Age 57
Age 55

Age 61
Age 61
Age 62
Age 60
Age 61
Age 61

Age 65
Age 69
Age 65
Age 67
Age 69

Age 71
Age 73
Age 71

Age 75
Age 77
Age 75
Age 75

Age 83

Age 86

Manawatu Whanganui
Auckland

Auckland

Auckland

Hawkes Bay Gisborne
Wellington

Auckland

Canterbury

Otago

Waikato Bay of Plent
Auckland

Wellington
Wellington

Auckland

Waikato Bay of Plent
Wellington

Tasman

Auckland

Southland

Hawkes Bay Gisborne

Hawkes Bay Gisborne
Southland
Southland
Auckland
Auckland

Manawatu Whanganui
Auckland
Otago

Auckland

Waikato Bay of Plent
Hawkes Bay Gisborne
Auckland

Wellington

Waikato Bay of Plent

8.09
9.14

8.03
8.18
8.72
8.90
9.05

7.88
7.94
8.35
8.40
8.65
8.79
DNS

8.50
8.56
9.30
9.50
DNS
DNS

9.03
9.72
10.32
11.62
DNS

8.88
9.06
9.32

10.41
11.00
13.65

DNS

16.23

13.51

-1.2
-1.2

-2.1
-2.1
-2.1
-2.1
-2.1

-0.9
-0.9
-0.9
-0.9
-0.9
-0.9
-0.9

-2.2
-2.2
-2.2
-2.2
-2.2
-2.2

-2.0
-2.0
-2.0
-2.0
-2.0

-2.0
-2.0
-2.0

-3.1
-3.1
-3.1
-3.1

MALE AGE 65 - 69
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1 DELAMERE, TUARIKI 6519 Age 69 Auckland 1.15
P P P P O P P P XXO P XO
2 LAUGHTON, LESTER 6520 Age 69 Southland 1.10
P P P P O P P P XXO P XXX
MALE AGE 70 - 74
1 PHILLIPS, DES 7022 Age 72 Taranaki 1.21
P P P P P P P O P O P XXO XXX
2 DEWAR, BARRY 7008 Age 70 Tasman 1.08
O O O 0O P O P O P XXX
MALE AGE 75 - 79
1 ANSTISS, DAVID 7505 Age 75 Auckland 1.31
p P P P P P P P P P P O O
XO XXX
2 SHEPHERD, MIKE 7516 Age 78 Manawatu Whanganui 1.08
O O O XO P XXO P O
MALE AGE 85 - 89
1 BLAIR, JIM 8503 Age 89 Otago .98
O O O O
Event # 39 MASTERS WOMENS 30-64 Long Jump
FEMALE AGE 40 - 44
1 OSUGI, Al 4007 Age 41 Auckland 4.03 1.9
3.57 (2.2), 3.88 (2.5), 3.97 (2.6), 3.95 (2.6), 3.88 (2.1), 4.03 (1.9)
FEMALE AGE 45 - 49
ERCEG FLOERCHINGER, IVANA 4503 Age 45 Auckland SCR
FEMALE AGE 50 - 54
1 GRIGG, RAEWYN 5012 Age 51 Taranaki 3.19 1.8
3.19 (0.9), X (NWI), 3.12 (1.8), 3.07 (2.9), X (NWI), X (NWI)
FEMALE AGE 55 - 59
1 HULENA, KAREN 5514 Age 57 Auckland 3.55 1.6
3.46 (1.4), 3.55 (1.6), 3.42 (1.8), 3.38 (2.8), 3.31 (3.1), 3.51 (3.6)
FEMALE AGE 60 - 64
1 NEWALL, ALISON 6005 Age 60 Otago 3.42 1.8
3.22 (2.4), 3.23 (2.3), 3.35(2.7), 3.42 (1.8), 3.35 (1.7), 3.22 (1.8)
2 GILES, CLAIRE 6022 Age 64 Otago 2.95 1.8
2.60 (2.6), X (NWI), X (NWI), 2.95 (1.8), X (NWI), 2.81 (3.4)
Event # 40 MASTERS WOMENS 30-99 60m Dash
FEMALE AGE 35 - 39
1 JONES, JOELINE 3515 Age 39 Tasman 8.43 -2.2
2 HIREME-SMILER, HONEY 3513 Age 39 Waikato Bay of Plent 8.79 -2.2
FEMALE AGE 40 - 44
1 GRIEVE, LEE 4016 Age 44 Southland 10.58 -2.2

Page 23 of 62



2021 NZ Masters Track and Field Champs
Jubilee Park, Inglewood
26 - 28 February 2021

FEMALE AGE 50 - 54

1 GREEN, PHILLIPA 5017 Age 52 Auckland 8.82 -2.2

2 ANDREWS, LUCY 5022 Age 53 Northland 10.42 -2.2

3 MCMILLAN, DALE 5023 Age 53 Manawatu Whanganui 10.53 -2.2

4 BARTLETT, THERESA 5013 Age 51 Wellington 11.07 -2.2

FEMALE AGE 55 - 59

1 HAYMAN, JILL 5533 Age 59 Auckland 9.72 -24

2 BENTLEY, LIZ 5532 Age 59 Wellington 11.00 -24
FEE, JEN 5505 Age 55 Manawatu Whanganui DNS -24

FEMALE AGE 60 - 64

1 RUSSELL, JANIS 6008 Age 61 Canterbury 9.80 -24

2 NEWALL, ALISON 6005 Age 60 Otago 9.94 -24

3 GILES, CLAIRE 6022 Age 64 Otago 10.49 -24

FEMALE AGE 65 - 69

1 MASON, JENNY 6518 Age 69 Wellington 10.64 -2.6

2 BAKER, JOY 6521 Age 69 Taranaki 11.15 -2.6

3 MACKAY, LYNNE 6522 Age 69 Taranaki 11.77 -2.6

FEMALE AGE 70 - 74

1 GOWER, SHERYL 7025 Age 73 Waikato Bay of Plent 10.24 -2.6

2 BOWMAR, NANCY 7004 Age 70 Northland 11.92 -2.6

3 CROOKE, MARGARET 7026 Age 73 Northland 12.40 -2.6

4 ROGERS, BERYL 7019 Age 72 Wellington 13.08 -2.6

5 DRYLAND, GAIL 7007 Age 70 Waikato Bay of Plent 14.03 -2.6

FEMALE AGE 75 - 79

1 WARING, CHRIS 7510 Age 77 Auckland 11.07 -1.9

2 SU, SUE 7506 Age 75 Waikato Bay of Plent 12.43 -1.9

3 MAYALL, JOAN 7518 Age 79 Waikato Bay of Plent 12.82 -1.9

4 CONTE, CAROL 7515 Age 78 Auckland 12.88 -1.9

FEMALE AGE 80 - 84

1 SHERBURN, JILL 8003 Age 80 Waikato Bay of Plent 13.70 -1.9
BAYLER, FRANCES 8002 Age 80 Manawatu Whanganui DNS -1.9

Event # 41 MASTERS WOMENS 60-99 Discus Throw

FEMALE AGE 60 - 64

1 ANTHONY, MICHELLE 6007 Age 61 Waikato Bay of Plent 18.81 1k

17.12 (1kg.0), 18.81 (1kg.0), 17.34 (1kg.0), 17.37 (1kg.0), X (1kg.0)

18.69 (1kg.0)

2 GILES, CLAIRE 6022 Age 64 Otago 14.02 1k

X (1kg.0), 13.14 (1kg.0), X (1kg.0), 13.56 (1kg.0), 14.02 (1kg.0), 13.48 (1kg.0)

FEMALE AGE 65 - 69

1 HARDING, WINIFRED 6502 Age 65 Otago 17.65 1k

X (1kg.0), 13.83 (1kg.0), 17.09 (1kg.0), 16.65 (1kg.0), 17.45 (1kg.0)

17.65 (1kg.0)

2 ADAMS, VICKY 6508 Age 67 Taranaki 13.40 1k

13.03 (1kg.0), 12.61 (1kg.0), 12.32 (1kg.0), 13.40 (1kg.0), 13.05 (1kg.0)

13.38 (1kg.0)
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FEMALE AGE 70 - 74

1 PARLANE, ANNETTE 7027 Age 74 Waikato Bay of Plent 18.37 1k
18.37 (1kg.0), 17.32 (1kg.0), 17.94 (1kg.0), X (1kg.0), 18.07 (1kg.0)

17.28 (1kg.0)

2 EVANS, GILLIAN 7016 Age 71 Manawatu Whanganui 15.95 1k
15.94 (1kg.0), X (1kg.0), 15.52 (1kg.0), 15.95 (1kg.0), X (1kg.0), 15.54 (1kg.0)

3 ROLSTON, SHIRLEY 7029 Age 72 Canterbury 15.84 1k
15.53 (1kg.0), 15.28 (1kg.0), X (1kg.0), 15.84 (1kg.0), 14.90 (1kg.0)

15.83 (1kg.0)

4 CALLANDER, NONI 7024 Age 73 Otago 15.62 1k
X (1kg.0), X (1kg.0), 15.51 (1kg.0), 14.72 (1kg.0), 14.31 (1kg.0), 15.62 (1kg.0)

5 DRYLAND, GAIL 7007 Age 70 Waikato Bay of Plent 15.24 1k

X (1kg.0), 12.40 (1kg.0), 12.58 (1kg.0), 14.09 (1kg.0), 13.04 (1kg.0)

15.24 (1kg.0)

6 BOWMAR, NANCY 7004 Age 70 Northland 11.99 1k
X (1kg.0), X (1kg.0), 11.37 (1kg.0), 11.96 (1kg.0), X (1kg.0), 11.99 (1kg.0)

7 ROGERS, BERYL 7019 Age 72 Wellington 11.11 1k
X (1kg.0), 11.11 (1kg.0), 10.28 (1kg.0), 10.89 (1kg.0), 9.42 (1kg.0)

10.49 (1kg.0)

FEMALE AGE 75 - 79

1 SAVAGE, BEV 7502 Age 75 Waikato Bay of Plent 19.99 7509
17.84 (750g.0), 19.98 (7509.0), 18.47 (7509.0), X (750g.0), 19.99 (7509.0)

19.65 (7509.0)

2 AUSTIN, BARBARA 7508 Age 76 Northland 15.90 7509
X (750g.0), 15.05 (7509.0), 15.31 (7509.0), 15.42 (7509.0), 15.90 (7509.0)

15.23 (7509.0)

3 WHITAKER, JUSTINE 7517 Age 79 Canterbury 13.76 7509
12.09 (750g.0), 13.76 (750g.0), 12.86 (7509.0), 12.72 (750g.0), 13.40 (7509.0)

13.74 (750g.0)

4 CLARKE, BETTY 7513 Age 78 Waikato Bay of Plent 9.20 7509
8.71 (750g.0), X (7509.0), X (750g.0), X (750g.0), 9.20 (750g.0), X (7509.0)

FEMALE AGE 80 - 84

1 WATTS, GLEN 8001 Age 80 Canterbury 17.64 7509
15.70 (7509.0), 14.65 (750g.0), 15.92 (750g.0), 15.93 (7509.0), 15.94 (7509.0)

17.64 (750g.0)

2 SHERBURN, JILL 8003 Age 80 Waikato Bay of Plent 13.27 7509
X (750g.0), 13.27 (750g.0), 10.16 (7509.0), 11.68 (750g.0), 10.92 (7509.0)

11.39 (7509.0)

Event # 42 MASTERS WOMENS 30-99 Pole Vault

FEMALE AGE 55 - 59

1 SMITH, DELWYN 5503 Age 55 Northland 2.35

O P O O O XXX

FEMALE AGE 60 - 64

1 NEWALL, ALISON 6005 Age 60 Otago 1.75

O XXX

Event # 43 MASTERS MENS 30-99 Pole Vault
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MALE AGE 55 - 59

1 CURRY, BRIAN 5531 Age 59 Manawatu Whanganui 2.65

O P XO O O XO O

MALE AGE 75 - 79

1 ANSTISS, DAVID 7505 Age 75 Auckland 2.41

P O XO P O

Event # 44 MASTERS MENS 30-64 Weight Throw

MALE AGE 40 - 44

1 VAN DER WESTHUIZEN, ARNO 4015 Age 44 Auckland 14.75 15.88k
x (15.88kg), x (15.88kg), 13.35 (15.88kg), 13.35 (15.88kg), 14.24 (15.88kg)

14.75 (15.88kg)

MALE AGE 45 - 49

1 SEXTON, DAVID 4517 Age 49 Hawkes Bay Gisborne 9.70 15.88k
9.16 (15.88kg), 9.70 (15.88kg), x (15.88kg), x (15.88kg), 9.21 (15.88kg)

7.99 (15.88kg)

MALE AGE 50 - 54

1 STOCKILL, ADRIAN 5030 Age 54 Wellington 12.38 11.34k
x (11.34kg), 12.18 (11.34kg), 12.38 (11.34kg), 12.38 (11.34kg), x (11.34kg)

x (11.34kg)

MALE AGE 55 - 59

1 TAIT, NEIL 5530 Age 59 Waikato Bay of Plent 10.25 11.34k
x (11.34kg), 10.25 (11.34kg), x (11.34kg), x (11.34kg), x (11.34kg)

8.02 (11.34kg)

MALE AGE 60 - 64

1 THOMAS, JAMES 6017 Age 63 Auckland 14.64 15.88k
14.64 (9.08kg), 12.95 (9.08kg), 12.76 (9.08kg), 13.71 (9.08kg), x (9.08kg)

14.62 (9.08kg)

Event # 45 MASTERS MENS 70-99 Discus Throw

MALE AGE 70 - 74

1 DAVISON, RICHARD 7013 Age 71 Canterbury 31.04 1k
31.04 (1kg.0), x (1kg.0), 29.55 (1kg.0), 30.42 (1kg.0), 27.43 (1kg.0)

28.10 (1kg.0)

2 PEGLER, GRANT 7006 Age 70 Auckland 28.08 1k
21.86 (1kg.0), 28.08 (1kg.0), 26.78 (1kg.0), 27.59 (1kg.0), 25.99 (1kg.0)

26.73 (1kg.0)

3 POWELL, MARK 7018 Age 72 Auckland 23.90 1k
22.46 (1kg.0), 23.21 (1kg.0), 22.78 (1kg.0), x (1kg.0), 21.95 (1kg.0)

23.90 (1kg.0)

4 GARLAND, KENNEDY 7010 Age 70 Northland 23.03 1k
23.03 (1kg.0), 21.92 (1kg.0), x (1kg.0), 22.37 (1kg.0), x (1kg.0), 21.19 (1kg.0)

5 DEWAR, BARRY 7008 Age 70 Tasman 18.37 1k

17.83 (1kg.0), 16.71 (1kg.0), 18.37 (1kg.0), 16.30 (1kg.0), x (1kg.0)
16.19 (1kg.0)

MALE AGE 75 - 79
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1 CRAWFORD, PETER 7509 Age 77 Waikato Bay of Plent 28.83 1k
x (1kg.0), 24.92 (1kg.0), x (1kg.0), 28.14 (1kg.0), 28.83 (1kg.0), 27.53 (1kg.0)
2 SHEPHERD, MIKE 7516 Age 78 Manawatu Whanganui 22.63 1k
22.63 (1kg.0), 22.02 (1kg.0), 20.71 (1kg.0), 21.13 (1kg.0), 21.30 (1kg.0)
19.95 (1kg.0)
3 SCHENK, WOLFGANG 7504 Age 75 Auckland 20.93 1k
18.39 (1kg.0), 20.53 (1kg.0), 20.93 (1kg.0), 19.27 (1kg.0), 20.46 (1kg.0)
19.31 (1kg.0)
4 ANSTISS, DAVID 7505 Age 75 Auckland 16.08 1k
14.47 (1kg.0), x (1kg.0), x (1kg.0), 15.65 (1kg.0), 15.67 (1kg.0), 16.08 (1kg.0)
MALE AGE 80 - 84
1 JONES, NOEL 8005 Age 83 Waikato Bay of Plent 15.78 1k
14.71 (1kg.0), x (1kg.0), 14.89 (1kg.0), 15.78 (1kg.0), x (1kg.0), 15.23 (1kg.0)

SENIOR, BRIAN 8004 Age 80 Canterbury SCR
MALE AGE 85 - 89
1 BLAIR, JIM 8503 Age 89 Otago 15.60 1k
13.79 (1kg.0), 13.96 (1kg.0), 14.58 (1kg.0), 15.60 (1kg.0), 15.19 (1kg.0)
15.11 (1kg.0)
2 KREBS, BARRY 8501 Age 86 Manawatu Whanganui 1417 1k
x (1kg.0), 14.17 (1kg.0), 12.88 (1kg.0), 11.87 (1kg.0), 13.28 (1kg.0)
13.99 (1kg.0)
Event # 46 MASTERS WOMENS 60-99 Shot Put
FEMALE AGE 60 - 64
1 GILES, CLAIRE 6022 Age 64 Otago 715 3K
6.75 (3KG.0), 6.78 (3KG.0), 6.40 (3KG.0), 7.15 (3KG.0), 7.01 (3KG.0), 6.88 (3KG.0)
2 ANTHONY, MICHELLE 6007 Age 61 Waikato Bay of Plent 6.56 3K
6.25 (3KG.0), 6.56 (3KG.0), 5.82 (3KG.0), 6.43 (3KG.0), 5.87 (3KG.0), 6.01 (3KG.0)
FEMALE AGE 65 - 69
1 HARDING, WINIFRED 6502 Age 65 Otago 7.76 3K
7.00 (3KG.0), 7.26 (3KG.0), 7.50 (3KG.0), 7.37 (3KG.0), 7.34 (3KG.0), 7.76 (3KG.0)
2 ADAMS, VICKY 6508 Age 67 Taranaki 5.60 3K
5.42 (3KG.0), 5.55 (3KG.0), 5.30 (3KG.0), 5.50 (3KG.0), 5.60 (3KG.0), 5.42 (3KG.0)
FEMALE AGE 70 - 74
1 EVANS, GILLIAN 7016 Age 71 Manawatu Whanganui 7.86 3K
7.61 (3KG.0), 7.54 (3KG.0), 7.61 (3KG.0), 7.41 (3KG.0), 7.68 (3KG.0), 7.86 (3KG.0)
2 CALLANDER, NONI 7024 Age 73 Otago 6.52 3K
6.35 (3KG.0), 6.35 (3KG.0), 6.29 (3KG.0), 6.52 (3KG.0), 5.95 (3KG.0), 6.18 (3KG.0)
3 PARLANE, ANNETTE 7027 Age 74 Waikato Bay of Plent 6.43 3K
5.63 (3KG.0), 6.39 (3KG.0), 6.13 (3KG.0), 5.87 (3KG.0), 6.43 (3KG.0), 6.18 (3KG.0)
4 BOWMAR, NANCY 7004 Age 70 Northland 6.31 3K
5.70 (3KG.0), 5.93 (3KG.0), 6.31 (3KG.0), 5.68 (3KG.0), 5.80 (3KG.0), 5.98 (3KG.0)
5 ROLSTON, SHIRLEY 7029 Age 72 Canterbury 5.49 3K
5.03 (3KG.0), 5.22 (3KG.0), 5.22 (3KG.0), 5.32 (3KG.0), 5.32 (3KG.0), 5.49 (3KG.0)
6 ROGERS, BERYL 7019 Age 72 Wellington 5.17 3K
4.38 (3KG.0), 4.81 (3KG.0), 4.99 (3KG.0), 5.08 (3KG.0), 4.55 (3KG.0), 5.17 (3KG.0)
FEMALE AGE 75 - 79
1 SAVAGE, BEV 7502 Age 75 Waikato Bay of Plent 8.26 2K
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8.25 (2KG.0), 8.26 (2KG.0), NT (2KG.0), 8.23 (2KG.0), 8.09 (2KG.0), 8.26 (2KG.0)

2 AUSTIN, BARBARA 7508 Age 76 Northland 7.51 2K
6.92 (2KG.0), 7.25 (2KG.0), 6.95 (2KG.0), 7.39 (2KG.0), 7.37 (2KG.0), 7.51 (2KG.0)
3 WHITAKER, JUSTINE 7517 Age 79 Canterbury 6.68 2K
6.04 (2KG.0), NT (2KG.0), 6.06 (2KG.0), 6.05 (2KG.0), 5.50 (2KG.0), 6.68 (2KG.0)
4 CLARKE, BETTY 7513 Age 78 Waikato Bay of Plent 4.93 2K
4.28 (2KG.0), 4.93 (2KG.0), 4.64 (2KG.0), 4.70 (2KG.0), 4.40 (2KG.0), 4.91 (2KG.0)
FEMALE AGE 80 - 84
1 WATTS, GLEN 8001 Age 80 Canterbury 6.88 2K
6.48 (2KG.0), 6.36 (2KG.0), 6.36 (2KG.0), 6.46 (2KG.0), 6.47 (2KG.0), 6.88 (2KG.0)
2 SHERBURN, JILL 8003 Age 80 Waikato Bay of Plent 5.98 2K
5.90 (2KG.0), 5.98 (2KG.0), 5.96 (2KG.0), 5.93 (2KG.0), 5.96 (2KG.0), 5.67 (2KG.0)
Event # 47 MASTERS MENS 30-64 Triple Jump
MALE AGE 30 - 34
1 LITTLE, REECE 3004 Age 32 Hawkes Bay Gisborne 9.16 0.8
9.16 (0.8)
MALE AGE 35 - 39
1 HALDANE, LIONEL 3507 Age 37 Taranaki 9.42 3.9
9.42 (3.9)
MALE AGE 40 - 44
1 ALEXANDER, BRUCE 4006 Age 41 Waikato Bay of Plent 10.53 14
8.76 (0.4), 9.43 (0.9), 10.02 (1.0), 10.06 (1.1), 10.53 (1.4), NJ (2.8)
MALE AGE 45 - 49
1 RATTRAY, IAIN 4508 Age 47 Waikato Bay of Plent 9.59 0.8
9.59 (0.8)
MALE AGE 50 - 54
1 STOWERS, JAMES 5029 Age 54 Auckland 8.27 0.6
NJ (3.0), 7.49 (1.0), 7.82 (1.3), 7.88 (1.0), 8.27 (0.6), NJ (2.3)
MALE AGE 55 - 59
1 MACFARLANE, MARK 5513 Age 57 Wellington 9.58 2.2
9.00 (2.9), NJ (1.0), NJ (1.3), NJ (1.6), NJ (1.3), 9.58 (2.2)
MALE AGE 60 - 64
1 BURDEN, STEPHEN 6014 Age 61 Waikato Bay of Plent 10.74 1.5
10.29 (-0.1), 10.23 (NWI), 10.74 (1.5), NJ (1.0), 10.06 (0.2), X (NWI)
2 RAMIAH, SEELAN 6004 Age 60 Auckland 8.77 1.5
8.23 (3.5), 8.77 (1.5), 8.39 (-1.0)
RAWSON, GARY 6009 Age 61 Wellington SCR 3.9
O'LEARY, MICHAEL 6013 Age 61 Hawkes Bay Gisborne SCR 1.4
Event # 48 MASTERS MENS 30-99 100m Dash
MALE AGE 30 - 34
1 STOWERS, CJ 3001 Age 31 Manawatu Whanganui 11.74 -0.6
2 LE BRUN, REMY 3003 Age 32 Tasman 12.07 -0.6
3 SINGH, GULAB 3002 Age 31 Auckland 12.36 -0.6
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LITTLE, REECE

GRANT, BRAYDEN

MATSUOKA-WEBBER, ANDREW

WEEKES, ANDREW
JEFFERSON, AARON
HALDANE, LIONEL
XU, SIMON

ASH, NICK

HOLROYD, WAYNE
ALEXANDER, BRUCE
BROUGHTON, SHAUN

LAMBERT, MARK
BOLTON, NICK
ROBINSON, HAYDEN
SEYMOUR, CRAIG

DORSET, SCOTT
WILSON, TREVOR
FORD, MARK
NAIRN, GARY
STOWERS, JAMES

CAMPBELL, JOHN
TAN, TONY

TE WHAITI, STEPHEN
DUGGAN, DUANE
TAYLOR, CRAIG
ROBERTS, CHRIS
HODGES, GRANT
CORTESI, BRUCE

BURDEN, STEPHEN
RAWSON, GARY
RAWCLIFFE, JOHN
THOMAS, JAMES
O'LEARY, MICHAEL
RAMIAH, SEELAN
THOMSON, BRUCE

O'LEARY, DENNIS
RIDDELL, DAVID
GREEN, WARREN
SMITH, BARRY
DELAMERE, TUARIKI

3004

3503
3514
3509
3504
3507
3510
3516

4017
4006
4004

4509
4513
4506
4515

5014
5002
5016
5011
5029

5519
5501
5515
5524
5508
5502
5504
5526

6014
6009
6016
6017
6013
6004
6012

6504
6511
6517
6505
6519

Age 32

Age 35
Age 39
Age 38
Age 36
Age 37
Age 38
Age 35

Age 44
Age 41
Age 40

Age 47
Age 48
Age 46
Age 48

Age 51
Age 50
Age 52
Age 51
Age 54

Age 57
Age 55
Age 57
Age 58
Age 56
Age 55
Age 55
Age 58

Age 61
Age 61
Age 62
Age 63
Age 61
Age 60
Age 61

Age 65
Age 67
Age 69
Age 65
Age 69
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Hawkes Bay Gisborne

Manawatu Whanganui
Manawatu Whanganui
Auckland

Auckland

Taranaki

Waikato Bay of Plent
Canterbury

Auckland
Waikato Bay of Plent
Wellington

Auckland

Canterbury

Manawatu Whanganui
Auckland

Auckland

Auckland

Wellington

Hawkes Bay Gisborne
Auckland

Canterbury

Otago

Waikato Bay of Plent
Auckland

Taranaki

Wellington

Auckland

Waikato Bay of Plent

Waikato Bay of Plent
Wellington

Tasman

Auckland

Hawkes Bay Gisborne
Auckland

Southland

Hawkes Bay Gisborne
Tasman

Southland

Southland

Auckland

SCR

11.75
12.22
12.29
12.66
12.92
13.22

DNS

12.27
12.49
DNS

11.82
12.47
12.76

DNS

1st NT*
2nd NT*
3rd NT*
4th NT*
5th NT*

12.37
12.70
12.92
13.49
13.50
13.74
13.96
14.00

1st NT*
2nd NT*
3rd NT*
4th NT*
DNS
DNS
DNS

14.44
15.27
16.02
16.94

DNS

-0.8
-0.8
-0.8
-0.8
-0.8
-0.8
-0.8

-2.7
-2.7
-2.7

-2.7
-2.7
-2.7
-2.7

-0.2
-0.2
-0.2
-0.2
-0.2

-0.6
-0.6
-0.6
-0.6
-0.6
-0.6
-0.6
-0.6

-1.2
-1.2
-1.2
-1.2
-1.2
-1.2
-1.2

-0.9
-0.9
-0.9
-0.9
-0.9
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MALE AGE 70 - 74

2021 NZ Masters Track and Field Champs

1 MALCOLMSON, LAURIE 7012 Age 71 Manawatu Whanganui 14.27 -0.9

2 DOUGALL, ALAN 7023 Age 73 Auckland 14.35 -0.9

3 PADDAM, VINCENT 7011 Age 71 Otago 14.85 -0.9

MALE AGE 75 - 79

1 SCHENK, WOLFGANG 7504 Age 75 Auckland 16.88 -1.7

2 CRAWFORD, PETER 7509 Age 77 Waikato Bay of Plent 17.69 -1.7

3 BRYANT, MARTIN 7503 Age 75 Hawkes Bay Gisborne 22.37 -1.7
JONES, ALAN 7507 Age 76 Taranaki DNS -1.7

MALE AGE 80 - 84

1 HANSON, PETER 8006 Age 83 Wellington 23.60 -1.7

2 JONES, NOEL 8005 Age 83 Waikato Bay of Plent 24.68 -1.7

MALE AGE 85 - 89

1 JONES, JIM 8502 Age 86 Waikato Bay of Plent 2211 -1.7

*NT - electronic timing system failed so we only have finishing order and no times.

Event # 49 MASTERS WOMENS 30-99 100m Dash

FEMALE AGE 35 - 39

1 JONES, JOELINE 3515 Age 39 Tasman 13.70 -3.8

2 HIREME-SMILER, HONEY 3513 Age 39 Waikato Bay of Plent 14.32 -3.8

FEMALE AGE 40 - 44

1 OSUGI, Al 4007 Age 41 Auckland 15.00 -3.8

2 GRIEVE, LEE 4016 Age 44 Southland 17.32 -3.8

FEMALE AGE 50 - 54

1 GREEN, PHILLIPA 5017 Age 52 Auckland 14.57 -3.8

FEMALE AGE 55 - 59

1 HAYMAN, JILL 5533 Age 59 Auckland 16.16 -3.8

2 BENTLEY, LIZ 5532 Age 59 Wellington 17.60 -3.8

FEMALE AGE 60 - 64

1 RUSSELL, JANIS 6008 Age 61 Canterbury 15.40 -0.3

2 NEWALL, ALISON 6005 Age 60 Otago 16.35 -0.3
GILLUM-GREEN, KAREN 6020 Age 63 Taranaki DNS -0.3

FEMALE AGE 65 - 69

1 MASON, JENNY 6518 Age 69 Wellington 17.10 -0.3

2 BAKER, JOY 6521 Age 69 Taranaki 18.45 -0.3

3 MACKAY, LYNNE 6522 Age 69 Taranaki 19.18 -0.3

FEMALE AGE 70 - 74

1 GOWER, SHERYL 7025 Age 73 Waikato Bay of Plent 16.57 -2.2

2 BOWMAR, NANCY 7004 Age 70 Northland 19.99 -2.2

3 CROOKE, MARGARET 7026 Age 73 Northland 20.51 -2.2

4 ROGERS, BERYL 7019 Age 72 Wellington 21.53 -2.2
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FEMALE AGE 75 - 79

1 WARING, CHRIS 7510 Age 77 Auckland 17.49 -2.2
2 SU, SUE 7506 Age 75 Waikato Bay of Plent 20.42 2.2
3 MAYALL, JOAN 7518 Age 79 Waikato Bay of Plent 21.47 -2.2
FEMALE AGE 80 - 84
BAYLER, FRANCES 8002 Age 80 Manawatu Whanganui DNS -2.2
Event # 50 MASTERS MENS 30-99 1500m Run
MALE AGE 35 - 39
1 HITCHCOCK, TIM 3506 Age 37 Auckland 4:28.95
MALE AGE 40 - 44
1 PARSONAGE, MATTHEW 4002 Age 40 Waikato Bay of Plent 4:24.61
2 HALE, MICHAEL 4003 Age 40 Auckland 4:32.84
ROGERS, MATHEW 4008 Age 42 Wellington DNS
MALE AGE 45 - 49
1 STAITE, ALLAN 4501 Age 45 Canterbury 4:49.59
2 SEXTON, ANDREW 4510 Age 47 Auckland 4:52.81
3 GORDON, DARREN 4511 Age 47 Wellington 5:01.12
RATTRAY, IAIN 4508 Age 47 Waikato Bay of Plent DNS
MALE AGE 50 - 54
1 LUIJPERS, WIM 5007 Age 51 Auckland 4:22.45
2 MCLEAN, GRANT 5020 Age 53 Wellington 4:27.10
3 LETICA, JARED 5006 Age 50 Auckland 4:38.58
4 PIOTROWSKI, BAZYL 5009 Age 51 Auckland 4:53.57
5 JONES, JIM 5026 Age 54 Wellington 4:54.90
6 MORRISON, TIM 5008 Age 51 Auckland 5:03.45
7 TWISS, WILLIAM 5019 Age 53 Manawatu Whanganui 5:05.60
CORNAGA, MARK 5015 Age 52 Waikato Bay of Plent DNS
DAVENPORT, ANDREW 5024 Age 53 Manawatu Whanganui DNS
WRAY, MICHAEL 5025 Age 53 Wellington DNS
MALE AGE 55 - 59
1 STEVENS, PETER 5512 Age 56 Wellington 4:56.45
2 FEE, KEVIN 5525 Age 58 Manawatu Whanganui 5:00.00
3 HOMAN, ROBERT 5528 Age 59 Otago 5:51.27
MALE AGE 60 - 64
1 CALDER, IAN 6019 Age 63 Northland 4:51.75
2 KRIEBLE, TODD 6011 Age 61 Wellington 5:05.59
3 RICHARDS, PETER 6015 Age 62 Canterbury 5:07.47
4 GRANT, ROBIN 6021 Age 63 Taranaki 5:12.66
5 CROSS, TIM 6010 Age 61 Tasman 5:45.06
SADGROVE, PHIL 6002 Age 60 Wellington DNS
MALE AGE 65 - 69
1 RIDDELL, DAVID 6511 Age 67 Tasman 5:30.25
2 WARD, RODGER 6512 Age 67 Canterbury 5:44.74
3 SHAW, DEREK 6515 Age 68 Tasman 5:52.20
4 THOMAS, ALLAN 6501 Age 65 Taranaki 5:53.95
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5 MCTAGGART, RON 6513 Age 67 Canterbury 6:01.93
6 SMITH, GAVIN 6514 Age 68 Waikato Bay of Plent 6:05.06
MALE AGE 70 - 74
1 CARTER, IAN 7003 Age 70 Tasman 5:20.44
2 WARREN, BRIAN 7017 Age 72 Taranaki 6:11.49
3 DEWAR, BARRY 7008 Age 70 Tasman 6:30.91
ADAMS, GRAEME 7014 Age 71 Waikato Bay of Plent DNS
MORRISON, IAN 7015 Age 71 Tasman DNS
MALE AGE 75 - 79
1 JONES, BARRY 7511 Age 77 Auckland 6:49.66
2 JONES, ALAN 7507 Age 76 Taranaki 6:55.96
3 BOND, MICHAEL 7512 Age 77 Canterbury 7:17.59
Event # 51 MASTERS WOMENS 30-99 Triple Jump
FEMALE AGE 45 - 49
ERCEG FLOERCHINGER, IVANA 4503 Age 45 Auckland SCR
FEMALE AGE 50 - 54
1 BARTLETT, THERESA 5013 Age 51 Wellington 6.50 -1.2
6.09 (2.3), 6.49 (0.7), 6.37 (2.6), 6.50 (0.3), 6.48 (1.4), 6.33 (0.2)
FEMALE AGE 60 - 64
1 NEWALL, ALISON 6005 Age 60 Otago 7.45 3.3
x (-0.6), 7.17 (2.6), 7.26 (1.4), x (NWI), 7.25 (0.4), 7.45 (3.3)
FEMALE AGE 65 - 69
1 BAKER, JOY 6521 Age 69 Taranaki 5.72 -1.2
5.36 (2.4), 5.72 (-1.2), x (NWI), x (NWI), x (NWI), 5.65 (2.9)
FEMALE AGE 70 - 74
1 CROOKE, MARGARET 7026 Age 73 Northland 6.14 29
5.92 (-0.1), 6.14 (2.9), 5.87 (0.6), 5.96 (2.5), 5.90 (0.4), 6.01 (3.5)
2 DICKASON, CAREY 7001 Age 70 Tasman 5.86 3.3
5.86 (3.3), x (NWI), x (NWI), x (NWI), x (NWI), x (NWI)
3 BOWMAR, NANCY 7004 Age 70 Northland 5.75 1.3
5.29 (2.2), 5.46 (1.6), 5.61 (0.3), 5.75 (1.3), 5.28 (1.3), 5.12 (3.0)
4 DRYLAND, GAIL 7007 Age 70 Waikato Bay of Plent 4.34 2.3
4.34 (2.3), 3.77 (1.5), 3.90 (2.5), x (NWI), x (NWI), x (NWI)
FEMALE AGE 80 - 84
1 SHERBURN, JILL 8003 Age 80 Waikato Bay of Plent 453 1.2
4.43 (3.7),4.48 (0.3), 4.53 (1.2), x (NWI), x (NWI), x (NWI)
BAYLER, FRANCES 8002 Age 80 Manawatu Whanganui SCR 1.3
Event # 52 MASTERS WOMENS 30-59 Discus Throw
FEMALE AGE 35 - 39
1 LYNCH, ANNA 3501 Age 35 Canterbury 34.64 1K
33.19 (1KG.0), 34.36 (1KG.0), 32.44 (1KG.0), 31.10 (1KG.0), 34.64 (1KG.0)
32.54 (1KG.0)
2 HIREME-SMILER, HONEY 3513 Age 39 Waikato Bay of Plent 30.95 1K
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28.51 (1KG.0), 26.10 (1KG.0), 27.73 (1KG.0), 27.16 (1KG.0), X (1KG.0)

30.95 (1KG.0)

3 HIREME-SMILER, ROCHELLE 3512 Age 39 Waikato Bay of Plent
17.69 (1KG.0), X (1KG.0), 16.62 (1KG.0), 16.55 (1KG.0), 17.74 (1KG.0), X (1KG.0)

FEMALE AGE 40 - 44

1 SMITH, KRISTEN 4001 Age 40 Waikato Bay of Plent
22.59 (1KG.0), X (1KG.0), 21.42 (1KG.0), 23.33 (1KG.0), X (1KG.0), 22.36 (1KG.0)
2 HUMPHRIES, HEIDI-JANE 4012 Age 42 Wellington
18.94 (1KG.0), 16.37 (1KG.0), P (1KG.0), X (1KG.0), 17.59 (1KG.0), 16.64 (1KG.0)
3 GRIEVE, LEE 4016 Age 44 Southland
16.01 (1KG.0), 17.71 (1KG.0), X (1KG.0), X (1KG.0), R (1KG.0), R (1KG.0)
MCKEE, MARJORIE 4009 Age 42 Waikato Bay of Plent
FEMALE AGE 45 - 49
1 MORGAN, TRACY 4505 Age 46 Northland
23.22 (1KG.0), X (1KG.0), 22.74 (1KG.0), X (1KG.0), 20.12 (1KG.0), 23.09 (1KG.0)
2 BLACK, FIONA 4516 Age 49 Taranaki

19.69 (1KG.0), X (1KG.0), 20.10 (1KG.0), 17.59 (1KG.0), 21.09 (1KG.0)

21.67 (1KG.0)

3 BITCHENO, MICHELLE 4507 Age 46 Waikato Bay of Plent
18.94 (1KG.0), 18.81 (1KG.0), 19.33 (1KG.0), X (1KG.0), 21.24 (1KG.0)

20.61 (1KG.0)

4 ALESANA, FLORENCE 4502 Age 45 Auckland

16.16 (1KG.0), 16.24 (1KG.0), 17.28 (1KG.0), 19.20 (1KG.0), 17.86 (1KG.0)

21.06 (1KG.0)

FEMALE AGE 50 - 54

1 DAVIS, BRENDA 5010 Age 51 Waikato Bay of Plent
26.49 (1kg.0), 25.94 (1kg.0), 26.37 (1kg.0), 26.54 (1kg.0), x (1kg.0)

25.46 (1kg.0)

2 SCRIVEN, MICHELLE 5018 Age 52 Wellington
20.54 (1kg.0), 25.01 (1kg.0), 24.43 (1kg.0), x (1kg.0), 21.83 (1kg.0)

20.98 (1kg.0)

3 BARTLETT, THERESA 5013 Age 51 Wellington
21.55 (1kg.0), 20.88 (1kg.0), 23.88 (1kg.0), 21.66 (1kg.0), 23.29 (1kg.0)

22.22 (1kg.0)

4 GRIGG, RAEWYN 5012 Age 51 Taranaki
19.37 (1kg.0), 19.11 (1kg.0), 19.82 (1kg.0), 20.61 (1kg.0), 19.35 (1kg.0)

20.77 (1kg.0)

FEMALE AGE 55 - 59

1 HODGES, TANIA 5509 Age 56 Waikato Bay of Plent
23.51 (1kg.0), 22.76 (1kg.0), 25.11 (1kg.0), 23.32 (1kg.0), 23.15 (1kg.0)

x (1kg.0)

2 FEE, JEN 5505 Age 55 Manawatu Whanganui
19.71 (1kg.0), x (1kg.0), 19.73 (1kg.0), x (1kg.0), 20.85 (1kg.0), 21.04 (1kg.0)

3 RYAN, TINA 5517 Age 57 Taranaki

x (1kg.0), 18.79 (1kg.0), 19.37 (1kg.0), x (1kg.0), 18.33 (1kg.0), 18.82 (1kg.0)

Event # 53 MASTERS WOMENS 60-99 Hammer Throw

17.74

23.33

18.94

17.71
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21.24

21.06

26.54
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FEMALE AGE 60 - 64
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1 ANTHONY, MICHELLE 6007 Age 61 Waikato Bay of Plent
x (3KG.0), 21.31 (3KG.0), 22.17 (3KG.0), x (3KG.0), 20.93 (3KG.0), 20.19 (3KG.0)

FEMALE AGE 65 - 69

1 HARDING, WINIFRED 6502 Age 65 Otago
25.47 (3KG.0), 27.52 (3KG.0), x (3KG.0), 27.97 (3KG.0), 27.71 (3KG.0)
29.60 (3KG.0)

FEMALE AGE 70 - 74

1 EVANS, GILLIAN 7016 Age 71 Manawatu Whanganui
19.97 (3KG.0), 19.28 (3KG.0), 21.99 (3KG.0), 20.85 (3KG.0), x (3KG.0)

17.81 (3KG.0)

2 PARLANE, ANNETTE 7027 Age 74 Waikato Bay of Plent
19.55 (3KG.0), 19.62 (3KG.0), 20.14 (3KG.0), 20.00 (3KG.0), 19.62 (3KG.0)

20.28 (3KG.0)

3 ROLSTON, SHIRLEY 7029 Age 72 Canterbury

17.96 (3KG.0), 18.48 (3KG.0), 15.70 (3KG.0), x (3KG.0), 17.52 (3KG.0)

16.53 (3KG.0)

4 ROGERS, BERYL 7019 Age 72 Wellington

17.67 (3KG.0), 15.36 (3KG.0), 17.38 (3KG.0), 17.14 (3KG.0), 16.90 (3KG.0)

13.35 (3KG.0)

5 DICKASON, CAREY 7001 Age 70 Tasman
x (3KG.0), 14.97 (3KG.0), 17.59 (3KG.0), x (3KG.0), 17.16 (3KG.0), 14.49 (3KG.0)
6 CALLANDER, NONI 7024 Age 73 Otago

17.17 (3KG.0), 16.29 (3KG.0), 17.20 (3KG.0), 16.33 (3KG.0), 16.40 (3KG.0)

16.84 (3KG.0)

7 DRYLAND, GAIL 7007 Age 70 Waikato Bay of Plent
X (3KG.0), 15.47 (3KG.0), 15.17 (3KG.0), 14.71 (3KG.0), 13.98 (3KG.0)

16.00 (3KG.0)

FEMALE AGE 75 - 79

1 SAVAGE, BEV 7502 Age 75 Waikato Bay of Plent
29.94 (2KG.0), 29.18 (2KG.0), 30.16 (2KG.0), 28.48 (2KG.0), 28.54 (2KG.0)

29.33 (2KG.0)

2 AUSTIN, BARBARA 7508 Age 76 Northland
24.66 (2KG.0), 25.29 (2KG.0), 20.07 (2KG.0), 23.61 (2KG.0), 26.34 (2KG.0)

2413 (2KG.0)

3 WHITAKER, JUSTINE 7517 Age 79 Canterbury
16.22 (2KG.0), X (2KG.0), 18.16 (2KG.0), 21.69 (2KG.0), 17.85 (2KG.0)

20.04 (2KG.0)

4 CONTE, CAROL 7515 Age 78 Auckland
X (2KG.0), 18.22 (2KG.0), 18.79 (2KG.0), 21.68 (2KG.0), X (2KG.0), X (2KG.0)

FEMALE AGE 80 - 84

1 WATTS, GLEN 8001 Age 80 Canterbury

21.58 (2KG.0), 22.44 (2KG.0), 23.19 (2KG.0), 23.35 (2KG.0), 23.97 (2KG.0)

23.47 (2KG.0)

2 SHERBURN, JILL 8003 Age 80 Waikato Bay of Plent
14.09 (2KG.0), 13.14 (2KG.0), 12.48 (2KG.0), 12.48 (2KG.0), 13.95 (2KG.0)

X (2KG.0)

Event # 54 MASTERS MENS 30-54 Javelin Throw
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MALE AGE 30 - 34
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1 CROMBIE, LUKE 3005 Age 34 Canterbury 42.60 7009
41.52 (800.0), 42.60 (800.0), 39.25 (800.0), 38.36 (800.0), 35.87 (800.0)
X (800.0)
2 LITTLE, REECE 3004 Age 32 Hawkes Bay Gisborne 36.10 800g
29.22 (800.0), 35.80 (800.0), 36.10 (800.0), R (800.0), R (800.0), R (800.0)
MALE AGE 45 - 49
1 SEXTON, DAVID 4517 Age 49 Hawkes Bay Gisborne 31.95 800g
31.95 (800.0), 30.60 (800.0), 29.53 (800.0), R (800.0), R (800.0), R (800.0)
2 HALLA, JAMIE 4504 Age 45 Auckland 22.27 800g
19.69 (800.0), 16.30 (800.0), X (800.0), 22.27 (800.0), 20.88 (800.0)
15.77 (800.0)
MALE AGE 50 - 54
1 STOCKILL, ADRIAN 5030 Age 54 Wellington 33.73 7009
32.76 (700.0), 32.11 (700.0), X (700.0), 33.28 (700.0), 27.49 (700.0)
33.73 (700.0)
2 MARRIOTT, CRAIG 5005 Age 50 Taranaki 33.62 7009
33.62 (700.0), 32.11 (700.0), 32.33 (700.0), 31.62 (700.0), 30.30 (700.0)
29.10 (700.0)
3 CORNAGA, MARK 5015 Age 52 Waikato Bay of Plent 28.58 700g
28.58 (700.0), 26.63 (700.0), R (700.0), R (700.0), R (700.0), R (700.0)
Event # 55 MASTERS WOMENS 30-99 1500m Run
FEMALE AGE 35 - 39
1 BARTRUM, CHARLOTTE 3511 Age 38 Waikato Bay of Plent 5:38.64
2 HALDANE, TRACEY 3508 Age 38 Taranaki 6:49.86
FEMALE AGE 40 - 44
1 HUMPHRIES, HEIDI-JANE 4012 Age 42 Wellington 5:57.74
2 MORGAN, KERYN 4011 Age 42 Wellington 7:50.10
FEMALE AGE 50 - 54
1 HARRIS, ANDREA 5001 Age 50 Wellington 5:50.12
2 ANDREWS, LUCY 5022 Age 53 Northland 6:46.13
FEMALE AGE 55 - 59
1 LEUTHART, CHERYL 5510 Age 56 Taranaki 5:59.55
2 GIBBS, SALLY 5520 Age 57 Waikato Bay of Plent 6:07.42
FEMALE AGE 60 - 64
GILES, CLAIRE 6022 Age 64 Otago DNS
JAGO, BERNADETTE 6024 Age 64 Canterbury DNS
FEMALE AGE 65 - 69
1 SANDERSON, DALISE 6503 Age 65 Otago 6:58.04
2 BAKER, JOY 6521 Age 69 Taranaki 7:32.56
FEMALE AGE 70 - 74
1 DICKASON, CAREY 7001 Age 70 Tasman 7:39.97
2 ROLSTON, SHIRLEY 7029 Age 72 Canterbury 9:00.01

Event # 56 MASTERS WOMENS 30-99 5000m Race Wa
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FEMALE AGE 40 - 44

1 JONES, VICKY 4010 Age 42 Taranaki 37:15.00
FEMALE AGE 55 - 59
1 COOMBES, SERENA 5506 Age 55 Taranaki 31:08.22
FEMALE AGE 60 - 64
1 GRIMMETT, TERRI 6018 Age 63 Wellington 34:32.05
2 EDWARDS, JULIE 6001 Age 60 Wellington 35:22.48
FEMALE AGE 70 - 74
1 ROLSTON, SHIRLEY 7029 Age 72 Canterbury 39:03.53
2 WHITE, MARLENE 7021 Age 72 Taranaki 39:41.54
FEMALE AGE 75 - 79
1 WILSON, JACQUELINE 7501 Age 75 Wellington 31:58.65
2 JONES, DAPHNE 7519 Age 79 Wellington 37:11.33
Event # 57 MASTERS MENS 30-99 5000m Race Walk
MALE AGE 45 - 49
1 LAKE, SEAN Age 49 Wellington 31:09.38
MALE AGE 55 - 59
1 GILLUM, RODNEY Age 59 Taranaki 32:06.76
MALE AGE 70 - 74
1 MCGOVERN, CLIVE Age 70 Wellington 30:00.65
Event # 58 MASTERS MENS 30-99 Pentathlon
MALE AGE 30 - 34
CROMBIE, LUKE 3005 Age 34 Canterbury SCR
MALE AGE 45 - 49
1 HALLA, JAMIE 4504 Age 45 Auckland 1928
2 STAITE, ALLAN 4501 Age 45 Canterbury 1581
MALE AGE 50 - 54
1 WILSON, TREVOR 5002 Age 50 Auckland 2826
2 WRIGHT, HAMISH 5021 Age 53 Waikato Bay of Plent 1759
STOWERS, JAMES 5029 Age 54 Auckland SCR
DAVENPORT, ANDREW 5024 Age 53 Manawatu Whanganui SCR
MALE AGE 55 - 59
1 TE WHAITI, STEPHEN 5515 Age 57 Waikato Bay of Plent 2895
MALE AGE 60 - 64
1 RAWCLIFFE, JOHN 6016 Age 62 Tasman 2564
2 THOMAS, JAMES 6017 Age 63 Auckland 1497
RAWSON, GARY 6009 Age 61 Wellington SCR
O'LEARY, MICHAEL 6013 Age 61 Hawkes Bay Gisborne SCR
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MALE AGE 65 - 69

1 O'LEARY, DENNIS 6504 Age 65 Hawkes Bay Gisborne 2264
2 GREEN, WARREN 6517 Age 69 Southland 1779
MALE AGE 75 - 79
1 SCHENK, WOLFGANG 7504 Age 75 Auckland 2311
2 ANSTISS, DAVID 7505 Age 75 Auckland DNF
Event # 59 MASTERS MENS 30-99 Pentathlon: Long Jump
MALE AGE 30 - 34
CROMBIE, LUKE 3005 Age 34 Canterbury SCR
MALE AGE 45 - 49
1 HALLA, JAMIE 4504 Age 45 Auckland 413 0.5
3.89 (NWI), 3.87 (0.7), 4.13 (0.5)
2 STAITE, ALLAN 4501 Age 45 Canterbury 3.1 -0.1
3.11 (-0.1), 3.07 (1.7), 2.82 (0.2)
MALE AGE 50 - 54
1 WILSON, TREVOR 5002 Age 50 Auckland 5.33 0.5
5.03 (0.3), 5.26 (NWI), 5.33 (0.5)
2 WRIGHT, HAMISH 5021 Age 53 Waikato Bay of Plent 3.47 0.5
3.11 (-0.3), 3.46 (1.1), 3.47 (0.5)
STOWERS, JAMES 5029 Age 54 Auckland SCR
DAVENPORT, ANDREW 5024 Age 53 Manawatu Whanganui SCR
MALE AGE 55 - 59
1 TE WHAITI, STEPHEN 5515 Age 57 Waikato Bay of Plent 4.69 0.2
4.60 (0.3), 4.55 (0.7), 4.69 (0.2)
MALE AGE 60 - 64
1 RAWCLIFFE, JOHN 6016 Age 62 Tasman 3.97 -0.1
3.83 (-0.4), 3.97 (-0.1), 3.80 (0.9)
2 THOMAS, JAMES 6017 Age 63 Auckland 3.30 -0.4
3.30 (-0.4), 3.06 (-0.6), x (NW1I)
RAWSON, GARY 6009 Age 61 Wellington SCR 0.5
O'LEARY, MICHAEL 6013 Age 61 Hawkes Bay Gisborne SCR
MALE AGE 65 - 69
1 O'LEARY, DENNIS 6504 Age 65 Hawkes Bay Gisborne 3.34 0.5
3.32 (-0.5), 3.31 (NWI), 3.34 (0.5)
2 GREEN, WARREN 6517 Age 69 Southland 2.78 -0.1
2.78 (-0.1), 2.75 (NWI), 2.52 (0.5)
MALE AGE 75 - 79
1 SCHENK, WOLFGANG 7504 Age 75 Auckland 3.48 1.1
3.29 (0.2), 3.21 (0.7), 3.48 (1.1)
2 ANSTISS, DAVID 7505 Age 75 Auckland 3.36 -0.1

x (NWI), 3.36 (NWI), 3.30 (0.4)

Event # 60 MASTERS MENS 30-99 Pentathlon: Javelin Throw
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MALE AGE 30 - 34

CROMBIE, LUKE 3005 Age 34 Canterbury NM 700g
MALE AGE 45 - 49
1 HALLA, JAMIE 4504 Age 45 Auckland 18.27 800g
X (800gm.0), x (800gm.0), 18.27 (800gm.0)
2 STAITE, ALLAN 4501 Age 45 Canterbury 11.63 800g
11.40 (800gm.0), 11.63 (800gm.0), x (800gm.0)
MALE AGE 50 - 54
1 WILSON, TREVOR 5002 Age 50 Auckland 32.45 700g
32.18 (700gm.0), 32.45 (700gm.0), 32.40 (700gm.0)
2 WRIGHT, HAMISH 5021 Age 53 Waikato Bay of Plent 25.64 700g
23.75 (700gm.0), 25.64 (700gm.0), x (700gm.0)
STOWERS, JAMES 5029 Age 54 Auckland NM
DAVENPORT, ANDREW 5024 Age 53 Manawatu Whanganui NM 700g
MALE AGE 55 - 59
1 TE WHAITI, STEPHEN 5515 Age 57 Waikato Bay of Plent 39.69 700g
37.32 (700gm.0), 39.69 (700gm.0), 36.47 (700gm.0)
MALE AGE 60 - 64
1 RAWCLIFFE, JOHN 6016 Age 62 Tasman 31.87 600g
31.87 (600gm.0), x (600gm.0), x (600gm.0)
2 THOMAS, JAMES 6017 Age 63 Auckland 31.75 600g
28.29 (600gm.0), 30.26 (600gm.0), 31.75 (600gm.0)
RAWSON, GARY 6009 Age 61 Wellington NM
O'LEARY, MICHAEL 6013 Age 61 Hawkes Bay Gisborne NM
MALE AGE 65 - 69
1 GREEN, WARREN 6517 Age 69 Southland 26.94 600g
26.94 (600gm.0), 25.36 (600gm.0), 25.96 (600gm.0)
2 O'LEARY, DENNIS 6504 Age 65 Hawkes Bay Gisborne 12.50 600g
X (600gm.0), x (600gm.0), 12.50 (600gm.0)
MALE AGE 75 - 79
1 SCHENK, WOLFGANG 7504 Age 75 Auckland 18.54 5009
17.38 (500gm.0), 18.54 (500gm.0), 18.54 (500gm.0)
2 ANSTISS, DAVID 7505 Age 75 Auckland 10.35 500g
7.55 (500gm.0), 9.72 (500gm.0), 10.35 (500gm.0)
Event # 61 MASTERS MENS 30-99 Pentathlon: 200m Dash
MALE AGE 30 - 34
CROMBIE, LUKE 3005 Age 34 Canterbury DNS -2.2
MALE AGE 45 - 49
1 HALLA, JAMIE 4504 Age 45 Auckland 28.79 -2.2
2 STAITE, ALLAN 4501 Age 45 Canterbury 30.07 -2.2
MALE AGE 50 - 54
1 WILSON, TREVOR 5002 Age 50 Auckland 26.27 -2.2
2 WRIGHT, HAMISH 5021 Age 53 Waikato Bay of Plent 30.38 -2.2
STOWERS, JAMES 5029 Age 54 Auckland DNS -1.2
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DAVENPORT, ANDREW 5024 Age 53 Manawatu Whanganui DNS -2.2
MALE AGE 55 - 59
1 TE WHAITI, STEPHEN 5515 Age 57 Waikato Bay of Plent 27.42 -2.2
MALE AGE 60 - 64
1 RAWCLIFFE, JOHN 6016 Age 62 Tasman 29.79 -1.2
THOMAS, JAMES 6017 Age 63 Auckland DNS -1.2
O'LEARY, MICHAEL 6013 Age 61 Hawkes Bay Gisborne DNS -1.2
RAWSON, GARY 6009 Age 61 Wellington DNS -2.2
MALE AGE 65 - 69
1 O'LEARY, DENNIS 6504 Age 65 Hawkes Bay Gisborne 29.56 -1.2
2 GREEN, WARREN 6517 Age 69 Southland 32.98 -1.2
MALE AGE 75 - 79
1 ANSTISS, DAVID 7505 Age 75 Auckland 35.31 -1.2
2 SCHENK, WOLFGANG 7504 Age 75 Auckland 35.40 -1.2
Event # 62 MASTERS MENS 30-99 Pentathlon: Discus Throw
MALE AGE 30 - 34
CROMBIE, LUKE 3005 Age 34 Canterbury SCR
MALE AGE 45 - 49
1 HALLA, JAMIE 4504 Age 45 Auckland 17.70 2k
17.70 (2kg.0), 17.22 (2kg.0), x (2kg.0)
2 STAITE, ALLAN 4501 Age 45 Canterbury 15.66 2k
12.80 (2kg.0), 14.22 (2kg.0), 15.66 (2kg.0)
MALE AGE 50 - 54
1 WILSON, TREVOR 5002 Age 50 Auckland 26.34 1.5k
x (1.5kg), 25.46 (1.5kg), 26.34 (1.5kq)
2 WRIGHT, HAMISH 5021 Age 53 Waikato Bay of Plent 24.82 1.5k
24.49 (1.5kg), 22.98 (1.5kg), 24.82 (1.5kg)
STOWERS, JAMES 5029 Age 54 Auckland SCR
DAVENPORT, ANDREW 5024 Age 53 Manawatu Whanganui SCR
MALE AGE 55 - 59
1 TE WHAITI, STEPHEN 5515 Age 57 Waikato Bay of Plent 28.00 1.5k
26.19 (1.5kg), 28.00 (1.5kg), 27.35 (1.5kg)
MALE AGE 60 - 64
1 THOMAS, JAMES 6017 Age 63 Auckland 37.87 1k
37.87 (1kg.0), 36.21 (1kg.0), x (NWI)
2 RAWCLIFFE, JOHN 6016 Age 62 Tasman 29.79 1k
29.79 (1kg.0), 29.37 (1kg.0), x (NWI)
RAWSON, GARY 6009 Age 61 Wellington SCR 2k
O'LEARY, MICHAEL 6013 Age 61 Hawkes Bay Gisborne SCR
MALE AGE 65 - 69
1 O'LEARY, DENNIS 6504 Age 65 Hawkes Bay Gisborne 25.84 1k
25.43 (1kg.0), 22.68 (1kg.0), 25.84 (1kg.0)
2 GREEN, WARREN 6517 Age 69 Southland 18.57 1k
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16.64 (1kg.0), 18.03 (1kg.0), 18.57 (1kg.0)

MALE AGE 75 - 79

1 SCHENK, WOLFGANG 7504 Age 75 Auckland 19.53 1k
19.53 (1kg.0), 18.88 (1kg.0), 19.19 (1kg.0)
ANSTISS, DAVID 7505 Age 75 Auckland SCR 1k
Event # 63 MASTERS MENS 30-99 Pentathlon: 1500m Run
MALE AGE 30 - 34
CROMBIE, LUKE 3005 Age 34 Canterbury SCR
MALE AGE 45 - 49
1 STAITE, ALLAN 4501 Age 45 Canterbury 5:00.70
2 HALLA, JAMIE 4504 Age 45 Auckland 5:15.10
MALE AGE 50 - 54
1 WILSON, TREVOR 5002 Age 50 Auckland 5:48.70
2 WRIGHT, HAMISH 5021 Age 53 Waikato Bay of Plent 6:22.70
STOWERS, JAMES 5029 Age 54 Auckland SCR
DAVENPORT, ANDREW 5024 Age 53 Manawatu Whanganui SCR
MALE AGE 55 - 59
1 TE WHAITI, STEPHEN 5515 Age 57 Waikato Bay of Plent 6:24.80
MALE AGE 60 - 64
1 RAWCLIFFE, JOHN 6016 Age 62 Tasman 6:47.20
THOMAS, JAMES 6017 Age 63 Auckland SCR
O'LEARY, MICHAEL 6013 Age 61 Hawkes Bay Gisborne SCR
RAWSON, GARY 6009 Age 61 Wellington SCR
MALE AGE 65 - 69
1 O'LEARY, DENNIS 6504 Age 65 Hawkes Bay Gisborne 6:46.80
2 GREEN, WARREN 6517 Age 69 Southland 7:55.80
MALE AGE 75 - 79
1 SCHENK, WOLFGANG 7504 Age 75 Auckland 8:53.00
ANSTISS, DAVID 7505 Age 75 Auckland SCR
Event # 64 MASTERS MENS 70-99 Throws Pentathlon
MALE AGE 70 - 74
1 DAVISON, RICHARD 7013 Age 71 Canterbury 3256
2 GARLAND, KENNEDY 7010 Age 70 Northland 2346
3 POWELL, MARK 7018 Age 72 Auckland 2159
MALE AGE 80 - 84
SENIOR, BRIAN 8004 Age 80 Canterbury SCR
MALE AGE 85 - 89
1 BLAIR, JIM 8503 Age 89 Otago 2634
2 KREBS, BARRY 8501 Age 86 Manawatu Whanganui 2403
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Event # 65 MASTERS MENS 70-99 Throws Pentathlon: Hammer Throw

MALE AGE 70 - 74

1 DAVISON, RICHARD 7013 Age 71 Canterbury 34.89 4k
32.18 (4kg.0), 34.89 (4kg.0), 34.11 (4kg.0)
2 POWELL, MARK 7018 Age 72 Auckland 24.80 4k
23.76 (4kg.0), 24.80 (4kg.0), 24.48 (4kg.0)
3 GARLAND, KENNEDY 7010 Age 70 Northland 22.22 4k
X (4kg.0), 19.99 (4kg.0), 22.22 (4kg.0)
MALE AGE 80 - 84

SENIOR, BRIAN 8004 Age 80 Canterbury SCR
MALE AGE 85 - 89
1 BLAIR, JIM 8503 Age 89 Otago 18.16 3k
17.79 (3kg.0), X (3kg.0), 18.16 (3kg.0)
2 KREBS, BARRY 8501 Age 86 Manawatu Whanganui 16.89 3k
16.03 (3kg.0), 15.63 (3kg.0), 16.89 (3kg.0)
Event # 66 MASTERS MENS 70-99 Throws Pentathlon: Shot Put
MALE AGE 70 - 74
1 DAVISON, RICHARD 7013 Age 71 Canterbury 9.19 4k
8.60 (4kg.0), 9.19 (4kg.0), 9.00 (4kg.0)
2 GARLAND, KENNEDY 7010 Age 70 Northland 8.64 4k
7.91 (4kg.0), 7.99 (4kg.0), 8.64 (4kg.0)
3 POWELL, MARK 7018 Age 72 Auckland 7.67 4k
7.31 (4kg.0), 7.67 (4kg.0), 7.08 (4kg.0)
MALE AGE 80 - 84

SENIOR, BRIAN 8004 Age 80 Canterbury SCR
MALE AGE 85 - 89
1 BLAIR, JIM 8503 Age 89 Otago 6.72 3k
6.15 (3kg.0), 6.72 (3kg.0), 6.68 (3kg.0)
2 KREBS, BARRY 8501 Age 86 Manawatu Whanganui 6.28 3k
5.95 (3kg.0), 6.28 (3kg.0), 5.45 (3kg.0)
Event # 67 MASTERS MENS 70-99 Throws Pentathlon: Discus Throw
MALE AGE 70 - 74
1 DAVISON, RICHARD 7013 Age 71 Canterbury 32.36 1k
30.04 (1kg.0), 32.36 (1kg.0), 31.48 (1kg.0)
2 GARLAND, KENNEDY 7010 Age 70 Northland 24.30 1k
19.10 (1kg.0), 20.29 (1kg.0), 24.30 (1kg.0)
3 POWELL, MARK 7018 Age 72 Auckland 23.34 1k
23.34 (1kg.0), 21.72 (1kg.0), 23.03 (1kg.0)
MALE AGE 80 - 84

SENIOR, BRIAN 8004 Age 80 Canterbury SCR
MALE AGE 85 - 89
1 BLAIR, JIM 8503 Age 89 Otago 19.20 1k

13.22 (1kg.0), 19.20 (1kg.0), x (1kg.0)
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2 KREBS, BARRY 8501 Age 86 Manawatu Whanganui 13.01 1k
12.43 (1kg.0), 10.43 (1kg.0), 13.01 (1kg.0)
Event # 68 MASTERS MENS 70-99 Throws Pentathlon: Javelin Throw
MALE AGE 70 - 74
1 DAVISON, RICHARD 7013 Age 71 Canterbury 26.20 5009
25.10 (500gm.0), 26.20 (500gm.0), 25.97 (500gm.0)
2 GARLAND, KENNEDY 7010 Age 70 Northland 21.38 5009
19.87 (500gm.0), 20.77 (500gm.0), 21.38 (500gm.0)
3 POWELL, MARK 7018 Age 72 Auckland 16.24 5009
16.24 (500gm.0), 15.95 (500gm.0), 15.21 (500gm.0)
MALE AGE 80 - 84
SENIOR, BRIAN 8004 Age 80 Canterbury SCR
MALE AGE 85 - 89
1 KREBS, BARRY 8501 Age 86 Manawatu Whanganui 18.17 4009
18.17 (400gm.0), 17.43 (400gm.0), x (400gm.0)
2 BLAIR, JIM 8503 Age 89 Otago 15.47 4009
15.10 (400gm.0), 14.65 (400gm.0), 15.47 (400gm.0)
Event # 69 MASTERS MENS 70-99 Throws Pentathlon: Weight Throw
MALE AGE 70 - 74
1 DAVISON, RICHARD 7013 Age 71 Canterbury 13.90 7.26k
12.31 (7.26kg), 13.77 (7.26kg), 13.90 (7.26kg)
2 GARLAND, KENNEDY 7010 Age 70 Northland 10.18 7.26k
9.60 (7.26kg), 10.18 (7.26kg), 9.58 (7.26kg)
3 POWELL, MARK 7018 Age 72 Auckland 9.76 7.26k
8.83 (7.26kg), 9.76 (7.26kg), 9.17 (7.26kg)
MALE AGE 80 - 84
SENIOR, BRIAN 8004 Age 80 Canterbury SCR
MALE AGE 85 - 89
1 KREBS, BARRY 8501 Age 86 Manawatu Whanganui 7.89 5.45k
7.50 (5.45kq), 7.84 (5.45kg), 7.89 (5.45kg)
2 BLAIR, JIM 8503 Age 89 Otago 7.86 5.45k
7.24 (5.45kq), 7.19 (5.45kg), 7.86 (5.45kg)
Event # 70 MASTERS WOMENS 30-99 Pentathlon
FEMALE AGE 35 - 39
1 JONES, JOELINE 3515 Age 39 Tasman 2255
FEMALE AGE 40 - 44
1 OSUGI, Al 4007 Age 41 Auckland 2104
2 HUMPHRIES, HEIDI-JANE 4012 Age 42 Wellington 1538
FEMALE AGE 50 - 54
MCMILLAN, DALE 5023 Age 53 Manawatu Whanganui SCR
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1 HULENA, KAREN 5514 Age 57 Auckland 2380
FEMALE AGE 70 - 74
1 DICKASON, CAREY 7001 Age 70 Tasman 2086
2 DRYLAND, GAIL 7007 Age 70 Waikato Bay of Plent 1129
FEMALE AGE 80 - 84
1 SHERBURN, JILL 8003 Age 80 Waikato Bay of Plent 2253
Event # 71 MASTERS WOMENS 30-99 Pentathlon: 100m Dash
FEMALE AGE 35 - 39
1 JONES, JOELINE 3515 Age 39 Tasman 13.55 -1.9
FEMALE AGE 40 - 44
1 OSUGI, Al 4007 Age 41 Auckland 14.66 -1.9
2 HUMPHRIES, HEIDI-JANE 4012 Age 42 Wellington 16.51 -1.9
FEMALE AGE 50 - 54

MCMILLAN, DALE 5023 Age 53 Manawatu Whanganui DNS -1.9
FEMALE AGE 55 - 59
1 HULENA, KAREN 5514 Age 57 Auckland 17.32 -1.9
FEMALE AGE 70 - 74
1 DICKASON, CAREY 7001 Age 70 Tasman 21.28 -1.9
2 DRYLAND, GAIL 7007 Age 70 Waikato Bay of Plent 23.00 -1.9
FEMALE AGE 80 - 84
1 SHERBURN, JILL 8003 Age 80 Waikato Bay of Plent 23.57 -1.9
Event # 72 MASTERS WOMENS 30-99 Pentathlon: Shot Put
FEMALE AGE 35 - 39
1 JONES, JOELINE 3515 Age 39 Tasman 7.22 4k
6.60 (4kg.0), 6.07 (4kg.0), 7.22 (4kg.0)
FEMALE AGE 40 - 44
1 HUMPHRIES, HEIDI-JANE 4012 Age 42 Wellington 6.80 4k
6.69 (4kg.0), 6.65 (4kg.0), 6.80 (4kg.0)
2 OSUGI, Al 4007 Age 41 Auckland 5.95 4k
5.50 (4kg.0), 5.95 (4kg.0), 5.92 (4kg.0)
FEMALE AGE 50 - 54

MCMILLAN, DALE 5023 Age 53 Manawatu Whanganui SCR
FEMALE AGE 55 - 59
1 HULENA, KAREN 5514 Age 57 Auckland 6.93 3k
6.85 (3kg.0), 6.93 (3kg.0), 6.63 (3kg.0)
FEMALE AGE 70 - 74
1 DICKASON, CAREY 7001 Age 70 Tasman 5.64 3k

5.62 (3kg.0), 5.28 (3kg.0), 5.64 (3kg.0)
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2 DRYLAND, GAIL
4.84 (3kg.0), 4.93 (3kg.0), 4.98 (3kg.0)

7007 Age 70

FEMALE AGE 80 - 84
1 SHERBURN, JILL
6.12 (2kg.0), 5.78 (2kg.0), 5.48 (2kg.0)

8003 Age 80

Event # 73 MASTERS WOMENS 30-99 Pentathlon: Long Jump

Waikato Bay of Plent

Waikato Bay of Plent

4.98

6.12

3k

3k

FEMALE AGE 35 - 39
1 JONES, JOELINE 3515 Age 39
3.88 (0.3), 4.29 (0.8), 4.26 (0.8)

FEMALE AGE 40 - 44

1 OSUGI, Al 4007 Age 41
3.68 (0.1), 3.92 (0.4), 3.96 (0.5)

2 HUMPHRIES, HEIDI-JANE 4012 Age 42
2.99 (1.0), 3.03 (0.7), 3.12 (0.5)

FEMALE AGE 50 - 54
MCMILLAN, DALE 5023 Age 53

FEMALE AGE 55 - 59
1 HULENA, KAREN 5514 Age 57
x (NWI), 3.21 (1.0), 3.50 (0.4)

FEMALE AGE 70 - 74

1 DICKASON, CAREY 7001 Age 70
2.37 (0.1), 2.31 (0.7), 2.43 (1.5)

2 DRYLAND, GAIL 7007 Age 70
1.73(0.1), 1.70 (1.1), 1.76 (1.3)

FEMALE AGE 80 - 84
1 SHERBURN, JILL 8003 Age 80
1.63 (0.4), 1.89 (1.4), 1.96 (0.2)

Event # 74 MASTERS WOMENS 30-99 Pentathlon: Javelin Throw

Tasman

Auckland

Wellington

Manawatu Whanganui

Auckland

Tasman

Waikato Bay of Plent

Waikato Bay of Plent

4.29

3.96

3.12

SCR

3.50

243

1.76

1.96

0.8

0.5

0.5

0.4

1.5

1.3

1.5

FEMALE AGE 35 - 39
1 JONES, JOELINE
15.01 (600gm.0), 15.06 (600gm.0), x (600gm.0)

3515 Age 39

FEMALE AGE 40 - 44

1 OSUGI, Al

14.94 (600gm.0), 12.92 (600gm.0), 12.33 (600gm.0)
2 HUMPHRIES, HEIDI-JANE
11.39 (600gm.0), 12.44 (600gm.0), x (600gm.0)

4007 Age 41

4012 Age 42

FEMALE AGE 50 - 54
MCMILLAN, DALE 5023 Age 53
FEMALE AGE 55 - 59
1 HULENA, KAREN
13.78 (500gm.0), 14.21 (500gm.0), 14.92 (500gm.0)

5514 Age 57
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FEMALE AGE 70 - 74

1 DRYLAND, GAIL 7007 Age 70 Waikato Bay of Plent 8.67 4009
8.67 (400gm.0), 7.96 (400gm.0), 8.61 (400gm.0)
2 DICKASON, CAREY 7001 Age 70 Tasman 8.02 4009
x (400gm.0), 8.02 (400gm.0), x (400gm.0)
FEMALE AGE 80 - 84
1 SHERBURN, JILL 8003 Age 80 Waikato Bay of Plent 12.82 4009
12.13 (400gm.0), x (400gm.0), 12.82 (400gm.0)
Event # 75 MASTERS WOMENS 30-99 Pentathlon: 800m Run
FEMALE AGE 35 - 39
1 JONES, JOELINE 3515 Age 39 Tasman 2:42.94
FEMALE AGE 40 - 44
1 OSUGI, Al 4007 Age 41 Auckland 2:49.53
2 HUMPHRIES, HEIDI-JANE 4012 Age 42 Wellington 3:00.93
FEMALE AGE 50 - 54
MCMILLAN, DALE 5023 Age 53 Manawatu Whanganui DNS
FEMALE AGE 55 - 59
1 HULENA, KAREN 5514 Age 57 Auckland 3:11.06
FEMALE AGE 70 - 74
1 DICKASON, CAREY 7001 Age 70 Tasman 3:53.14
2 DRYLAND, GAIL 7007 Age 70 Waikato Bay of Plent 5:59.11
FEMALE AGE 80 - 84
1 SHERBURN, JILL 8003 Age 80 Waikato Bay of Plent 6:05.31
Event # 76 MASTERS MENS 30-69 Throws Pentathlon
MALE AGE 40 - 44
1 VAN DER WESTHUIZEN, ARNO 4015 Age 44 Auckland 3418
MALE AGE 45 - 49
SEXTON, DAVID 4517 Age 49 Hawkes Bay Gisborne 1834
MALE AGE 50 - 54
STOCKILL, ADRIAN 5030 Age 54 Wellington SCR
MALE AGE 55 - 59
1 TAIT, NEIL 5530 Age 59 Waikato Bay of Plent 1912
MALE AGE 60 - 64
1 DUDLEY, MERV 6003 Age 60 Taranaki 2407
THOMAS, JAMES 6017 Age 63 Auckland SCR
MALE AGE 65 - 69
1 DELAMERE, TUARIKI 6519 Age 69 Auckland 2558
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2 LAUGHTON, LESTER 6520 Age 69 Southland 2484
3 KILLALEA, LIAM 6510 Age 67 Waikato Bay of Plent 1394
Event # 77 MASTERS MENS 30-69 Throws Pentathlon: Hammer Throw
MALE AGE 40 - 44
1 VAN DER WESTHUIZEN, ARNO 4015 Age 44 Auckland 48.95 7.26k
x (7.26kg), x (7.26kg), 48.95 (7.26kg)
MALE AGE 45 - 49

SEXTON, DAVID 4517 Age 49 Hawkes Bay Gisborne SCR
x (7.26kg), x (7.26kg), x (7.26kg)
MALE AGE 50 - 54

STOCKILL, ADRIAN 5030 Age 54 Wellington SCR 6k
MALE AGE 55 - 59
1 TAIT, NEIL 5530 Age 59 Waikato Bay of Plent 24.71 6k
24.71 (6kg.0), x (6kg.0), x (6kg.0)
MALE AGE 60 - 64
1 DUDLEY, MERV 6003 Age 60 Taranaki 27.16 5k
24.87 (5kg.0), 27.16 (5kg.0), 26.85 (5kg.0)

THOMAS, JAMES 6017 Age 63 Auckland SCR 6k
MALE AGE 65 - 69
1 DELAMERE, TUARIKI 6519 Age 69 Auckland 25.97 5k
23.09 (5kg.0), 24.82 (5kg.0), 25.97 (5kg.0)
2 LAUGHTON, LESTER 6520 Age 69 Southland 25.61 5k
24.30 (5kg.0), 25.61 (5kg.0), 25.19 (5kg.0)
3 KILLALEA, LIAM 6510 Age 67 Waikato Bay of Plent 15.66 5k
x (5kg.0), 14.76 (5kg.0), 15.66 (5kg.0)
Event # 78 MASTERS MENS 30-69 Throws Pentathlon: Shot Put
MALE AGE 40 - 44
1 VAN DER WESTHUIZEN, ARNO 4015 Age 44 Auckland 12.80 7.26k
12.59 (7.26kg), 12.80 (7.26kg), x (7.26kg)
MALE AGE 45 - 49
1 SEXTON, DAVID 4517 Age 49 Hawkes Bay Gisborne 8.12 7.26k
8.11 (7.26kg), 8.12 (7.26kg), x (7.26kg)
MALE AGE 50 - 54

STOCKILL, ADRIAN 5030 Age 54 Wellington SCR
MALE AGE 55 - 59
1 TAIT, NEIL 5530 Age 59 Waikato Bay of Plent 8.18 6k
7.55 (6kg.0), 7.70 (6kg.0), 8.18 (6kg.0)
MALE AGE 60 - 64
1 DUDLEY, MERV 6003 Age 60 Taranaki 9.48 5k
9.26 (5kg.0), 9.48 (5kg.0), 9.05 (5kg.0)

THOMAS, JAMES 6017 Age 63 Auckland SCR
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MALE AGE 65 - 69

1 DELAMERE, TUARIKI 6519 Age 69 Auckland 9.10 5k
8.97 (5kg.0), 9.10 (5kg.0), 8.78 (5kg.0)
2 LAUGHTON, LESTER 6520 Age 69 Southland 8.30 5k
8.14 (5kg.0), 7.98 (5kg.0), 8.30 (5kg.0)
3 KILLALEA, LIAM 6510 Age 67 Waikato Bay of Plent 6.21 5k
6.20 (5kg.0), 6.21 (5kg.0), 6.19 (5kg.0)
Event # 79 MASTERS MENS 30-69 Throws Pentathlon: Discus Throw
MALE AGE 40 - 44
1 VAN DER WESTHUIZEN, ARNO 4015 Age 44 Auckland 34.12 2k
32.71 (2kg.0), 29.71 (2kg.0), 34.12 (2kg.0)
MALE AGE 45 - 49
1 SEXTON, DAVID 4517 Age 49 Hawkes Bay Gisborne 25.20 2k
24.46 (2kg.0), 25.20 (2kg.0), 22.83 (2kg.0)
MALE AGE 50 - 54

STOCKILL, ADRIAN 5030 Age 54 Wellington SCR 1.5k
MALE AGE 55 - 59
1 TAIT, NEIL 5530 Age 59 Waikato Bay of Plent 19.89 1.5k
19.89 (1.5kg), x (1.5kg)
MALE AGE 60 - 64
1 DUDLEY, MERV 6003 Age 60 Taranaki 31.01 1k
31.01 (1kg.0), 26.76 (1kg.0), 17.56 (1kg.0)

THOMAS, JAMES 6017 Age 63 Auckland SCR 1.5k
MALE AGE 65 - 69
1 LAUGHTON, LESTER 6520 Age 69 Southland 31.48 1k
30.65 (1kg.0), 31.48 (1kg.0), 28.12 (1kg.0)
2 DELAMERE, TUARIKI 6519 Age 69 Auckland 27.98 1k
24.53 (1kg.0), 23.63 (1kg.0), 27.98 (1kg.0)
3 KILLALEA, LIAM 6510 Age 67 Waikato Bay of Plent 13.98 1k
13.66 (1kg.0), x (1kg.0), 13.98 (1kg.0)
Event # 80 MASTERS MENS 30-69 Throws Pentathlon: Javelin Throw
MALE AGE 40 - 44
1 VAN DER WESTHUIZEN, ARNO 4015 Age 44 Auckland 38.05 800g
38.05 (800gm.0), 34.68 (800gm.0), x (800gm.0)
MALE AGE 45 - 49
1 SEXTON, DAVID 4517 Age 49 Hawkes Bay Gisborne 33.72 800g
33.72 (800gm.0), 31.03 (800gm.0), x (800gm.0)
MALE AGE 50 - 54

STOCKILL, ADRIAN 5030 Age 54 Wellington SCR
MALE AGE 55 - 59
1 TAIT, NEIL 5530 Age 59 Waikato Bay of Plent 24.08 700g
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24.08 (700gm.0), 22.93 (700gm.0), 22.76 (700gm.O0)

MALE AGE 60 - 64

1 DUDLEY, MERV 6003 Age 60 Taranaki 20.27 600g
X (600gm.0), 20.27 (600gm.0), x (600gm.0)

THOMAS, JAMES 6017 Age 63 Auckland SCR
MALE AGE 65 - 69
1 DELAMERE, TUARIKI 6519 Age 69 Auckland 25.28 600g
25.28 (600gm.0), 24.03 (600gm.0), 25.04 (600gm.0)
2 LAUGHTON, LESTER 6520 Age 69 Southland 18.50 600g
18.50 (600gm.0), x (600gm.0), 17.50 (600gm.0)
3 KILLALEA, LIAM 6510 Age 67 Waikato Bay of Plent 13.06 600g
11.93 (600gm.0), 13.06 (600gm.0), 12.45 (600gm.0)
Event # 81 MASTERS MENS 30-69 Throws Pentathlon: Weight Throw
MALE AGE 40 - 44
1 VAN DER WESTHUIZEN, ARNO 4015 Age 44 Auckland 15.39 15.88k
14.29 (15.88kg), 15.39 (15.88kg), 15.08 (15.88kg)
MALE AGE 45 - 49
1 SEXTON, DAVID 4517 Age 49 Hawkes Bay Gisborne 8.61 15.88k
8.61 (15.88kg), x (15.88kg), x (15.88kg)
MALE AGE 50 - 54

STOCKILL, ADRIAN 5030 Age 54 Wellington SCR
MALE AGE 55 - 59
1 TAIT, NEIL 5530 Age 59 Waikato Bay of Plent 7.64 11.34k
x (11.34kg), 7.64 (11.34kg), 6.60 (11.34kg)
MALE AGE 60 - 64
1 DUDLEY, MERV 6003 Age 60 Taranaki 11.58 9.08k
11.58 (9.08kg), 10.92 (9.08kg), x (9.08kg)

THOMAS, JAMES 6017 Age 63 Auckland SCR
MALE AGE 65 - 69
1 LAUGHTON, LESTER 6520 Age 69 Southland 10.84 9.08k
10.84 (9.08kg), 10.59 (9.08kg), 10.83 (9.08kg)
2 DELAMERE, TUARIKI 6519 Age 69 Auckland 9.71 9.08k
9.70 (9.08kg), 9.71 (9.08kg), 9.28 (9.08kg)
3 KILLALEA, LIAM 6510 Age 67 Waikato Bay of Plent 8.04 9.08k
6.73 (9.08kg), 7.53 (9.08kg), 8.04 (9.08kg)
Event # 82 MASTERS WOMENS 30-99 5000m Run
FEMALE AGE 35 - 39
1 BARTRUM, CHARLOTTE 3511 Age 38 Waikato Bay of Plent ~ 21:08.64
FEMALE AGE 40 - 44

HUMPHRIES, HEIDI-JANE 4012 Age 42 Wellington DNS

FEMALE AGE 55 - 59
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1 SMITH, DELWYN 5503 Age 55 Northland 24:09.66
GIBBS, SALLY 5520 Age 57 Waikato Bay of Plent DNS

FEMALE AGE 60 - 64

1 GRIMMETT, TERRI 6018 Age 63 Wellington 29:09.99
JAGO, BERNADETTE 6024 Age 64 Canterbury DNS

FEMALE AGE 70 - 74

1 STEWART, JUDITH 7020 Age 72 Northland 24:46.47

2 ROLSTON, SHIRLEY 7029 Age 72 Canterbury 32:58.84
DICKASON, CAREY 7001 Age 70 Tasman DNS

Event # 83 MASTERS MENS 30-99 5000m Run

MALE AGE 35 - 39
HITCHCOCK, TIM 3506 Age 37 Auckland DNS

MALE AGE 40 - 44

1 PARSONAGE, MATTHEW 4002 Age 40 Waikato Bay of Plent 16:05.27

2 GRIEVE, DWIGHT 4014 Age 43 Southland 16:08.75

3 O'SULLIVAN, MICHAEL 4013 Age 42 Taranaki 17:36.00

MALE AGE 45 - 49

1 KERR, ANDREW 4514 Age 48 Wellington 16:59.51

2 GORDON, DARREN 4511 Age 47 Wellington 18:24.72

MALE AGE 50 - 54

1 MCLEAN, GRANT 5020 Age 53 Wellington 16:25.62

2 MARDON, CHRIS 5003 Age 50 Canterbury 16:41.79

3 HAROLD, TROY 5004 Age 50 Auckland 16:57.79

4 TWISS, WILLIAM 5019 Age 53 Manawatu Whanganui  19:54.06
WRAY, MICHAEL 5025 Age 53 Wellington DNS

MALE AGE 55 - 59

1 BATE, DONALD 5527 Age 59 Otago 22:12.31
HEWITSON, PAUL 5518 Age 57 Wellington DNS
STEVENS, PETER 5512 Age 56 Wellington DNS
ATMORE, BRUCE 5507 Age 55 Wellington DNS

MALE AGE 60 - 64

1 RICHARDS, PETER 6015 Age 62 Canterbury 18:33.60

2 KRIEBLE, TODD 6011 Age 61 Wellington 18:55.45

3 CROSS, TIM 6010 Age 61 Tasman 20:24.65
SADGROVE, PHIL 6002 Age 60 Wellington DNS

MALE AGE 65 - 69

1 RIDDELL, DAVID 6511 Age 67 Tasman 21:55.41

2 SHAW, DEREK 6515 Age 68 Tasman 21:55.62

3 SMITH, GAVIN 6514 Age 68 Waikato Bay of Plent ~ 22:02.23

4 CHAMBERLIN, MALCOLM 6507 Age 67 Auckland 23:36.85
MARTIN, IAN 6509 Age 67 Waikato Bay of Plent DNS

MALE AGE 70 - 74

1 DEWAR, BARRY 7008 Age 70 Tasman 22:01.16
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2 ADAMS, GRAEME 7014 Age 71 Waikato Bay of Plent 23:27.28
DICKASON, JOHN 7002 Age 70 Tasman DNS
MORRISON, IAN 7015 Age 71 Tasman DNS

Event # 84 MASTERS WOMENS 60-99 Throws Pentathlon

FEMALE AGE 60 - 64

1 NEWALL, ALISON 6005 Age 60 Otago 2607

2 ANTHONY, MICHELLE 6007 Age 61 Waikato Bay of Plent 2310

FEMALE AGE 65 - 69

1 HARDING, WINIFRED 6502 Age 65 Otago 2937

FEMALE AGE 70 - 74

1 EVANS, GILLIAN 7016 Age 71 Manawatu Whanganui 3240

2 PARLANE, ANNETTE 7027 Age 74 Waikato Bay of Plent 3030

3 CALLANDER, NONI 7024 Age 73 Otago 2904

4 ROGERS, BERYL 7019 Age 72 Wellington 2352
ROLSTON, SHIRLEY 7029 Age 72 Canterbury SCR

FEMALE AGE 75 - 79

1 SAVAGE, BEV 7502 Age 75 Waikato Bay of Plent 3770

2 AUSTIN, BARBARA 7508 Age 76 Northland 3363

3 WHITAKER, JUSTINE 7517 Age 79 Canterbury 2681

FEMALE AGE 80 - 84

1 WATTS, GLEN 8001 Age 80 Canterbury 3767
SHERBURN, JILL 8003 Age 80 Waikato Bay of Plent SCR

Event # 85 MASTERS WOMENS 60-99 Throws Pentathlon: Hammer Throw

FEMALE AGE 60 - 64

1 NEWALL, ALISON 6005 Age 60 Otago 23.91 3k

22.82 (3kg.0), 21.64 (3kg.0), 23.91 (3kg.0)

2 ANTHONY, MICHELLE 6007 Age 61 Waikato Bay of Plent 23.18 3k

22.02 (3kg.0), 23.18 (3kg.0), 21.99 (3kg.0)

FEMALE AGE 65 - 69

1 HARDING, WINIFRED 6502 Age 65 Otago 26.36 3k

26.36 (3kg.0), 24.85 (3kg.0), 26.30 (3kg.0)

FEMALE AGE 70 - 74

1 PARLANE, ANNETTE 7027 Age 74 Waikato Bay of Plent 21.67 3k

21.67 (3kg.0), 21.38 (3kg.0), 19.05 (3kg.0)

2 EVANS, GILLIAN 7016 Age 71 Manawatu Whanganui 21.03 3k

20.14 (3kg.0), 20.67 (3kg.0), 21.03 (3kg.0)

3 CALLANDER, NONI 7024 Age 73 Otago 19.23 3k

16.94 (3kg.0), 16.53 (3kg.0), 19.23 (3kg.0)

4 ROGERS, BERYL 7019 Age 72 Wellington 18.44 3k

17.45 (3kg.0), 18.42 (3kg.0), 18.44 (3kg.0)
ROLSTON, SHIRLEY 7029 Age 72 Canterbury SCR

FEMALE AGE 75 - 79

1 SAVAGE, BEV 7502 Age 75 Waikato Bay of Plent 27.20 2k
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24.22 (2kg.0), x (2kg.0), 27.20 (2kg.0)

2 AUSTIN, BARBARA 7508 Age 76 Northland 24.99 2k
24.99 (2kg.0), x (2kg.0), 22.89 (2kg.0)
3 WHITAKER, JUSTINE 7517 Age 79 Canterbury 19.51 2k
19.51 (2kg.0), 19.25 (2kg.0), 18.45 (2kg.0)
FEMALE AGE 80 - 84
1 WATTS, GLEN 8001 Age 80 Canterbury 25.65 2k
23.21 (2kg.0), 24.80 (2kg.0), 25.65 (2kg.0)

SHERBURN, JILL 8003 Age 80 Waikato Bay of Plent SCR
Event # 86 MASTERS WOMENS 60-99 Throws Pentathlon: Shot Put
FEMALE AGE 60 - 64
1 NEWALL, ALISON 6005 Age 60 Otago 7.08 3k
6.85 (3kg.0), 7.08 (3kg.0), 7.05 (3kg.0)
2 ANTHONY, MICHELLE 6007 Age 61 Waikato Bay of Plent 6.55 3k
6.55 (3kg.0), 6.37 (3kg.0), 6.00 (3kg.0)
FEMALE AGE 65 - 69
1 HARDING, WINIFRED 6502 Age 65 Otago 7.48 3k
6.85 (3kg.0), 7.43 (3kg.0), 7.48 (3kg.0)
FEMALE AGE 70 - 74
1 EVANS, GILLIAN 7016 Age 71 Manawatu Whanganui 7.33 3k
7.33 (3kg.0), 6.81 (3kg.0), 7.30 (3kg.0)
2 CALLANDER, NONI 7024 Age 73 Otago 6.74 3k
6.33 (3kg.0), 6.49 (3kg.0), 6.74 (3kg.0)
3 PARLANE, ANNETTE 7027 Age 74 Waikato Bay of Plent 6.40 3k
6.26 (3kg.0), 5.90 (3kg.0), 6.40 (3kg.0)
4 ROGERS, BERYL 7019 Age 72 Wellington 5.47 3k
5.05 (3kg.0), 5.25 (3kg.0), 5.47 (3kg.0)

ROLSTON, SHIRLEY 7029 Age 72 Canterbury SCR 2k
FEMALE AGE 75 - 79
1 SAVAGE, BEV 7502 Age 75 Waikato Bay of Plent 8.43 2k
8.18 (2kg.0), 8.43 (2kg.0), x (NWI)
2 AUSTIN, BARBARA 7508 Age 76 Northland 7.59 2k
7.41 (2kg.0), 7.59 (2kg.0), 7.51 (2kg.0)
3 WHITAKER, JUSTINE 7517 Age 79 Canterbury 6.90 2k
6.90 (2kg.0), 6.42 (2kg.0), 6.26 (2kg.0)
FEMALE AGE 80 - 84
1 WATTS, GLEN 8001 Age 80 Canterbury 7.29 2k
6.66 (2kg.0), 7.29 (2kg.0), 7.27 (2kg.0)

SHERBURN, JILL 8003 Age 80 Waikato Bay of Plent SCR
Event # 87 MASTERS WOMENS 60-99 Throws Pentathlon: Discus Throw
FEMALE AGE 60 - 64
1 ANTHONY, MICHELLE 6007 Age 61 Waikato Bay of Plent 17.70 1k
x (1kg.0), 17.70 (1kg.0), 16.10 (1kg.0)
2 NEWALL, ALISON 6005 Age 60 Otago 13.34 1k

x (1kg.0), x (1kg.0), 13.34 (1kg.0)
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FEMALE AGE 65 - 69

1 HARDING, WINIFRED 6502 Age 65 Otago 17.18 1k
16.89 (1kg.0), 17.18 (1kg.0), 16.64 (1kg.0)
FEMALE AGE 70 - 74
1 PARLANE, ANNETTE 7027 Age 74 Waikato Bay of Plent 16.60 1k
16.60 (1kg.0), 15.94 (1kg.0), 15.85 (1kg.0)
2 CALLANDER, NONI 7024 Age 73 Otago 16.25 1k
16.15 (1kg.0), 16.19 (1kg.0), 16.25 (1kg.0)
3 EVANS, GILLIAN 7016 Age 71 Manawatu Whanganui 16.19 1k
15.81 (1kg.0), 16.19 (1kg.0), 15.99 (1kg.0)
4 ROGERS, BERYL 7019 Age 72 Wellington 11.35 1k
10.11 (1kg.0), 11.35 (1kg.0), 10.28 (1kg.0)

ROLSTON, SHIRLEY 7029 Age 72 Canterbury SCR
FEMALE AGE 75 - 79
1 SAVAGE, BEV 7502 Age 75 Waikato Bay of Plent 19.10 750g
19.10 (750gm.0), 18.50 (750gm.0), 18.97 (750gm.0)
2 AUSTIN, BARBARA 7508 Age 76 Northland 17.48 750g
17.48 (750gm.0), 13.28 (750gm.0), 14.19 (750gm.0)
3 WHITAKER, JUSTINE 7517 Age 79 Canterbury 12.23 750g
x (750gm.0), 12.23 (750gm.0), 12.07 (750gm.0)
FEMALE AGE 80 - 84
1 WATTS, GLEN 8001 Age 80 Canterbury 17.24 750g
17.24 (750gm.0), 16.22 (750gm.0), 14.27 (750gm.0)

SHERBURN, JILL 8003 Age 80 Waikato Bay of Plent SCR
Event # 88 MASTERS WOMENS 60-99 Throws Pentathlon: Javelin Throw
FEMALE AGE 60 - 64
1 NEWALL, ALISON 6005 Age 60 Otago 17.59 4k
16.78 (4kg.0), 17.59 (4kg.0), 16.82 (4kg.0)
2 ANTHONY, MICHELLE 6007 Age 61 Waikato Bay of Plent 10.80 4k
9.70 (4kg.0), 10.69 (4kg.0), 10.80 (4kg.0)
FEMALE AGE 65 - 69
1 HARDING, WINIFRED 6502 Age 65 Otago 11.30 4k
11.30 (4kg.0), 9.98 (4kg.0), 11.07 (4kg.0)
FEMALE AGE 70 - 74
1 EVANS, GILLIAN 7016 Age 71 Manawatu Whanganui 15.30 4k
14.90 (4kg.0), 14.28 (4kg.0), 15.30 (4kg.0)
2 PARLANE, ANNETTE 7027 Age 74 Waikato Bay of Plent 12.80 4k
12.50 (4kg.0), 11.73 (4kg.0), 12.80 (4kg.0)
3 CALLANDER, NONI 7024 Age 73 Otago 12.65 4k
12.13 (4kg.0), 12.65 (4kg.0), 10.19 (4kg.0)
4 ROGERS, BERYL 7019 Age 72 Wellington 9.59 4k
9.59 (4kg.0), 9.33 (4kg.0), 8.15 (4kg.0)

ROLSTON, SHIRLEY 7029 Age 72 Canterbury SCR
FEMALE AGE 75 - 79
1 AUSTIN, BARBARA 7508 Age 76 Northland 13.13 4k
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13.13 (4kg.0), 12.96 (4kg.0), 9.62 (4kg.0)

2 SAVAGE, BEV 7502 Age 75 Waikato Bay of Plent 12.40 4k
11.38 (4kg.0), 12.40 (4kg.0), 10.84 (4kg.0)
3 WHITAKER, JUSTINE 7517 Age 79 Canterbury 10.93 4k
10.93 (4kg.0), 9.41 (4kg.0), 10.06 (4kg.0)
FEMALE AGE 80 - 84
1 WATTS, GLEN 8001 Age 80 Canterbury 10.62 4k
9.90 (4kg.0), 9.58 (4kg.0), 10.62 (4kg.0)

SHERBURN, JILL 8003 Age 80 Waikato Bay of Plent SCR
Event # 89 MASTERS WOMENS 60-99 Throws Pentathlon: Weight Throw
FEMALE AGE 60 - 64
1 NEWALL, ALISON 6005 Age 60 Otago 10.39 5.45k
10.13 (5.45kg), 9.93 (5.45kg), 10.39 (5.45kg)
2 ANTHONY, MICHELLE 6007 Age 61 Waikato Bay of Plent 8.46 5.45k
x (5.45kg), 8.46 (5.45kg), 8.11 (5.45kg)
FEMALE AGE 65 - 69
1 HARDING, WINIFRED 6502 Age 65 Otago 9.52 5.45k
9.29 (5.45kg), x (5.45kg), 9.52 (5.45kg)
FEMALE AGE 70 - 74
1 EVANS, GILLIAN 7016 Age 71 Manawatu Whanganui 9.28 5.45k
9.28 (5.45kg), 9.03 (5.45kg), 7.16 (5.45kQg)
2 PARLANE, ANNETTE 7027 Age 74 Waikato Bay of Plent 8.86 5.45k
8.56 (5.45kg), 8.61 (5.45kg), 8.86 (5.45kg)
3 CALLANDER, NONI 7024 Age 73 Otago 8.35 5.45k
8.35 (5.45kQ), x (5.45kg), 7.19 (5.45kg)
4 ROGERS, BERYL 7019 Age 72 Wellington 7.74 5.45k
x (5.45kg), 7.41 (5.45kg), 7.74 (5.45kQg)

ROLSTON, SHIRLEY 7029 Age 72 Canterbury SCR
FEMALE AGE 75 - 79
1 SAVAGE, BEV 7502 Age 75 Waikato Bay of Plent 10.67 4k
9.45 (4kg.0), 10.67 (4kg.0), 9.50 (4kg.0)
2 AUSTIN, BARBARA 7508 Age 76 Northland 8.65 4k
8.65 (4kg.0), 8.10 (4kg.0), 8.12 (4kg.0)
3 WHITAKER, JUSTINE 7517 Age 79 Canterbury 7.94 4k
7.44 (4kg.0), 7.89 (4kg.0), 7.94 (4kg.0)
FEMALE AGE 80 - 84
1 WATTS, GLEN 8001 Age 80 Canterbury 8.33 4k
8.03 (4kg.0), 8.33 (4kg.0), 8.33 (4kg.0)

SHERBURN, JILL 8003 Age 80 Waikato Bay of Plent SCR
Event # 90 MASTERS WOMENS 30-59 Throws Pentathlon
FEMALE AGE 35 - 39
1 LYNCH, ANNA 3501 Age 35 Canterbury 3062
2 HIREME-SMILER, ROCHELLE 3512 Age 39 Waikato Bay of Plent 1941

HALDANE, TRACEY 3508 Age 38 Taranaki SCR
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FEMALE AGE 40 - 44

1 SMITH, KRISTEN 4001 Age 40 Waikato Bay of Plent 2389
2 GRIEVE, LEE 4016 Age 44 Southland 1512
MCKEE, MARJORIE 4009 Age 42 Waikato Bay of Plent SCR
FEMALE AGE 45 - 49
1 MORGAN, TRACY 4505 Age 46 Northland 2378
2 BITCHENO, MICHELLE 4507 Age 46 Waikato Bay of Plent 2180
3 ALESANA, FLORENCE 4502 Age 45 Auckland 1854
FEMALE AGE 50 - 54
1 DAVIS, BRENDA 5010 Age 51 Waikato Bay of Plent 3417
2 GRIGG, RAEWYN 5012 Age 51 Taranaki 2616
3 BARTLETT, THERESA 5013 Age 51 Wellington 2577
FEMALE AGE 55 - 59
1 HODGES, TANIA 5509 Age 56 Waikato Bay of Plent 2953
2 FEE, JEN 5505 Age 55 Manawatu Whanganui 2569
3 RYAN, TINA 5517 Age 57 Taranaki 2503
Event # 91 MASTERS WOMENS 30-59 Throws Pentathlon: Hammer Throw
FEMALE AGE 35 - 39
1 LYNCH, ANNA 3501 Age 35 Canterbury 41.72 4k
x (4kg.0), 41.72 (4kg.0), 40.63 (4kg.0)
2 HIREME-SMILER, ROCHELLE 3512 Age 39 Waikato Bay of Plent 23.30 4k
23.30 (4kg.0), 22.45 (4kg.0), 21.94 (4kg.0)
HALDANE, TRACEY 3508 Age 38 Taranaki SCR
FEMALE AGE 40 - 44
1 SMITH, KRISTEN 4001 Age 40 Waikato Bay of Plent 26.41 4k
21.96 (4kg.0), 26.41 (4kg.0), 25.36 (4kg.0)
2 GRIEVE, LEE 4016 Age 44 Southland 21.59 4k
19.94 (4kg.0), 20.76 (4kg.0), 21.59 (4kg.0)
MCKEE, MARJORIE 4009 Age 42 Waikato Bay of Plent SCR
FEMALE AGE 45 - 49
1 MORGAN, TRACY 4505 Age 46 Northland 30.51 4k
29.06 (4kg.0), 30.51 (4kg.0), 30.10 (4kg.0)
2 BITCHENO, MICHELLE 4507 Age 46 Waikato Bay of Plent 27.80 4k
25.87 (4kg.0), 27.80 (4kg.0), 25.94 (4kg.0)
3 ALESANA, FLORENCE 4502 Age 45 Auckland 20.77 4k
x (4kg.0), 20.16 (4kg.0), 20.77 (4kg.0)
FEMALE AGE 50 - 54
1 DAVIS, BRENDA 5010 Age 51 Waikato Bay of Plent 38.45 3k
37.57 (3kg.0), x (3kg.0), 38.45 (3kg.0)
2 GRIGG, RAEWYN 5012 Age 51 Taranaki 26.49 3k
22.87 (3kg.0), 22.46 (3kg.0), 26.49 (3kg.0)
3 BARTLETT, THERESA 5013 Age 51 Wellington 25.38 3k
23.20 (3kg.0), 23.28 (3kg.0), 25.38 (3kg.0)
FEMALE AGE 55 - 59
1 RYAN, TINA 5517 Age 57 Taranaki 25.92 3k
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25.77 (3kg.0), 25.92 (3kg.0), x (3kg.0)

2 FEE, JEN 5505 Age 55 Manawatu Whanganui 25.79 3k
25.04 (3kg.0), 23.94 (3kg.0), 25.79 (3kg.0)
3 HODGES, TANIA 5509 Age 56 Waikato Bay of Plent 25.44 3k
25.44 (3kg.0), x (3kg.0), x (3kg.0)
Event # 92 MASTERS WOMENS 30-59 Throws Pentathlon: Shot Put
FEMALE AGE 35 - 39
1 LYNCH, ANNA 3501 Age 35 Canterbury 9.65 4k
9.03 (4kg.0), 9.45 (4kg.0), 9.65 (4kg.0)
2 HIREME-SMILER, ROCHELLE 3512 Age 39 Waikato Bay of Plent 7.76 4k
7.14 (4kg.0), 7.19 (4kg.0), 7.76 (4kg.0)

HALDANE, TRACEY 3508 Age 38 Taranaki SCR
FEMALE AGE 40 - 44
1 SMITH, KRISTEN 4001 Age 40 Waikato Bay of Plent 8.22 4k
8.22 (4kg.0), 8.08 (4kg.0), 8.04 (4kg.0)
2 GRIEVE, LEE 4016 Age 44 Southland 5.99 4k
5.99 (4kg.0), 5.76 (4kg.0), 5.78 (4kg.0)

MCKEE, MARJORIE 4009 Age 42 Waikato Bay of Plent SCR
FEMALE AGE 45 - 49
1 MORGAN, TRACY 4505 Age 46 Northland 7.64 4k
7.01 (4kg.0), 7.64 (4kg.0), 7.50 (4kg.0)
2 ALESANA, FLORENCE 4502 Age 45 Auckland 6.99
X, 6.99, 6.90
3 BITCHENO, MICHELLE 4507 Age 46 Waikato Bay of Plent 6.91 3k
6.59 (4kg.0), 6.91 (4kg.0), 6.63 (4kg.0)
FEMALE AGE 50 - 54
1 DAVIS, BRENDA 5010 Age 51 Waikato Bay of Plent 9.50 3k
8.45 (3kg.0), 9.50 (3kg.0), 9.22 (3kg.0)
2 GRIGG, RAEWYN 5012 Age 51 Taranaki 8.76 3k
8.37 (3kg.0), 8.76 (3kg.0), 8.54 (3kg.0)
3 BARTLETT, THERESA 5013 Age 51 Wellington 8.30 3k
8.02 (3kg.0), 8.19 (3kg.0), 8.30 (3kg.0)
FEMALE AGE 55 - 59
1 HODGES, TANIA 5509 Age 56 Waikato Bay of Plent 9.24 3k
9.24 (3kg.0), 8.84 (3kg.0), 8.96 (3kg.0)
2 RYAN, TINA 5517 Age 57 Taranaki 8.05 3k
7.87 (3kg.0), 8.05 (3kg.0), 7.92 (3kg.0)
3 FEE, JEN 5505 Age 55 Manawatu Whanganui 7.71 3k
7.25 (3kg.0), 7.47 (3kg.0), 7.71 (3kg.0)
Event # 93 MASTERS WOMENS 30-59 Throws Pentathlon: Discus Throw
FEMALE AGE 35 - 39
1 LYNCH, ANNA 3501 Age 35 Canterbury 36.89 1k
36.89 (1kg.0), 32.60 (1kg.0), 33.92 (1kg.0)
2 HIREME-SMILER, ROCHELLE 3512 Age 39 Waikato Bay of Plent 19.92 1k
19.92 (1kg.0), 16.79 (1kg.0), 19.55 (1kg.0)

HALDANE, TRACEY 3508 Age 38 Taranaki SCR
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FEMALE AGE 40 - 44

1 SMITH, KRISTEN 4001 Age 40 Waikato Bay of Plent 24.83 1k
19.37 (1kg.0), 2.38 (1kg.0), 24.83 (1kg.0)
2 GRIEVE, LEE 4016 Age 44 Southland 18.39 1k
18.39 (1kg.0), 16.45 (1kg.0), 16.82 (1kg.0)

MCKEE, MARJORIE 4009 Age 42 Waikato Bay of Plent SCR
FEMALE AGE 45 - 49
1 MORGAN, TRACY 4505 Age 46 Northland 22.57 1k
22.57 (1kg.0), 20.52 (1kg.0), x (NWI)
2 ALESANA, FLORENCE 4502 Age 45 Auckland 21.02 1k
17.95 (1kg.0), 18.01 (1kg.0), 21.02 (1kg.0)
3 BITCHENO, MICHELLE 4507 Age 46 Waikato Bay of Plent 20.23 1k
19.92 (1kg.0), 20.23 (1kg.0), 18.98 (1kg.0)
FEMALE AGE 50 - 54
1 DAVIS, BRENDA 5010 Age 51 Waikato Bay of Plent 25.40 1k
23.30 (1kg.0), 23.22 (1kg.0), 25.40 (1kg.0)
2 GRIGG, RAEWYN 5012 Age 51 Taranaki 22.81 1k
22.81 (1kg.0), 20.37 (1kg.0), 21.89 (1kg.0)
3 BARTLETT, THERESA 5013 Age 51 Wellington 22.42 1k
x (NWI), 20.13 (1kg.0), 22.42 (1kg.0)
FEMALE AGE 55 - 59
1 HODGES, TANIA 5509 Age 56 Waikato Bay of Plent 23.87 1k
23.87 (1kg.0), 21.20 (1kg.0), 23.16 (1kg.0)
2 FEE, JEN 5505 Age 55 Manawatu Whanganui 21.59 1k
20.30 (1kg.0), 21.59 (1kg.0), 20.18 (1kg.0)
3 RYAN, TINA 5517 Age 57 Taranaki 17.05 1k
17.05 (1kg.0), 15.92 (1kg.0), 17.01 (1kg.0)
Event # 94 MASTERS WOMENS 30-59 Throws Pentathlon: Javelin Throw
FEMALE AGE 35 - 39
1 HIREME-SMILER, ROCHELLE 3512 Age 39 Waikato Bay of Plent 23.99 600g
12.33 (600gm.0), 23.99 (600gm.0), 15.24 (600gm.0)
2 LYNCH, ANNA 3501 Age 35 Canterbury 22.36 600g
21.51 (600gm.0), 21.60 (600gm.0), 22.36 (600gm.0)

HALDANE, TRACEY 3508 Age 38 Taranaki SCR
FEMALE AGE 40 - 44
1 SMITH, KRISTEN 4001 Age 40 Waikato Bay of Plent 23.58 600g
23.58 (600gm.0), 15.55 (600gm.0), 23.10 (600gm.0)
2 GRIEVE, LEE 4016 Age 44 Southland 11.42 600g
11.42 (600gm.0), x (600gm.0), 9.04 (600gm.0)

MCKEE, MARJORIE 4009 Age 42 Waikato Bay of Plent SCR
FEMALE AGE 45 - 49
1 MORGAN, TRACY 4505 Age 46 Northland 15.50 600g
15.13 (600gm.0), 15.50 (600gm.0), x (600gm.0)
2 BITCHENO, MICHELLE 4507 Age 46 Waikato Bay of Plent 14.07 600g
14.07 (600gm.0), 13.04 (600gm.0), x (600gm.0)
3 ALESANA, FLORENCE 4502 Age 45 Auckland 11.50 600g
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10.74 (600gm.0), 11.50 (600gm.0), 9.26 (600gm.0)

FEMALE AGE 50 - 54

1 BARTLETT, THERESA 5013 Age 51 Wellington 23.15 500g
22.79 (500gm.0), 23.15 (500gm.0), 22.35 (500gm.0)
2 DAVIS, BRENDA 5010 Age 51 Waikato Bay of Plent 23.08 500g
20.18 (500gm.0), 20.56 (500gm.0), 23.08 (500gm.0)
3 GRIGG, RAEWYN 5012 Age 51 Taranaki 18.94 500g

18.94 (500gm.0), 17.07 (500gm.0), 15.79 (500gm.0)

FEMALE AGE 55 - 59

1 HODGES, TANIA 5509 Age 56 Waikato Bay of Plent 17.77 500g
16.61 (500gm.0), 17.77 (500gm.0), 15.79 (500gm.0)
2 RYAN, TINA 5517 Age 57 Taranaki 15.51 500g
15.51 (500gm.0), 14.58 (500gm.0), 13.75 (500gm.0)
3 FEE, JEN 5505 Age 55 Manawatu Whanganui 14.87 500g

14.87 (500gm.0), x (500gm.0), 11.87 (500gm.0)

Event # 95 MASTERS WOMENS 30-59 Throws Pentathlon: Weight Throw

FEMALE AGE 35 - 39

1 LYNCH, ANNA 3501 Age 35 Canterbury 12.52 9.08k
12.52 (9.08kg), 12.04 (9.08kg), 11.68 (9.08kg)
2 HIREME-SMILER, ROCHELLE 3512 Age 39 Waikato Bay of Plent 8.69 9.08k
8.69 (9.08kg), x (9.08kg), 7.66 (9.08kg)

HALDANE, TRACEY 3508 Age 38 Taranaki SCR
FEMALE AGE 40 - 44
1 SMITH, KRISTEN 4001 Age 40 Waikato Bay of Plent 9.38 9.08k
9.38 (9.08kg), 8.37 (9.08kg), 8.78 (9.08kg)
2 GRIEVE, LEE 4016 Age 44 Southland 6.55 9.08k
6.55 (9.08kg), 6.55 (9.08kg), 5.90 (9.08kg)

MCKEE, MARJORIE 4009 Age 42 Waikato Bay of Plent SCR
FEMALE AGE 45 - 49
1 BITCHENO, MICHELLE 4507 Age 46 Waikato Bay of Plent 8.48 9.08k
8.48 (9.08kg), 7.88 (9.08kg), x (9.08kg)
2 MORGAN, TRACY 4505 Age 46 Northland 8.25 9.08k
8.25 (9.08kg), x (9.08kg), x (9.08kg)
3 ALESANA, FLORENCE 4502 Age 45 Auckland 7.52 9.08k

7.52 (9.08kg), 7.17 (9.08kg), 7.46 (9.08kg)

FEMALE AGE 50 - 54

1 DAVIS, BRENDA 5010 Age 51 Waikato Bay of Plent 13.10 7.26k
12.82 (7.26kg), 13.10 (7.26kg), 12.47 (7.26kg)

2 GRIGG, RAEWYN 5012 Age 51 Taranaki 9.91 7.26Kk
9.52 (7.26kg), 9.39 (7.26kg), 9.91 (7.26kg)

3 BARTLETT, THERESA 5013 Age 51 Wellington 8.99 7.26Kk

8.52 (7.26kg), 8.81 (7.26kg), 8.99 (7.26kg)

FEMALE AGE 55 - 59

1 HODGES, TANIA 5509 Age 56 Waikato Bay of Plent 10.25 7.26Kk
9.18 (7.26kg), 10.25 (7.26kg), 10.07 (7.26kg)
2 RYAN, TINA 5517 Age 57 Taranaki 8.87 7.26Kk
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7.68 (7.26kg), 8.62 (7.26kg), 8.87 (7.26kg)

3 FEE, JEN 5505 Age 55 Manawatu Whanganui 8.83 7.26k
7.41 (7.26kg), 8.83 (7.26kg), 7.54 (7.26kg)
Event # 96 MASTERS MENS 30-99 200m Dash
MALE AGE 30 - 34
1 SINGH, GULAB 3002 Age 31 Auckland 25.57 -2.5
CROMBIE, LUKE 3005 Age 34 Canterbury SCR
STOWERS, CJ 3001 Age 31 Manawatu Whanganui DNS
LITTLE, REECE 3004 Age 32 Hawkes Bay Gisborne DNS
MALE AGE 35 - 39
1 GRANT, BRAYDEN 3503 Age 35 Manawatu Whanganui 23.53 -2.5
2 MATSUOKA-WEBBER, ANDREW 3514 Age 39 Manawatu Whanganui 25.39 -2.5
3 JEFFERSON, AARON 3504 Age 36 Auckland 25.77 -2.5
4 WEEKES, ANDREW 3509 Age 38 Auckland 26.46 -2.5
5 HALDANE, LIONEL 3507 Age 37 Taranaki 26.61 -2.5
ASH, NICK 3516 Age 35 Canterbury DNS -2.5
MALE AGE 40 - 44
1 HOLROYD, WAYNE 4017 Age 44 Auckland 24.98 -1.8
2 ALEXANDER, BRUCE 4006 Age 41 Waikato Bay of Plent 25.79 -1.8
MALE AGE 45 - 49
1 LAMBERT, MARK 4509 Age 47 Auckland 23.92 -1.8
2 BOLTON, NICK 4513 Age 48 Canterbury 25.18 -1.8
3 ROBINSON, HAYDEN 4506 Age 46 Manawatu Whanganui 2542 -1.8
4 SEYMOUR, CRAIG 4515 Age 48 Auckland 30.66 -1.8
MALE AGE 50 - 54
1 DORSET, SCOTT 5014 Age 51 Auckland 26.85 -2.0
2 FORD, MARK 5016 Age 52 Wellington 28.53 -2.0
3 NAIRN, GARY 5011 Age 51 Hawkes Bay Gisborne 28.69 -2.0
MALE AGE 55 - 59
1 CAMPBELL, JOHN 5519 Age 57 Canterbury 25.18 -2.2
2 TAN, TONY 5501 Age 55 Otago 26.23 -2.2
3 TE WHAITI, STEPHEN 5515 Age 57 Waikato Bay of Plent 27.42 -2.2
4 BLACKFORD, DAVID 5511 Age 56 Auckland 27.60 -2.2
5 TAYLOR, CRAIG 5508 Age 56 Taranaki 28.12 -2.2
6 ROBERTS, CHRIS 5502 Age 55 Wellington 28.94 -2.0
7 CORTESI, BRUCE 5526 Age 58 Waikato Bay of Plent 29.29 -2.2
8 CURRY, BRIAN 5531 Age 59 Manawatu Whanganui 30.27 -2.2
9 BATE, DONALD 5527 Age 59 Otago 32.35 -2.2
10 HODGES, GRANT 5504 Age 55 Auckland 57.89 -2.2
MALE AGE 60 - 64
1 THOMSON, BRUCE 6012 Age 61 Southland 28.89 -3.0
RAWSON, GARY 6009 Age 61 Wellington DNS -3.0
MALE AGE 65 - 69
1 O'LEARY, DENNIS 6504 Age 65 Hawkes Bay Gisborne 29.56 -3.0
2 RIDDELL, DAVID 6511 Age 67 Tasman 31.82 -3.0
3 SMITH, BARRY 6505 Age 65 Southland 34.04 -3.0
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4 CHAMBERLIN, MALCOLM 6507 Age 67 Auckland 35.29 -3.0

MALE AGE 70 - 74

1 DOUGALL, ALAN 7023 Age 73 Auckland 29.78 -2.0

2 PADDAM, VINCENT 7011 Age 71 Otago 31.22 -2.0

3 PHILLIPS, DES 7022 Age 72 Taranaki 36.76 -2.0
MALCOLMSON, LAURIE 7012 Age 71 Manawatu Whanganui DNS -2.0

MALE AGE 75 - 79

1 SCHENK, WOLFGANG 7504 Age 75 Auckland 35.40 -1.5

2 BRYANT, MARTIN 7503 Age 75 Hawkes Bay Gisborne 49.90 -1.5
JONES, ALAN 7507 Age 76 Taranaki DNS -1.5

MALE AGE 80 - 84

1 HANSON, PETER 8006 Age 83 Wellington 54.68 -1.5
JONES, NOEL 8005 Age 83 Waikato Bay of Plent DNS -1.5

MALE AGE 85 - 89

1 JONES, JIM 8502 Age 86 Waikato Bay of Plent 47.07 -1.5

Event # 97 MASTERS WOMENS 30-99 200m Dash

FEMALE AGE 35 - 39

1 JONES, JOELINE 3515 Age 39 Tasman 27.90 -1.5

2 HIREME-SMILER, HONEY 3513 Age 39 Waikato Bay of Plent 29.47 -1.5

FEMALE AGE 40 - 44

1 OSUGI, Al 4007 Age 41 Auckland 29.73 -1.5
GRIEVE, LEE 4016 Age 44 Southland DNS -1.5

FEMALE AGE 50 - 54

1 GREEN, PHILLIPA 5017 Age 52 Auckland 29.56 -1.5
GRIGG, RAEWYN 5012 Age 51 Taranaki DNS -1.5

FEMALE AGE 55 - 59

1 HAYMAN, JILL 5533 Age 59 Auckland 33.43 -1.5

FEMALE AGE 60 - 64

1 RUSSELL, JANIS 6008 Age 61 Canterbury 31.99 -1.5

2 GILES, CLAIRE 6022 Age 64 Otago 37.07 -1.5
GILLUM-GREEN, KAREN 6020 Age 63 Taranaki DNS -1.5
NEWALL, ALISON 6005 Age 60 Otago DNS -1.5

FEMALE AGE 65 - 69

1 BAKER, JOY 6521 Age 69 Taranaki 38.6 HT* -2.3
MACKAY, LYNNE 6522 Age 69 Taranaki DNS -2.3

FEMALE AGE 70 - 74

1 GOWER, SHERYL 7025 Age 73 Waikato Bay of Plent 34.2 HT* -2.3

2 CROOKE, MARGARET 7026 Age 73 Northland 448 HT* -2.3

3 ROLSTON, SHIRLEY 7029 Age 72 Canterbury 53.8 HT* -2.3

FEMALE AGE 75 - 79

1 WARING, CHRIS 7510 Age 77 Auckland 36.6 HT* -2.3
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2 MAYALL, JOAN 7518 Age 79 Waikato Bay of Plent 47.3 HT* -2.3

*HT - electronic timing system failed so we only have hand-times taken from timing booth. Ineligible for records.

Event # 98 MASTERS MENS 30-99 800m Run

MALE AGE 35 - 39

1 GRANT, BRAYDEN 3503 Age 35 Manawatu Whanganui 2:03.89
MALE AGE 40 - 44
1 PARSONAGE, MATTHEW 4002 Age 40 Waikato Bay of Plent 2:11.61
ROGERS, MATHEW 4008 Age 42 Wellington DNS
HALE, MICHAEL 4003 Age 40 Auckland DNS
MALE AGE 45 - 49
1 RATTRAY, IAIN 4508 Age 47 Waikato Bay of Plent 2:23.40
2 STAITE, ALLAN 4501 Age 45 Canterbury 2:28.44
3 HALLA, JAMIE 4504 Age 45 Auckland 2:38.50
SEXTON, ANDREW 4510 Age 47 Auckland DNS
MALE AGE 50 - 54
1 LUIJPERS, WIM 5007 Age 51 Auckland 2:11.52
2 CORNAGA, MARK 5015 Age 52 Waikato Bay of Plent 2:11.70
3 LETICA, JARED 5006 Age 50 Auckland 2:15.74
4 HAROLD, TROY 5004 Age 50 Auckland 2:17.67
5 PIOTROWSKI, BAZYL 5009 Age 51 Auckland 2:21.91
6 MORRISON, TIM 5008 Age 51 Auckland 2:31.73
WRAY, MICHAEL 5025 Age 53 Wellington DNS
DAVENPORT, ANDREW 5024 Age 53 Manawatu Whanganui DNS
MALE AGE 55 - 59
1 FEE, KEVIN 5525 Age 58 Manawatu Whanganui 2:21.91
2 HOMAN, ROBERT 5528 Age 59 Otago 2:40.36
3 KEAR, ROB 5523 Age 58 Waikato Bay of Plent 2:46.65
CURRY, BRIAN 5531 Age 59 Manawatu Whanganui DNF
STEVENS, PETER 5512 Age 56 Wellington DNS
MALE AGE 60 - 64
1 CALDER, IAN 6019 Age 63 Northland 2:25.79
RICHARDS, PETER 6015 Age 62 Canterbury DNS
SADGROVE, PHIL 6002 Age 60 Wellington DNS
MALE AGE 65 - 69
1 RIDDELL, DAVID 6511 Age 67 Tasman 2:41.06
2 WARD, RODGER 6512 Age 67 Canterbury 2:49.41
3 THOMAS, ALLAN 6501 Age 65 Taranaki 2:50.56
4 MCTAGGART, RON 6513 Age 67 Canterbury 3:11.02
SHAW, DEREK 6515 Age 68 Tasman DNS
MALE AGE 70 - 74
1 CARTER, IAN 7003 Age 70 Tasman 2:34.60
2 HARPER, JONATHON 7005 Age 70 Auckland 3:01.49
3 WARREN, BRIAN 7017 Age 72 Taranaki 3:02.75
4 PHILLIPS, DES 7022 Age 72 Taranaki 3:05.19
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ADAMS, GRAEME 7014 Age 71 Waikato Bay of Plent DNS
MALE AGE 75 - 79
1 JONES, BARRY 7511 Age 77 Auckland 3:08.53
2 JONES, ALAN 7507 Age 76 Taranaki 3:30.28
BOND, MICHAEL 7512 Age 77 Canterbury DNS
MALE AGE 80 - 84
1 HANSON, PETER 8006 Age 83 Wellington 4:48.95
JONES, NOEL 8005 Age 83 Waikato Bay of Plent DNS
MALE AGE 85 - 89
1 JONES, JIM 8502 Age 86 Waikato Bay of Plent 4:51.23
Event # 99 MASTERS WOMENS 30-99 800m Run
FEMALE AGE 35 - 39
HALDANE, TRACEY 3508 Age 38 Taranaki DNS
FEMALE AGE 40 - 44
1 HUMPHRIES, HEIDI-JANE 4012 Age 42 Wellington 3:00.93
2 MORGAN, KERYN 4011 Age 42 Wellington 3:49.16
FEMALE AGE 50 - 54
1 HARRIS, ANDREA 5001 Age 50 Wellington 2:50.74
ANDREWS, LUCY 5022 Age 53 Northland DNS
FEMALE AGE 55 - 59
1 BENTLEY, LIZ 5532 Age 59 Wellington 2:57.74
2 HULENA, KAREN 5514 Age 57 Auckland 3:11.06
GIBBS, SALLY 5520 Age 57 Waikato Bay of Plent DNS
FEMALE AGE 60 - 64
1 GILES, CLAIRE 6022 Age 64 Otago 3:40.58
FEMALE AGE 65 - 69
1 SANDERSON, DALISE 6503 Age 65 Otago 3:28.51
2 BAKER, JOY 6521 Age 69 Taranaki 3:45.41
FEMALE AGE 70 - 74
1 ROLSTON, SHIRLEY 7029 Age 72 Canterbury 4:40.75
Event # 100 MASTERS MENS 70-79 300m Hurdles
MALE AGE 70 - 74
PHILLIPS, DES 7022 Age 72 Taranaki DNF
MALE AGE 75 - 79
ANSTISS, DAVID 7505 Age 75 Auckland DNS

Event # 101 MASTERS WOMENS 60-69 300m Hurdles

no entries
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Event # 102 MASTERS MENS 50-54 400m Hurdles

MALE AGE 50 - 54

1 CORNAGA, MARK 5015 Age 52 Waikato Bay of Plent 1:09.92
Event # 103 MASTERS MIXED 30-99 400m Relay
1 A relay team 224 Age 35 Manawatu Whanganui 49.15
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